
C. Arden,  Bookseller 
 

‘Radnor House’, Church Street, Hay-on-Wye,  (via) Hereford,  HR3 5DQ,  U.K. 
 

Tel: +44 (0) 1497-820471  Fax: +44 (0) 1497-820498  Email:  c.arden@virgin.net  Web: www.ardenbooks.co.uk 
 

Catalogue  No.89 

                                   Botany………………………………………........  1  – 205  
   Entomology…………………………………...  206 – 323 
   Fine, Illustrated & Antiquarian……….....  324 – 360 
   Gardening……………………………………….361 – 478 
   Natural History………………………………….479 – 605 
   Ornithology………………………….................606 – 775 
   Zoology………………………………………….776 – 841 
 
 
 
 
Notable books in this catalogue are:- 
 British Phaenogamous Botany in 6 Volumes Published 1834-43. 
A very rare title by John Bolton : Harmonia Ruralis Published in 2 volumes in 1830. 
The latter title is very scarce and has been beautifully rebound in green morocco with marbled boards. 
 
The next New Naturalist Number 115. will be Climate and Weather by John Kington and will be published in 

September this year. 
 

‘The Meyers’ Illustrations of British Birds’ – W.G. Hale (2007) Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books. 
 
We still have a few copies of the above book available at £150.00. This book was limited to 120 copies and 
was available at £250.00. 
 
This catalogue represents a small selection of recently purchased collections.  We carry a large stock of 
Natural History & Gardening books in our shop.  If you require a particular title in our subjects, please call us. 
 
The next catalogue number 90. will contain a large collection of books on Ornithology besides the other 
usual subjects. 

 
Payment of invoices in STERLING please.  We accept  Visa, Mastercard & Eurocard, but only when 
placing your order.  Cards may not be used to pay an invoice at a later date.  We do not accept American 
Express credit cards.  All postage on books is extra. 
 
We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our specialist subject area and 
are quite happy to travel to view. 

ABBREVIATIONS 
 
 

Vg very good t.e.g. top edges gilt pp pages  Dw dust wrapper                                 
illus. illustrations f.e.p. front end paper o/w otherwise nd no date 
a.e.g    all edges gilt b/w       black & white     sl slightly  pbk paperback 

 

Botany 

1. Ainsworth, G.C. and Sampson, K. The British Smut Fungi. (Ustilaginales).  Pub. C.A.B. 1950  
pp.137 with some plates and figs. A vg. copy in same boards. From the library of E.A. Ellis 
(author of New Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with note to him from the authors.    [39025] £20.00 



 

2. Ajilvsgi, G. Wild Flowers of the Big Thicket. East Texas, and Western Louisiana.  Pub. Texas 
A&M Uni Press. 1979  pp.xi, 360 with 68 colour photographic plates and some line drawings. 
A vg. copy in same dw.    [38654]  £12.50 
 

3. Anderson, J.A.R. A Check list of the Trees of Sarawak.  Pub. Forest Dept. Sarawak. 1980  pp. 
364.  VG. in green cloth boards.    [35183]  £15.00 
 

4. Anderson, P. and Shimwell, D. Wild Flowers and other Plants of the Peak District.  Pub. 
Moorland Publishing. 1981  pp. 192 with b/w. photograohs and figs. throughout. A vg. copy 
in same dw.    [38611]  £12.00 
 

5. Arber, E.A.N. Plant Life in Alpine Switzerland. Being An Account in Simple Language of the 
Natural History of Alpine Plants. Pub. John Murray. 1910  pp, xxiv, 355 illustrated with 48 
plates of photographs from nature and 30 figures in the text.  Minor foxing throughout and 
minor bumps to boards, o/w. a vg. copy.    [28010]  £10.00 
 

6. Arber, E.A. Newell. Devonian Floras A Study of the Origin of Cormophta. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1921  
pp.xiv, 100 with text illus. Covers a little grubby o/w. vg.    [35191]  £40.00 
 

7. Arnold, Rev. F.H. Flora of Sussex. or A list of the flowering plants & ferns found in the county of 
Sussex with localities of the less common species. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co. 
Ltd. 1907  p.xxi, 154 with some illus. and a fold-out colour map. Small pencil notes in text 
o/w. a vg. copy in lightly marked boards.    [38596]  £15.00 
 

8. Ashton, P.S. Ecological Studies in the Mixed Dipterocarp Forests of Brunei State.  Pub. Oxford 
Clarendon. 1964  pp. 74 with b/w. plates, figs and fold-out tables at rear of text. A vg. copy in 
paper covers.    [38927]  £15.00 
 

9. Ashton, P.S. A Manual of the Dipterocarp Trees of Brunei State.  Pub. Oxford Univ. Pres. 1964  
pp.xii, 242 with over 50 plates plus further line drawings. Ex-Oxford Uni. Library with usual 
markings. Corners of boards knocked, contents in vg. condition.     [38833]  £50.00 
 

10. Atkins, R. (Ed.). Plant Profiles. Gardens Illustrated. Pub. BBC. 2003  pp. 240 with many colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [39066]  £20.00 
‘Plant Profiles’ has for many years been the most popular regular feature in ‘Gardens Illustrated’ magazine.  This book 
brings together 25 of the best articles, chosen and edited by Rosie Atkins, the former editor of the magazine, in one volume. 
 

11. Bailey, L.H. Manual of Cultivated Plants. Most commonly grown in the continental United States. 
Pub. Macmillan. 1951  pp.1,116 with many text figs. A vg. copy in worn and torn dw.    
[23537]  £30.00 
 

12. Barnett, K. The Wild Flowers of the Malvern Hills.  Pub. Worcestershire Nature Conservation 
Trust. 1991  pp. 92 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards.     
[38638]  £12.00 
 

13. Bates, J.W. et al. Bryology for the Twenty-First Century.  Pub. Maney for the British 
Bryological Society. 1998  pp.xii, 382 with many photos., tables and graphs. Fine in 
illustrated card covers.    [39042]  £12.50 
This is a record of The Centenary Symposium held in 1996 to celebrate 100 years of the British Bryological Society. 
 

14. Beaman, T.E. et al. Orchids of Sarawak.  Pub. Kew. 2001  pp.xvi, 584 with 33 coloured plates 
and other coloured photos. and line drawings. Mint in dw.    [38726]  £40.00 



Most of Sarawak is heavily logged and the principal primary forests remaining lie in the National Parks. Kuching is the 
locality from which the greatest number of orchid taxa (209) have been collected. As knowledge of these beautiful plants and 
the habitats in which they occur it is hoped this will help or form  a basis for their protection. 
 

15. Bean, W. J. (Taylor, Sir G. Gen. Ed.). Trees and Shrubs. Hardy in the British Isles. Vols I-IV with 
Supplement. 8th Ed. Pub. M. Bean & John Murray. 1970-88  5 vols - A vg. set in vg. dw’s. 
Complete and hard to find; especially the supplement volume. Last and best edition.    
[39081]  £475.00 
The standard work used by the professional and amateur alike. A mass of accurate information is combined with an informal 
style to produce a blend of botanical description , horticulture and personal experience that is unique. 
 

16. Bentham, G. and Hooker, J.D. Handbook of the British Flora.  Pub. L. Reeve & Co. 1954  2 
Volumes. One text volume and one with plates. A vg. to fine set.    [39057]  £12.00 
 

17. Berg, J. and Heft, L. Rhododendron und immergrune Laubgeholze.  Pub. Ulmer. 1979  pp. 303 
with colour photographic plates throughout. Tiny spots of foxing to top-edge o/w. a vg. copy 
in same dw. Text in German. With dedication and letter from the author.    [38934]  £10.00 
 

18. Bird, R. (Ed.). Plantsmen on Plants. An Anthology in Memory of Barbara White. Pub. Hardy 
Plant Society. 1990  pp. 224 with colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     
[39156]  £10.00 
 

19. Birk, L.A. The Paphiopedilum Grower’s Manual.  Pub. Pisang Press. 1983  pp. 208 with many 
colour photographs.  Spine of illus. boards lightly sunned, o/w. a vg. copy.    [34682]  £30.00 
Divided into three main parts, ‘A Guide to the Species’, ‘Basic Cultivation’, and ‘Related Activities’. 
 

20. Blackmore, S. Bee Orchids. Shire Natural History. Pub. Shire. 1985  pp. 24 with colour 
photographs and figs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39152]  £3.00 
 

21. Braem, Dr, G.J. Paphiopedilum. A monograph of all Tropical and Sub-tropical Asiatic Slipper-
orchids. Pub. Brucke-Verlag. 1988  pp. 249 with many colour photographs.  Text in English 
and German. Fine in illus. boards.    [34719]  £30.00 
 

22. Brandis, D. Indian Trees. An account of trees, shrubs, woody climbers, bamboos and palms. 
Indigenous or commonly cultivated in the British Indian Empire. Pub. Archibald Constable & Co. 
1906  pp.xxxiv, 767 with line drawings. Two pages showing wear to edges, o/w. contents 
clean and vg. Ex-Oxford Forest Lib. with usual library markings. VG. in red boards lightly 
marked in places.    [38536]  £40.00 
 

23. Brummitt, R.K. Index to European Taxonomic Literature. For the years 1965, 1966, 1968 and 
1969. Pub. IBPT & N. 1966-1971  4 vols.  One volume per year.  VG.    [35174]  £15.00 
 

24. Campbell-Culver, M. The Origin of Plants. The People and Plants that have shaped Britain’s 
Garden History since the Year 1000. Pub. Headline. 2001  pp. 260 with colour photographs and 
illus. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38632]  £18.00 
 

25. Camus, J. et al. A World of Ferns.  Pub. Nat. Hist. Mus. 1991  pp.112 with colour photographs 
throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. card covers.     [39073]  £5.00 
 

26. Cannonn, P.F. et al. The British Ascomycotina. An Annotated Checklist.  Pub. C.A.B. 1985  
pp.viii, 302. A vg. copy in same dw. From the library of E.A. Ellis (author of New Naturalist 
No.46 - The Broads).    [39026]  £50.00 
 

27. Chan, C.L. et al. Orchids of Borneo Vol.1. Introduction and a Selection of Species.  Pub. Kew. 
1994  pp.xviii, 401 with 126 coloured photos. and many line drawings. Mint in dw.    [38721] £28.00 
 



28. Chapman, V.J. An Introduction to the Study of Algae.  Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1941  pp.x, 
387 with figs. in text throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [39014]  £12.50 
 

29. Church, A.H. Thalassiophyta and the subaerial transmigration.  Pub. Oxford University Press. 
1919  pp. 95.  VG. in card covers lightly marked and chipped in places.    [35161]  £40.00 
The 12 chapters of this book address ‘The origin of land-flora’, ‘The hypothetical landward migration’, ‘The origin of the 
archegonium’, ‘The possibility of direct progression from the sea’, ‘The culmination of marine phytobenthon’, ‘The mark of 
the transmigrant’, ‘What probably happened’, ‘The triple sequence, plankton, benthon, xerophyton’, ‘The story of the 
survivors’, ‘Bryophyta’, ‘Pteridophyta’ and ‘The algae of the transmigration’. 
 

30. Clark, L.J. Wild Flowers of British Columbia.  Pub. Gray’s. 1973  pp.xxiv, 591 with 573 colour 
plates.  VG. in good only dw.    [38000]  £30.00 
 

31. Clark, L.J. Wild Flowers of the Pacific Northwest. From Alaska to Northern California. Pub. 
Gray’s Publishing. 1976  pp.xi, 604 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in good 
to vg. dw.     [38577]  £20.00 
This work contains nearly 660 plates, which are true to colour and remarkable for the detail shown. The book makes it 
possible to place to species most of the conspicuous flowering plants of Pacific Northwest America. 
 

32. Clayton, D. The Genus Coelogyne. A Synopsis. Pub. Kew. 2002  pp.x, 316 with 24 plates. A 
mint copy in dw.    [38725]  £30.00 
Coelogyne is a large genus of Asiatic orchids widely distributed from India and Sri Lanka across southern Asia and the 
Malay Archipelago to the Philippines, New Guinea  and the south-west Pacific Islands. The genus comprises some 190 
species, two subspecies and 12 varieties. 
 

33. Coffey, T. The History and Folklore of North American Wildflowers.  Pub. Facts on File. 1993  
pp.xxiv, 356 with line drawings throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [39175]  £15.00 
More than a field guide or gardening handbook, this volume is a fascinating compendium of the popular lore, social history 
and practicl uses of North American Wildflowers from pre-colonial times to the 20th century. 
 

34. Collenette, Sheila. An Illustrated Guide to the Flowers of Saudi Arabia.  Pub. Scorpion. 1985.  
pp. 514, copiously illustrated throughout with col. photos. One small closed tear to dw. o/w. a 
fine copy.    [38849]  £45.00 
This volume represents a major contribution to the understanding of the flora of Saudi Arabia. It contains over 1,700 colour 
photographs of more than 1,500 species excluding grasses and mosses which bear ample witness to the great diversity of the 
Kingdom’s flora. 
 

35. Comber, J.B. Orchids of Sumatra.  1st. Pub. Kew. 2001  pp.ix, 1,026 with 664 colour 
photographs and a further 70 line drawings. A mint copy in dw.    [38720]  £40.00 
Sumatra is the largest island wholly owned by Indonesia being some three times the size of Java. To date there have been 
some 139 genera and 1,118 species described on Sumatra and surrounding islands. 
 

36. Cooke, M.C. Handbook of British Hepaticae. Containing descriptions and figures of the indigenous 
species of Marchantia, Jungermannia, Riccia and Anthoceros. Pub. W.H. Allen & Co. Ltd. 1894  
pp.vii, 310 with figs. throughout and 7 plates at rear of text. A vg. copy.     [38614]  £15.00 
 

37. Cox, E.H.M. Plant Hunting in China.  Pub. Scientific Book Guild. 1945  pp. 230 with b/w. 
photographic plates. Some foxing to contents and fore-edges. Overall a vg. copy.     [39150] £20.00 
 

38. Culpeper, Nicholas. English Physician; and Complete Herbal.  Pub. London. 1789  pp.xvi, 396; 
256 with frontispiece and 32 plates, 29 of them coloured. Occasional foxing and trimmed 
fore-edge affecting the front margins of some plates but not the images themselves. Bound in 
later half calf with marbelled boards.    [37662]  £300.00 
This copy of the herbal has a much higher standard of illustrations than normally found in the later editions of Culpeper.A 
handsome copy. 
 



39. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. II - Elepidotes. 1st. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1989  
pp. 344 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [38857] £15.00 
 

40. Davidian, H.H. The Rhododendron Species. Vol. III - Elepidotes. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp. 431 
with colour photographs.  A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38860]  £40.00 
 

41. Dawson, J. & Lucas, R. The Nature of Plants. Habitats, Challenges and Adaptations. Pub. Timber 
Press. 2005  pp. 314 with many colour photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [39245]  £22.00 
Considers how plants adapt to the challenge of their habitats. 
 

42. Dawson, P. A Handbook for Horticultural Students.  Pub. Peter Dawson. 2006  pp.iv, 500 with 
figs. and tables throughout. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [38678]  £40.00 
This book is for new students of horticulture. It is based on the syllabus of the RHS Level 2 Certificate in Horticulture. It 
consists of over 100 topics covering a wide range of theoretical and practical horticulture and this book can be used as a 
basis of self study, or to supplement a classroom course, or for revision prior to examination. 
 

43. De Diego Calonge, F. Setas. (Hongos) Guia Ilustrada. Pub. Mundi-Prensa. 1979  pp. 315 plus 
235 colour photographs.  Good to vg. Card covers.    [35049]  £10.00 
 

44. De la Bedoyere, C. Portrait of a Woodland. Biodiversity in 40 acres. Pub. Search Press. 2004  
pp. 175 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [38677]  £15.00 
This book is not just the tale of a tract of ancient woodland, fascinating though it is. It is also the story of how biodiversity 
can be enhanced. An invaluable resource for naturalists, this book - illustrated by the author’s own photographs - is also a 
model and an inspiration for anyone wishing to improve the quality of our countryside. A must for those wishing to study  
biodiversity. 
 

45. Demissew, S, et al. Field guide to Ethiopian orchids.  Pub. Kew. 2004  pp. 300 and many 
coloured photographs. A fine copy of this book in flexible covers.    [38727]  £23.00 
Ethiopia’s orchids are sparsely represented in herbaria and their biology, ecology and conservation status remains poorly 
understood. This volume has detailed descriptions, keys, line drawings, distribution maps and colour photographs.. 
 

46. Desmond, Ray. Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. Traveller and Plant Collector. Rep. Pub. Antique 
Collectors’ Club. 2006  pp. 286 with many fine illus. Fine copy of this excellent book.    
[36012]  £27.50 
 

47. Dony, J.G. Flora of Hertfordshire.  Pub. Hitchin Urban District Council. 1967  pp.112 with 16 
b/w. photographic plates and 56 pages of distribution maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in dw. 
with some loss.    [38603]  £10.00 
 

48. Dony, J.G. et al. English Names of Wild Flowers. A Recommended List of the Botanical Society of 
the British Isles. Pub. Butterworths. 1974  pp. 121. A vg. copy in sl. grubby card covers.    
[38687]  £5.00 
 

49. Dresser, C. The Rudiments of Botany.  2nd. Ed. James Virtue. 1860  pp.xxiii, 433 with text 
figs. Some wear to covers particularly top spine. Contents clean.    [35154]  £160.00 
 

50. Dumee, Paul. Nouvel Atlas De Poche Des Champignons - Comestibles et Veneneux. Serie 11 Pub. 
Librairie Des Sciences Naturelles. 1921  pp. 147 with 64 coloured illustrations.  Vg. in orig. 
cloth boards.    [35043]  £12.50 
 

51. Dunsterville, G.C.K. and E. Orchid Hunting in the Lost World. (And elsewhere in Venezuela). 
Pub. AOS. 1988  pp.xvi, 280 with colour and b/w. photographs and many line drawings.  VG. 
in nr. vg. dw.    [34722]  £20.00 
An absorbing read of 64 articles by the authors, depicting the Dunsterville’s most vivid memories over 40 years of travel and 
enjoyment of Orchids. 
 



52. Ebes, H. The Florilegium of Captain Cook’s First Voyage to Australia. 1768-1771.  Pub. Ebes 
Douwma. 1988  pp. 200 with colour plates throughout and a few illus. maps. A fine copy in 
card covers.    [38647]  £75.00 
This book provided for the first time in a concise and affordable volume a complete visual reference to the entire collection of 
engravings from the original Banksian copper-plates produced in the late 18th century but unpublished contemporarily, 
known as the “Florilegium”. 
 

53. Edmondson, J. R. Catalogue of the Plant Collections of J.E. Stocks from Pakistan in the Roylean 
Herbarium (LIV).  Pub. National Museums & Galleries on Merseyside. 1995  pp, viii, 23 with 
5 figures.  A mint pbk copy.    [27757]  £7.00 
 

54. Elliott, Brent. Treasures of The Royal Horticultural Society.  1st. Pub. Herbert Press/ R.H.S. 
1994  pp. 158 with 70 fine reproduced plates. Fine in dw.    [38861]  £15.00 
The Lindley Library of the Royal Horticultural Society has a unique collection of some eighteen thousand drawings and 
paintings by eminent botanical artists of all periods up to the present day. These include such artists as Ehret, John & 
William Curtis, Bauer, Hooker, Fitch, Withers, Stones & Grierson. 
 

55. Ellis, M.B. and J.P. Microfungi on Land Plants. An Identification Handbook. Pub. Croom Helm. 
1985  pp.vii, 818 with some line drawings. Some small notations in ink o/w. a vg. copy in 
similar boards. From the library of E.A. Ellis (author of New Naturalist No.46 - The Broads).    
[39024]  £50.00 
 

56. Farrer, R. The Dolomites.  Pub. Cadogan Books. 1985  pp. 207 with one map at rear of text. A 
vg. copy in card covers.    [39151]  £12.00 
 

57. Fawcett, W. & Rendle, A.B. Flora of Jamaica: Containing Descriptions of the Flowering Plants 
from the Island. Vol. 1. Orchidaceae ; Vol.3. Dicotyledons- Piperaceae to Connaraceae ; Vol.4 
Dicotyledons- Leguminosae to Callitrichaceae ; Vol.5 Dicotyledons - Buxaceae to Umbelliferae. 
Vol.7.Dicotyledons-Rubiaceae to Compositae 1st. Pub. B.M.(N.H.) 1910-26  5 vols. with 37 
lithographed plates and 483 text figs. VG. Ex-reference library  pulled on spine ends o/w. in 
vg.clean and tight condition.    [38534]  £80.00 
Volumes 2 and 6 were never published, so this represents a complete set. 
 

58. Flanagan, M. & Kirkham, T. Plants from the Edge of the World. New Explorations in the Far East. 
Pub.Timber Press. 2005  pp. 312 with many colour photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [39244] £20.00 
 

59. Fouarge, J. & Gerard, G. Bois Du Mayumbe.  Pub. Bruxelles. 1964  pp. 579 with plates and 
tables. Vg. in card covers.    [38714]  £60.00 
 

60. Friend, Robert. Growing Orchids in your Garden.  1st. Pub. Timber Press. 2004  pp. 218  with 
many fine photos. and other text illus. Fine in dw.    [39045]  £18.00 
In this book the author shows how gardeners can introduce orchids into the garden by attaching them to trees, fixing them to 
rocks and walls, or planting them directly into garden beds. He details more than 500 orchid choices for every garden 
situation and supplies practical cultivation information. 
 

61. Frison, T.H. et al. Fieldbook of Illinois Wild Flowers.  Pub. Illinois Natural History Survey. 
1936  pp.ix, 406 with line drawings throughout and a colour frontis. A vg. copy in sl. bumped 
boards.    [38639]  £20.00 
 

62. Frye, T.C. Ferns. Of the Northwest. Pub. Binfords & Mort. 1956  pp.iii, 177 with 62 figs. 
throughout. A vg. copy in sl. tatty and stained dw.     [39149]  £12.00 
 

63. Fryxell, P. A. The Natural History of  the Cotton Tribe. (Malvaceae, Tribe Gossypieae). 1st. Ed. 
Texas A & M University Press. c. 1970  pp. xviii, 245 with line drawings and tables 
throughout text. Vg. copy in vg. dw.    [35066]  £15.00 



Herein, the cultivated cottons, those less used by humans and others that are not used or uses for them have not been found, 
are covered. A full systematic treatment is given along with keys for identification, distributions, illustrations and other 
taxonomic information. 
 

64. Fryxell, P.A. The Natural History of The Cotton Tribe.  Pub. Texas A & M. University. nc.1970  
pp.xviii, 245 with numerous figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38592]  £20.00 
Here, for the first time, what is known of the tribe Gossypieae (the cotton tribe) is brought together in a single study that 
examines, on a global basis , the  systematics and evolution of the eight genera (about one hundred species) in the tribe and 
presents a unified interpretation of these diverse plants. 
 

65. Galpin, Rev. F.W. An Account of the Flowering Plants, Ferns and Allies of Harleston (Norfolk). 
With a sketch of the geology, climate, and natural characteristics of the neighbourhood. Pub. Bartlett. 
1888  pp.153 and frontispiece. A vg. copy with a small hole in free endpaper. From the library 
of E.A. Ellis (author of New Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with his stamp. There is also an 
inscription to Ted Ellis from Jill Plowwright.    [39034]  £80.00 
 

66. Geesteranus, R.A.M. Die Terrestrischen Stachelpilze Europas. (The Terrestrial Hydnums of 
Europe). Pub. North-Holland. 1975  pp.127 with 40 colour plates at rear of text and some figs. 
in text. A vg. copy.  All text in Dutch.    [39027]  £45.00 
 

67. Gilmour, J.S.L. (Ed).  Thomas Johnson. Botanical Journeys in Kent & Hampstead. A facsimile 
reprint with introduction and translation of his Iter Plantarum (1629) and Descriptio Itineris Plantarum 
(1632). Pub. The Hunt Botanical Library. 1972  pp.ix, 167 with b/w. photographs and some 
illustrative maps. Lightly foxed top-edge and one small nick to board, o/w. a fine copy.     
[38586]  £12.00 
 

68. Glasby, J.S. Dictionary of Plants. Containing Secondary Metabolites. Pub. Taylor and Francis. 
1991  pp. 488. As new. Hardback in print at £211.00.    [33748]  £100.00 
 

69. Godfery, Colonel M.J. Monograph and Iconograph of Native British Orchidaceae.  Pub. 
Cambridge. 1933  pp.xvi, 259  with 55 colour plates. Small folio. Newspaper article pasted to 
verso of contents page. With letter from Patrick M. Hall (one of the subscribers) to W.B. 
Turrill.  Lightly foxed at ends, o/w. contents in fine condition. With dustwrapper which is in 
good condition.    [39270]  £400.00 
This copy also comes with two reprints from the ‘Botanical Exchange Club.  The first is entitled ‘Notes on the British 
Orchidaceae’ (1934), the second ‘Three Hybrid Orchids’ (1933). Both reprints have the stamp of W.B. Turrill. 
 

70. Goldblatt, Peter. The Moraeas of Southern Africa. A systematic monograph of the Genus in South 
Africa, Lesotho, Swaziland, Transkei, Botswana, Namibia and Zimbabwe. 1st. Pub. Nat. Bot. Gdns. 
1986  pp. 224 with 102 fine watercolours by Fay Anderson. Contents in fine condition. DW. 
sl. creased at top with a few small piercings which have affected front board. Overall a vg. 
plus copy.    [38844]  £22.00 
This large genus of Iridaceae is native to Africa south of Sahara but concentrated in the south western Cape and the 
Drakensberg Mountains. 
 

71. Goodfellow, M. et al. The Biology of Actinomycetes.  Pub. Academic Press. 1984  pp.x, 544 
with plates and figs in text.  VG. in blue boards. Scarce.    [35004]  £60.00 
 

72. Gordon, W.J. Our Country’s Flowers and How to Know Them. Being a complete guide to the 
flowers and ferns of Britain. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton & Kent. c.1920  pp.vi, 154 with 
33 colour plates. Some of the plates coming loose o/w. a vg. copy.    [39174]  £15.00 
 

73. Govaerts, R. and Frodin, D.G. World Checklist and Bibliography of Fagales. Betulaceae, 
Corylaceae, Fagaceae and Ticodendraceae. Pub. Royal Botanic Gardens  
Kew. 1998  pp.vii, 407 with line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers.    [38690]  £60.00 



This work is a checklist of species and infraspecific taxa, with synonymy and indication of distribution and habit, of the 
Fagales of the world. Integrated with it are bibliographic references on these families with at least one citation for every 
accepted genus. 
 

74. Graf, Alfred Byrd. Exotica - Pictorial Cyclopedia of Exotic Plants. Guide to care of plants indoors. 
Pub. Roehrs Co. NJ. 1968  pp. 1,834 with 12,000 illustrations 204 in colour. A very good plus 
copy.    [38707]  £50.00 
 

75. Green, C.T. (Ed). The Flora of the Liverpool District.  Pub. T. Buncle & Co. 1933  pp.xi, 163 
with some b/w. photographic plates and numerous figs. Lightly faded spine o/w. a vg. copy.    
[38615]  £15.00 
 

76. Gregory, P.H. The Microbiology of the Atmosphere.  1st. Ed. Pub. Leonard Hill. 1961  pp.xvi, 
252 with figs.  Brown cloth boards have a few, light marks.  Previous owners name on bottom 
edge.  Otherwise a vg. copy.    [35020]  £50.00 
 

77. Grigson, G. The Englishman’s Flora.   Fac. Ed. Pub. J.M. Dent 1987  pp. 478 with wood block 
illustrations. Fine copy in fine dw.    [39051]  £40.00 
 

78. Grove, D.L. Vandas and Ascocendas. And their combinations with other genera. Pub. Timber 
Press. 1995  pp. 241 with 99 colour plates. A vg. copy in vg. dw.     [38561]  £25.00 
This book is the first to take an in-depth look at the many hybrids that have been made by combining Vanda species and 
hybrids with other related genera in the Sarcanthinae subtribe. 
 

79. Grubb, Roy. Selected Orchidaceous Plants.  Pub. Roy & Ann Grubb. nd.   4 volumes all with 
colour plates all illustrated by the author. Vg. in card covers. Ltd. ed. of 1,450 copies.    
[38598]  £50.00 
Hand-printed with text set in Times New Roman and printed on superfine parchment paper. 
 

80. Guarino, L. et al. Collecting Plant Genetic Diversity. Technical Guidelines. Pub. CABI. 1995  
pp.xx, 748.  VG. in illus. boards.    [35178]  £85.00 
The first work of its kind to provide collectors of plant germplasm with generic as well as specific, and theoretical as well as 
practical, information.  This comprehensive work would be useful to new and experienced collectors, as well as those 
interested in plant genetics, breeding and biodiversity. 
 

81. Halliday, S. and Lushington, L. A Photographer’s Eye View of the Flowers of Northern Cyprus.  
Pub. SHP.  1988  pp. 92 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     
[38612]  £10.00 
 

82. Hawksworth, D.L., et al. Ainsworth & Bisby’s Dictionary of the Fungi.  7th Ed. Pub. C.A.B. 
1983  pp.xii, 445 with 16 engraved plates. A vg. copy in dw.    [35041]  £12.50 
 

83. Heywood, V.H. The Biology and Chemistry of the Umbelliferae.  Pub. Academic Press. 1971  
pp.x, 438 with figs. Spine of dw. faded o/w. a vg. plus copy. From the library of E.A. Ellis 
(author of New Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with signature.    [38988]  £40.00 
 

84. Hickie, D. Native Trees & Forests of Ireland.  Pub. Gill & Macmillan. 2002  pp.xiii, 141 with 
colour photographs and many silhouettes. Fine in fine dw.    [39246]  £15.00 
 

85. Hill, John. The Construction of Timber: From its early growth; explained by the microscope. 
Printed for the author.  1770  pp. 170 with 46 engraved plates of which, 3 are in duplicate. 
The directions to the binder at the rear of the book calls for just 43 plates which are all present 
as described, one plate is folded. The three duplicate plates have been coloured by a later 
hand. The spine and corners have been replaced with new calf but have retained the old 
marbelled boards. The condition of the binding and contents are fine, all plates are bright and 
clean. Very Scarce.    [39035]  £750.00 



 

86. Hingley, M. Microscopic Life in Sphagnum. Naturalists’ Handbook 20 Pub. Richmond. 1993  pp. 
64 with many illus. some in colour. Vg. in card covers. In-print £15.95.    [36248]  £10.00 
 

87. Holland, S.C. et al. Supplement to the Flora of Gloucestershire.  1st. Pub. Grenfell Pub. 1986  
pp.xx, 196 with 8 coloured plates and other text figures. Fine copy in dw.    [35201]  £30.00 
 

88. Hooker, Sir, W.J. and Walker-Arnott, G.A. The British Flora. Compromising the phaenogamous 
or flowering plants and their ferns with numerous figures illustrative of the umbelliferous plants, the 
composite plants, the grasses and the ferns. 8th Rev. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1860  pp.xlvii, 636 with 
12 tables at rear of text. A vg. copy bound in more recent mustard colour boards.    [38590] £25.00 
 

89. Hudson, H.J. Fungal Biology.  Pub. Edward Arnold. 1986  pp. 298 with many figs. in text.  
Name of previous owner on bottom edge and initials on spine.  VG. in card covers.    [35019] £7.50 
 

90. Hutchinson, J. The Families of Flowering Plants. Vol. 1 Dicotyledons, Vol.2 Monocotyledons. 2nd. 
Ed. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1959  pp.xi, 510; viii, 792 with 450 text illus. Some loss to dw.s  
o/w. a vg. set. From the library of E.A. Ellis (author of New Naturalist No.46 - The Broads).    
[38987]  £15.00 
 

91. Ingold, C.T. Fungal Spores. Their liberation and dispersal. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1971  pp. 302 
with many figs. in the text.  VG. in dw. lightly chipped on corners and a little sunned on 
spine, o/w. vg.    [35011]  £40.00 
 

92. Javorka, S. & Csapody, V. Iconography Florae Partis Austro-Orientalis Europae Centralis.  
Iconography of the Flora from South-Eastern part of Central Europe, Kozep-Europa delkeleti Rezenek 
Floraja Kepekben. Pub. Akademiai Kiado, Budapest. 1991  pp. 73 with 40 colour plates and 
576 pages of multiple line drawings and 8 page Index Generum. A fine copy in chipped 
dw.This work is scarce.    [38705]  £200.00 
Sandor Javorka was Director of the Botanical Department of the Hungarian National Museum. This mammoth work was 
illustrated by Vera Csapody and covers the Carpathian, Pannonian and parts of the Illlyrian and Mediterranean flora. 
 

93. Jefferson-Brown, J.M. The Daffodil.  1st. Ed. Pub. Faber. 1951  pp. 264 with 32 b/w. plates 
and numerous figs. throughout. Light foxing to fore-edges and end-papers o/w. a vg. copy in 
same dw.     [38610]  £12.00 
 

94. Johnston, J.R. Flora of the Islands of Margarita and Coche, Venezuela.  Rep. Proc. of the Boston 
Society of NH. Vol.34, No.7. 1909  pp. 163-312 with 8 plates. VG. in thick papers covers 
which show some wear commensurate with age.    [35163]  £20.00 
 

95. Kent, D.H. List of Vascular Plants of the British Isles.  Pub. Botanical Society of the British 
Isles. 1992.  pp.xvi, 384. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [38488]  £8.50 
 

96. Kilsyth, Rev. R. R. Essays on the Natural History and Origin of Peat Moss. The peculiar qualities 
of that substance; the means of improving it is a soil; the methods of converting it into a manure; and 
the other economical purposes to which it may be made subservient. Pub. Edinburgh. 1807  pp. 
665. Grubby top-edge and scattered foxing to text. New plain green spine and end papers. In 
original plain brown boards worn on corners and marked in places.     [38533]  £130.00 
 

97. Kingdon Ward In Farthest Burma.  1st. Pub. Seeley Service. 1921  PP.303, with many 
illustrations, missing the illustrations on pages 88 and 208. The text is complete but in two 
cases, a section has been misbound. The whole book at sometime has been cut to a slightly 
smaller format than usual, with no loss to text just to margins. This copy is bound in brown 
cloth and not black as in original with the map to rear.This copy of the first edition at a very 
reasonable price.    [39442]  £200.00 



 

98. Kingdon Ward, F. In Furthest Burma.  1st. Pub.Seeley Service. 1921  pp.331 with photos; 8pp. 
adverts to rear. Original cloth covers rubbed but contents vg. Bookplates attached front and 
rear paste down ‘The Property Insuta Club’. There are no other markings.    [39299]  £550.00 
 

99. Kingdon Ward, F. Modern Exploration.  Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1945  pp.124. Some ink and 
pencil markings on dw. o/w. a vg. copy.     [38627]  £35.00 
 

100. Kingdon Ward, F. The Riddle of the Tsangpo Gorges. Retracing the Epic Journey of 1924-25 in 
South-East Tibet. Pub. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2001  pp. 319 with many fine coloured and 
b/w photos. including some by the author. A fine copy in dw.    [39047]  £40.00 
 

101. Knapp, S. Potted Histories. An Artistic Voyage Through Plant Exploration. Pub. Scriptum 
Editions. 2003  pp. 336 with colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38685] £30.00 
This book covers how plants have adopted remarkable behaviours for survival in a variety of harsh habitats. It also tells the 
remarkable stories of the adventurous botanist explorers who braved disease, slave traders, war, jungles and other dangers 
to collect plants now commonly grown in our own gardens. 
 

102. Kohlein, F. Saxifrages and Related Genera.  Pub. Batsford. 1984  pp. 220 with 24 colour 
photographic plates and illus. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38616]  £10.00 
 

103. Krussmann, Gerd. Manual of Cultivated Conifers.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1985  pp. 361 
with 160 photographic  plates and numerous text figs. and other illust. Spine of dw. faded to 
light green but title very clear o/w. fine .    [38708]  £70.00 
 

104. La Croix, I. Malawi Orchids. Vol. I Epiphytic Orchids. Pub. National Fauna Preservation Soc. 
of Malawi. 1983  pp. 150 with line drawings throughout.  VG. in vg. dw.    [34907]  £30.00 
 

105. Langeron, M. Precis de Mycologie. Mycologie Generale- Mycologie Medicale. Pub. Masson Paris. 
1975  pp.674 with text figs. Vg. with rubbed boards and a little creasing to spine of book. 
From the library of Linda Hawker.    [35025]  £18.00 
 

106. Lawrence, G.H.M. Taxonomy of Vascular Plants.  1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1951  pp.xiii, 823 
with line drawings throughout. A vg. copy with sl. foxing to fore-edge.    [39013]  £10.00 
 

107. Leighton, W.A. A Flora of Shropshire.  Pub. John Davies. 1841  pp.xii, 573 with plates at rear 
of text. Foxing to contents especially to plates. Overall a vg. copy in half calf boards. From 
the Library of  E.A. Ellis, author of New Naturalist No. 46 - The Broads.    [38970]  £95.00 
 

108. Lewington, R. and Streeter, D. The Natural History of the Oak Tree.  Pub. DK. 1993  pp. 60 
with lovely colour illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.     [39178]  £15.00 
 

109. Lewis, G. et al. Legumes of the World.  1st. Pub. Kew. 2005  pp.xiv, 577 with superb coloured 
photos. Mint copy in dw.    [34919]  £55.00 
This book lavishly illustrates legume diversity and spotlights as yet untapped economic potential by placing genera in a 
modern systematic framework. It will thus appeal to the professional, student and amateur alike, across a broad range of 
disciplines. 
 

110. Lousley, J.E. Flora of Surrey. Based on records collected by The Surrey Flora Committee 1957-
1974. Pub. David & Charles. 1976  pp. 475 with photographic plates and some figs. A vg. 
copy in good to vg. dw.     [38575]  £35.00 
This book describes where the plants grow, and shows their distribution on the maps which are based on the meticulous work 
of a large team of amateur botanists. It is also explained why the plants grow where they do and, in the case of some species, 
how they got there; and there are seperate chapters on the discovery of the flora and its conservation. 
 



111. Lowe, E.J. A Natural History of British Grasses.  Pub. George Bell & Sons. 1871  pp. 244 with 
74 hand-coloured engraved plates. Original spine relaid. Boards a little faded and marked in 
places. Scattered foxing to several areas.  Overall a vg. copy.    [38931]  £40.00 
 

112. Lowe, E.J. Our Native Ferns.  Pub. George Bell, London. 1874  2 Volumes with 74  hand 
coloured plates. Bound in green cloth lightly worn on ends. Scattered foxing to edges and 
ends, otherwise contents very clean and bright.    [39071]  £150.00 
 

113. Luer, Carlyle A. The Native Orchids of Florida.  Pub. The New York Botanical Garden. 1972  
pp. 293 with many colour photographs.  VG. in nr vg. dw.    [37999]  £50.00 
 

114. Luer, Carlyle A. The Native Orchids of the United States and Canada. (excluding Florida). Pub.  
The New York Botanical Garden. 1975  pp. 361 with many colour photographs.  VG. in good 
to vg. dw.    [38001]  £120.00 
 

115. Lyte, C. The Plant Hunters.  1st. Ed. Pub. Orbis. 1983  pp.191 with illus. VG. in dw.    
[23533]  £20.00 
 

116. Mabey, Richard. The Frampton Flora.  Pub. Century Publishing. 1985.  pp. 192 with Victorian 
flower paintings reproduced in colour. Nr. fine in same dw.    [39074]  £12.00 
 

117. McLean, B. George Forrest. Plant Hunter.  Pub. Antique Collector’s Club. 2004  pp. 239 with 
colour and b/w. photographs and colour illus. A nr. fine copy in vg. dw. With dedication from 
the author dated 2004.    [38622]  £20.00 
This book, published to celebrate the centenary of Forrest’s first setting out for the mountains of Yunnan, south-west China, 
brings Forrest to life, drawing on his own letters and those of his contemporaries. We see Forrest’s first reactions to 
different cultures, how his love for his wife and family endured separation, and how he used local people as collectors. 
 

118. Macqueen Cowan, Dr. J. George Forrest - Journeys and Plant Introductions.  Pub. Oxford 
University Press. 1952  pp.xii, 252 with fold-out map and many plates. Ex-lib. with a few 
minor stamps.  In lightly chipped dw.  O/w. vg.    [35145]  £40.00 
 

119. Mapplethorpe, R. Pistils. Essay By John Ashbery. Pub. Random House. 1996  pp.173 with over 
100 colour and b/w. photographic plates. A fine copy in same dw. in slip case.    [38850] £25.00 
 

120. Mathew, B. The Genus Lewisia. A Kew Magazine Monograph. 1st. Pub. Helm.  1989  pp.151 
with 20 coloured plates. A fine copy in dw.    [27399]  £10.00 
 

121. Maublanc, A. Les Champignons - comestibles et veneneux. in 2 vols. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Paul 
Lechevalier. 1946  pp.cclxxvii, 283 with 224 coloured plates. Vg. in orig. boards.    [35044] £20.00 
 

122. Maycock, R. & Woods, A. A Checklist of the Plants of Buckinghamshire. (Including Milton 
Keynes and Slough.) 1st. Pub. Milton Keynes Natural History Society. 2005  With colour 
plates. Fine copy in card covers.    [38489]  £5.00 
 

123. Medve, R.J. and M.L. Edible Wild Plants of Pennsylvania and Neighboring States.  Pub. Penn 
State. 1990  pp.xiv, 242 with line drawings throughout.  VG. in vg. dw.    [35101]  £12.50 
 

124. Mierow, D. and Shrestha, T. B. Himalayan Flowers and Trees.  Pub. Sahayogi. 1978  pp. 204 
with colour photographic plates and line drawings throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[38543]  £5.00 
 

125. Moore, D.M. Flora of Tierra del Fuego.  Pub. Anthony Nelson. 1983  pp.ix, 396 with 8 colour 
plates, numerous figs. and maps. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [38620]  £50.00 
 



126. More, D. and White, J. Cassell’s Trees of Britain and Northern Europe.  Pub. Cassell. 2003  pp. 
800 with colour illus. throughout by David More. A fine copy in same dw. Out-of-print and 
hard to find. Likely to be the definitive text of its kind for many years.    [39060]  £75.00 
A magnificent illustrated record of our trees, unequalled in either coverage or beauty - over 1,800 species and cultivars. 
 

127. Morris, M.G. and Perring, F.H. The British Oak.  Pub. Classey. 1974  pp. 376 with 8 b/w. 
plates and numerous figs. throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38582]  £35.00 
A very comprehensive work on the two native British Oaks, Quercus petraea and Q. robur. Leading experts contributed 
chapters on all the aspects of the life and death of these our most cherished native trees: botanists have written on the 
taxonomy, cytology, morphology, reproduction, regeneration and productivity. 
 

128. Morwood, W. Traveller in a Vanished Landscape. The Life and Times of David Douglas. Pub. 
Gentry Books. 1973  pp. 244 with line drawings and maps throughout. Foxing to fore-edges 
o/w. a vg. copy in same dw.    [38570]  £12.00 
 

129. Nasir, E. et al. Wild Flowers of Rawalpindi - Islamabad Districts.  Pub. National Herbarium. 
1987  pp. 83 with 200 colour photographs at rear of text. A scarce book. A vg. copy in same 
dw.    [38644]  £30.00 
This book will serve the purpose of familiarizing readers with the wild flowers commonly seen around Rawalpindi, 
Islamabad. 
 

130. Nijhuis, M. 500 More Fuschias.  Pub. B.T. Batsford. 1996  pp. 103 with 500 colour 
photographs. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards.    [39158]  £12.50 
 

131. Northen, R.T. Home Orchid Growing.  4th. Ed. Pub. Prentice Hall. 1990  pp. vii, 376  with 114 
full-colour photos and b/w. photographs, drawings and photographs of the various techniques. 
Vg. copy in similar dw.    [33383]  £20.00 
 

132. Northen, R.T. Miniature Orchids.  Pub. VNR. 1980  pp. 189 with 92 colour photographs and 
many in b/w. VG. in similar dw.    [34469]  £20.00 
This was the first book to be dedicated to miniature orchids and contains both general information, cultural practices, 
problems and what to do about them. 
 

133. Parker, L. Mississipi Wildflowers.  Pub. Pelican. 1981  pp. 30 with 117 full-page colour plates 
at rear of text. With dedication from author. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38578]  £30.00 
A combination art book and easy-to-use botanical guide, this volume was assembled primarily for the flower-lover rather 
than the botanist. Indexes by common and scientific names and by family are provided, along with descriptions of the plants, 
their habitats and growing conditions, and the months during which they bloom. 
 

134. Pearson, A.A. British Boleti.  Rep. Pub. A.Brown & Sons. 1950  pp. 19 with tables and one 
colour plate at front of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [38642]  £10.00 
 

135. Pearson, A.A. The Genus Lactarius.  Rep. Pub. A.Brown & Sons. 1950  pp. 81-99 with tables 
and one plate at front of text,. A good to vg. copy in paper covers.    [38640]  £4.00 
 

136. Pearson, A.A. The Genus Russula.  2nd. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub. A.Brown & Sons. 1950  pp. 24 
with tables and one plate at front of text. A vg. copy in paper covers.    [38641]  £4.00 
 

137. Phillips, R. Wild Flowers of Britain. Over a thousand species by photographic identification. Pub. 
Pan Books. 1977  pp. 191 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.     
[39076]  £10.00 
 

138. Pitt, J.I. The Genus Penicillium. And its Teleomorphic States Eupenicillium and Talaromyces. Pub. 
Academic Press. 1979  pp.viii, 634 with plates.  Very good in dw. lightly and evenly sunned 
on spine and bumped on extremities. From the library of M.F. Madelin and Mr Madelin has 



written his name on the bottom edge. Very scarce.  Also with the book is a letter from British 
Book News to Mr Madelin asking for a short critical review of the book.    [34997]  £450.00 
 

139. Poelt, J. & Jahn, H. Champignons d’Europe. 180 planches en 6-8 couleurs d’apres les originaux de 
Claus Caspari. Pub. Societe Francaise du Livre. c.1960  A total of 180 colour plates with 
accompanying text on verso.  Text in French.  With 64 page booklet. Unbound plates. All 
plates in fine condition.  Comes in slipcase which is discoloured.  A lovely work.    [39194] £100.00 
 

140. Poland, J. and Clement, E. The Vegetative Key to the British Flora.  Pub. BSBI. 2009  pp. 564 
with 24 full-page colour plates and numerous b/w. line illustrations.  New. Card covers.    
[37901]  £21.75 
This new key can enable users to identify nearly 3,000 native and alien plants.  The keys work just as well on plants in flower 
as selected floral and fruit characteristics. 
 

141. Pollich, Johannis Adami. Historia Plantarum in Palatinatu Electorali Sponte Crescentium 
Incepta.... Tomus Tertius- Cryptogamia. Pub. Mannhemii. 1777  pp. 320 with a number of 
engraved images tipped into book. Bound in full calf with repairs to both external hinges 
paper label to spine. Contents vg. Very scarce in original edition. Published in Latin.    
[39082]  £300.00 
 

142. Powell, E.F. The Modern Botanic Researcher.  Pub. Fowler. 1973  pp. 136. A vg. copy in nr. 
vg. dw.    [38544]  £10.00 
 

143. Prevost, B. Memoir on the Immediate Cause of Bunt or Smut of Wheat...1807. Phytopathological 
Classics No.6 Pub. Amer. Phytopath. Soc. 1939  pp.95 with 3 plates at rear. Vg. in orig. wraps 
with a little wear to spine.    [35024]  £10.00 
This is an American reprint translation of the paper first written by Prevost in 1807 
 

144. Proctor, G.R. Ferns of Jamaica. A Guide to the Pteridophytes. 1st. Ed. Pub. BM(NH). 1985  
pp.viii, 631 with many figures.  VG. in illus. boards.    [38865]  £50.00 
 

145. Pui-Hay, P. et al. Hong Kong Bamboos.  Pub. Urban Council. 1985  pp. 85 with colour 
photographic plates and line drawings. A vg. copy in illus. card covers.    [39028]  £8.00 
 

146. Rentoul, J.N. Growing Orchids. Volumes 1 to 4. Pub. Washington / Lothian. 1980-1985  4 
volumes collectively with over 700 colour illus.  Volume 1 is a hardback in dw. with a little 
loss to the top of the dw.  The others are in card covers, in vg. condition.    [34665]  £65.00 
Volume 1 covers ‘Cymbidiums and Slippers’; volume 2 ‘The Cattleyas and other Epiphytes’, volume 3 ‘Vandas, 
Dendrobiums and others’ and volume 4 ‘The Australasian Families’. 
 

147. Rice, E.L. Biological Control of Weeds and Plant Diseases. Advances in Applied Allelopathy. Pub. 
Norman and London. 1995  pp.viii, 439 with some figs. A fine copy in red boards.    [38933] £7.50 
 

148. Rich, T.C.G. Crucifers of Great Britain and Ireland. BSBI Handbook No.6. Pub. BSBI. 1991  pp. 
336 with line drawings and dist. maps. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [39019]  £15.00 
 

149. Rich, T.C.G. & Jermy, A.C. Plant Crib 1998.  Pub. BSBI. 1998  pp.viii, 392. VG. in card 
covers.    [38499]  £20.00 
 

150. Rich, T.C.G. & M.D.B. Plant Crib.  Pub. Bot. Soc. 1988  pp. 138 with text figs. Vg. in card 
covers.    [35205]  £16.00 
 

151. Richards, H. et al. Cultivation of Australian Native Orchids.  2nd. Ed. Pub. ANOS. 1988  pp. 96 
with colour photographs and figs. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [39161]  £15.00 
 



152. Ridley, Henry N. The Flora of the Malay Peninsula. 5 volumes complete. 1st. Pub. L. Reeve & 
Co. 1922-25  Five volumes complete in original cloth with re-layed spines. There are some 
parts of spines missing in volume 1 & 2. Ex-Forest Library Oxford University. with usual 
stamps. Very Scarce in original edition.    [38702]  £350.00 
 

153. Rittershausen, W. (Ed.). 100 Years of Orchids. The Orchid Review Centenary Year Book. 1893-
1993. Pub. Bardfield Books. 1993  pp. 144 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus 
copy in same dw. With a compliment note from the Editor.    [39170]  £20.00 
This book is a celebration of 100 years of the Orchid Review magazine; the oldest orchid periodical in the world. Through 
the pages of this book the author has charted the fortunes, set-backs and the acheivements of the magazine, in its task of 
recording the fascinating developments throughout the orchid world. 
 

154. Robinson, B.L. Flora of the Galapagos Islands. (Papers from the Hopkins-Stanford Expedition to 
the Galapagos Islands). Rep. Proc. of the American Acad. of Arts and Science. Vol. XXXVIII, 
No.4. 1902  pp. 77-268. Paper covers chipped, with a little loss.  Contents vg.    [35164]  £65.00 
 

155. Rodwell, J.S. (Ed.). British Plant Communities. Volume 3. Grasslands and Montane Communities. 
1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 1992  pp.x, 540. One minor knock to front board, o/w. a fine copy. 
Hardback.    [39275]  £50.00 
 

156. Romagnesi, H. Petit Atlas Des Champignons. 3 volumes. 1st. Pub. Bordas. 1962-63  pp.xxxii; 
418; vii, 285 with 348 coloured plates and many other text figs. Vg. boards covered with 
adhesive plastic covers.    [34942]  £30.00 
 

157. Rose, F. The Wild Flower Key. How to identify wild flowers, trees and shrubs of Britain and Ireland. 
Pub. Warne. 2006  pp. 576 with colour illus. and tables throughout. A fine copy. In-print at 
£25.00.    [38496]  £17.50 
 

158. Rousseau, F. The Proteaceae of South Africa.  Pub. Purnell. 1970  pp.xvi, 110 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38618]  £12.00 
 

159. Rousseau, J-J. Botany. A Study of Pure Curiosity.  Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  pp. 154 with 
colour illus. by P.J. Redoute. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38591]  £10.00 
 

160. Salmon, William. Botanologia. The English Herbal or History of Plants.  1st. Ed. Printed by I. 
Dawks for H. Rhodes. 1710  pp.xxiv, 1296  with engraved frontispiece and Index Plantarum, 
Index Latinus and Index Morborum. A very clean copy of this scarce herbal bound in later 
full calf. which has faded evenly on the spine. A complete handsome copy.    [37667] £3,250.00 
 

161. Savill, R. Clematis. Plant portraits of species and selected cultivars. Pub. The Book Guild Ltd. 
2001  pp. 104 with colour plates throughout by Monica McAllen. Mint copy in same dw.     
[38676]  £8.00 
 

162. Schimper, A.F.W. Pflanzen-Geographie Auf Physiologischer Grundlage.  Pub. Gustav Fischer. 
1898  pp. xviii; 876 with many plates, text illus. and maps. Spines re-laid o/w. good. From the 
library of Dr. Grieg-Smith.    [38715]  £75.00 
 

163. Shaw, George Russell. The Genus Pinus. Pub. of the Arnold Arboretum No.5 Pub. Cambridge at 
Riverside Press. 1914  pp. 96 with 39 plates. Last page has some damage to top corner o/w. 
vg. Rebound in cloth. Folio. Very scarce in original.    [38706]  £100.00 
 

164. Sinker, C. A. The North Shropshire Meres and Mosses. A Background for Ecologists. Pub. 
Headley Brothers Ltd. 1962  pp. 38 with figs. and b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. copy in 
card covers.    [38547]  £2.50 
 



165. Skirgietto, A. Fungi.  Pub. Poland. 1975  pp. 132 plus 30 pages of colour plates. VG. in 
chipped dw. Scarce.    [35056]  £15.00 
 

166. Smith, G. F., et al. Primulas of Europe & America. An Alpine Garden Society Guide. Pub. AGS. 
1984  pp, 251 with 76 colour plates and other illustrations.  A vg. copy in dw.    [27857]  £15.00 
 

167. Smith, G.M. The Fresh-Water Algae of The United States.  Pub. McGraw-Hill. 1933  pp.xi, 716 
with figs. throughout. A vg. copy.    [39017]  £12.50 
 

168. Smith, Gilbert M. Cryptogamic Botany: Vol.1 - Algae & Fungi. Vol. 2 - Bryophytes & 
Pteridophytes. Pub. McGraw-Hill, New York. 1955  2 volumes with figs. throughout both 
volumes. A vg. set.    [38608]  £15.00 
 

169. Smith, James Edward. Lachensis Lapponica or A Tour in Lapland Vol.1. Now published from the 
original manuscript journal of the celebrated Linnaeus. Pub.White and Cochrane. 1811  pp.xvi, 
366 with a few text sketches. Bound in original calf with new spine and title. Volume 1 only.    
[39036]  £300.00 
 

170. Smith, W.G. Synopsis of the British Basidiomycetes. A descriptive catalogue of the drawings and 
specimens in the Department of Botany British Museum. Pub. British Museum. 1908  pp.i, 531 
plus 5 pages of plates and a 28 page catalogue of BM Natural History publications.  Figs. in 
text.  Sympathetic annotations to text.  Lightly foxed ends and fore-edge. Presentation copy.  
Good to vg. in green cloth boards.    [35015]  £10.00 
 

171. Sporne, K.R. The Morphology of Angiosperms.  Pub. Hutchinson. 1974  pp. 207 with figs. in 
text. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39022]  £8.00 
 

172. Sporne, K.R. The Morphology of Angiosperms. The structure and evolution of flowering plants. 
Pub. Hutchinson. 1974  pp. 207 with figs. in text.  Nr. vg. in similar dw.    [39253]  £10.00 
 

173. Sporne, K.R. The Morphology of Gymnosperms: The Structure and Evolution of Primitive Seed-
Plants. Pub. Hutchinson. 1965  pp. 216 with figs. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39021]  £6.00 
 

174. Spruce, Richard. Edited and condensed by Alfred Russel Wallace.  Pub. Macmillan in 2 volumes. 
1908  pp.lii, xii, 518 ;542 with 71 illus. and 7 maps. frontis. to vol.1 foxed o/w. very good in 
original cloth binding.     [38709]  £500.00 
Spruce died before these notes were published and it fell to Wallace to extract the main body of these notes. He was able to 
bring together whatever might be of interest to botanists, and also to include information of interest to general readers. 
 

175. Stace, C. New Flora of the British Isles.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Cambridge. 2001  pp.xxvii, 1130 with 
b/w. photographs and illus. figs. A vg. copy in plastic covers.    [38626]  £45.00 
Since its publication in 1991, New Flora of the British Isles has become the standard work on British plant identification. It 
is designed to be user-friendly throughout and to serve as a practical database for taxonomists, ecologists, conservationists, 
plant geographers, teachers and students, as well as for amateur botanists and plant hunters. 
 

176. Staines, S. Environmental Change on Dartmoor.  Rep. Devon Archaeological Soc. No. 37. 1979  
pp. 21-47 with figs.  VG. in card covers.    [39210]  £7.50 
Looks at the geology and geomorphology of the area along with climate, soils and the pollen record. 
 

177. Stern, W.T. John Lindley 1799-1865 Gardener, Botanist and Pioneer Orchidologist. Pub. Antique 
Collector’s Club. 1999  pp. 231 with 42 fine coloured plates. A fine copy in same dw.     
[38863]  £26.50 
 

178. Stewart, J. Orchids of Kenya.  1st. Pub. St. Paul’s Bibliographies. 1996  pp.xv, 176 with many 
coloured photos. A fine copy in dw.    [39046]  £25.00 



This is the first book devoted to the orchids of Kenya. It deals with the epiphytic species, the lianes in the genus Vanilla, and 
finally the terrestrial kinds. Some two thirds of the species are illustrated. 
 

179. Stewart, J, et al. Angraecoid Orchids. Species from the African Region. 1st. Pub. Timber Press. 
2003  pp. 431 with many fine coloured photographs. Fine.    [33612]  £45.00 
This volume describes all 690 species in this intriguing group. Includes sections on ecology, distribution, flowering seasons 
and conservation. 
 

180. Stone, Herbert. A Text-Book of Wood.  1st. Pub.William Rider.  1921  pp.vii, 240 with 41 
plates to rear of book. There  is a new cloth spine and the paper covered boards are a bit 
grubby, the rubbed edges of which have been ‘touched up’ with paint to near match. 
Internally in very good condition. A good copy of a scarce book in original condition.    
[39443]  £35.00 
 

181. Stroud, P.T. Thomas Say. New World Naturalist. Pub. UPP. 1992  pp.xv, 340 with b/w. plates. 
A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [39145]  £25.00 
This is the first full biography of Thomas Say in sixty years. The author, a member of the Say family herself, draws upon 
Say’s correspondance and other biographical details to present an accurate, detailed picture of Say’s personality and 
character. 
 

182. Tansley, A.G. Types of British Vegetation. By members of the central committee for the survey and 
study of British vegetation. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1911  pp.xx, 416 with b/w. 
photographic plates and figs. A good-vg. copy.    [39018]  £18.00 
 

183. Turland, N.J. et al. Flora of the Cretan Area. Annotated Checklist & Atlas. Pub. HMSO. 1993  
pp.xii, 439 with figs. and 217 pages of distribution maps. A vg. copy in card covers.    
[38688]  £60.00 
This checklist is the first work to provide, in a single volume, detailed information on all these vascular plants. In addition, 
and also for the first time, most of the taxa are mapped. The format of this checklist is such that it may, if required, be used in 
conjunction with Flora Europaea, thereby enabling identifications to be made with keys and descriptions given in that work. 
 

184. Tutin, T.G. et al. Flora Europaea.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1964-81  5 volume set. All in 
dustwrappers which are in poor to good condition overall.  Volume 1 has some cockling to 
the bottom edges. Otherwise the contents are in very good to fine condition.  From the library 
of Rev A L Primavesi.    [38498]  £250.00 
 

185. Tutin, T.G et al. Flora Europaea. Volumes 1 to 5. Pub. Cambridge. 1964-1980  5 vols.  
Contents in vg. condition, dustwrappers in poor - good condition.     [38838]  £250.00 
 

186. Upton, W.T. Dendrobium Orchids of Australia.  1st. Ed. Pub. Houghton Mifflin. 1989  pp.x, 
237 with many colour photographs and line drawings.  VG. in nr. vg. dw.    [34675]  £35.00 
Amateur and professional alike find this book very useful. 
 

187. van der Pijl, L. and Dodson, C.H. Orchid Flowers. Their Pollination and Evolution. Pub. Univ. 
Miami Press. 1969  pp.214 with colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in sl. grubby dw.     
[39171]  £40.00 
In this book the authors have written the first comprehensive book devoted to pollination in orchids since Darwin’s classic, 
but they go beyond Darwin’s scope in discussing the characteristics of the orchid floral types which are so marvelously 
adapted for pollination by specific types of organisms.  
 

188. Vermeulen, J.J. Orchids of Borneo Vol.2. Bulbophyllum. Pub. Kew. 1991  pp.x, 342 with 114 
coloured photos. A mint copy in dw.    [38722]  £30.00 
 

189. Wade, A.E. The Flora of Monmouthshire.  Pub. National Museum of Wales. 1970  pp. 236 
with 2 photographic plates, tables and 2 fold-out maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in good to 
vg. dw.    [38588]  £10.00 
 



190. Ward, F. Kingdon. Plant Hunter’s Paradise.  2nd. Imp. Pub. J. Cape. 1938  pp. 347 with 
photographs and 2 maps. FEP. missing otherwise vg.    [27334]  £40.00 
 

191. Ward, H. M. The Oak. A Popular Introduction To Forest - Botany. Pub. Kegan Paul. 1892  pp. 
175 with figs. throughout. Some wear at top and bottom of spine and corners, o/w. a vg. copy 
in green boards.    [38532]  £10.00 
 

192. Watson, E.V. British Mosses and Liverworts.  Pub. C.U.P. 1959  pp.xvi, 419 with b/w. 
photographic plates and figs. throughout, with a key inserted at rear of text. Lightly foxed 
fore-edges and end-papers. VG. in good to vg. dw.    [38555]  £18.00 
 

193. Webber, D.J. & Hess, W.M. Ed’s. The Fungal Spore- Form and Function.  Pub. John Wiley. 
1976  pp.xii, 895 with many text figs. Vg. in chipped dw. From the library of Dr. Madelin.    
[35038]  £20.00 
 

194. Weidelt, H.J and Banaag, V.S. Aspects of Management and Silviculture of Philippine Dipterocarp 
Forests.  Pub. GTZ. 1982  pp. 308 with plates and figs.  VG. in card covers.    [35173]  £10.00 
 

195. West, G.S. and Fritsch, F.E. A Treatise on the British Freshwater Algae. Which are included all 
the pigmented protophyta hitherto found in British freshwaters. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1927  
pp.xvi, with numerous figs. in text. A good - vg. copy.    [39015]  £12.50 
 

196. White, F. B. Flora of Perthshire.  Pub. W. Blackwood & Sons. 1898  pp.lix, 407 with some 
tables and a colour map. A vg. copy in sl. bumped boards.    [38655]  £65.00 
 

197. Williams, R.O. The Useful and Ornamental Plants in Zanzibar and Pemba.  Pub. Zanzibar. 1949  
pp.ix, 497 with b/w. photographs and figs. Foxing to fore-edges and endpapers, otherwise 
contents in vg. condition. Boards faded on spine and rubbed on edges. Front internal hinge 
cracked. Binding in vg. condition.    [38574]  £50.00 
This well-illustrated book gives an account of the principal trees, shrubs and other plants to be found in Zanzibar and 
Pemba. The total of 800 plants described include those which are noted for their beauty, usefulness or other interesting 
characteristics, and the selection includes both native and introduced plants. 
 

198. Withering, W. A Systematic Arrangement of British Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Scott and Webster. 
1833  pp. 401 with 9 plates at front of text and colour frontis. Bound in original leather boards 
with new, sympathetic spine. Boards rubbed to cloth on corners.  Still a lovely copy.    
[39055]  £30.00 
 

199. Withner, C.L. and Harding, P.A. The Cattleyas and Their Relatives. The debatable Epidendrums. 
Pub. Timber Press. 2004  pp. 300 with 98 colour photograpic plates and line drawings. A fine 
copy in same dw.     [37568]  £20.00 
In this book Withner and Harding have collected the available data and organized it to show what we know about these 
plants and what problems remain to be resolved in determining how and where to classify them. Keys are provided for each 
subgroup to assist in species identification.  
 

200. Witton, D. Euphorbias  1st. Pub. Hardy Plant Soc. 2000  pp. 56. A fine copy in card covers.    
[39029]  £8.00 
 

201. Wood, J.J. Dendrochilum of Borneo.  Pub. Kew. 2001  pp.xii, 371 with 24 coloured plates and 
other illus. Mint in dw.    [38724]  £48.00 
Of the 263 species, 81 (87 taxa) are currently recognised from Borneo. Mount Kinabalu is the richest locality in Borneo for 
the Dendrochilum from where 32 species are recorded. This volume contains keys, descriptions, distributional and habitat 
notes and illustrations of the 81 Bornean species. 
 



202. Wood, J.J. Orchids of Borneo Vol.3. Dendrobium, Dendrochilum and Others. Pub. Kew. 1997  
pp.ix, 299 with 26 coloured plates. Mint in dw. and a large number of line drawings.    
[38723]  £30.00 
 

203. Woods. R.G. Flora of Radnorshire.  Pub. National Museum of Wales. 1993  pp. 292 with 
colour photographs, line drawings and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    
[38691]  £30.00 
This book is more than just the first comprehensive account of the distribution and habitat requirements of Radnorshire’s 
plants. Written simply and clearly, it charts these subtle changes in the flora, relating them to rocks, soils, climate and the 
way in which the use of the land of Radnorshire has altered through the years 
 

204. Woodward, M. Leaves from Gerard’s Herball.  Rep. Pub. John Lane. 1943  pp.x, 305 with 
small illus. throughout. A vg. copy in good dw.    [39053]  £12.00 
 

205. Zhengyi, Wu. and Raven, Peter. H. Flora of China. Volume 24. Flagellariaceae through 
Marantaceae. Pub. Science Press and Missouri Botanical Garden Press. 2000  pp.xii, 431.  
VG. in green cloth boards.    [37998]  £60.00 
 

Entomology 

206. Allan, P.B.M. Larval Foodplants. A Vade-Mecum for the Field Lepidopterist.  1st. Pub. Watkins 
& Doncaster. 1949  pp. 126. A near fine copy in cloth boards.    [39205]  £15.00 
 

207. Asher, J. et al. The Millenium Atlas of Butterflies in Britain and Ireland.  1st. Pub. Oxford. 2001  
pp.xx, 433 with colour plates and dist. maps throughout.  Fine in fine dw.    [38093]  £30.00 
 

208. Askew, R.R. The Dragonflies of Europe.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Harley Books. 2004  pp.308 with 30 
coloured plates and many text illus. Fine pbk. copy.    [37804]  £40.00 
This revised edition covers some 124 species of breeding in Europe with a new Preface and an updated Supplement. This is 
the only book in English to cover the entire European fauna. 
 

209. Bailey, W. J. Acoustic Behaviour of Insects. An evolutionary perspective. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chapman 
and Hall. 1991  pp. xv, 225 with figures.  Several corrections to text made in red ink, o/w a 
fine copy.    [28623]  £100.00 
This volume provides the reader with a perspective on current research into this fascinating area of sound communication in 
insects, with an emphasis on the evolution of this method of communication within the context of the insect’s natural history. 
 

210. Baker, B. R. The Butterflies and Moths of Berkshire.  1st. Pub. Hedera Press. 1994  pp, xxxi, 
368.  A fine copy.    [27568]  £15.00 
Almost 1,700 species are detailed in this review. 
 

211. Bates, Marston. The Natural History of Mosquitoes.  1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1949  pp.xvi, 379 
with 16 plates. Boards lightly bumped in places and lettering and spine lightly faded.  
Otherwise very good.  With the bookplate of Philip S. Corbet.    [35005]  £15.00 
 

212. Berner, L. and Pescador, M.L. The Mayflies of Florida.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Uni. Presses of Florida. 
1988  pp.xvi, 415 with figs. Fine.    [22933]  £20.00 
 

213. Bevan, D. Forest Insects. A guide to insects feeding on trees in Britain. Pub. Forestry 
Commission. 1987  pp. 153 with colour and b/w. plates.  Good copy. Card covers.    [39255] £7.50 
 

214. Brooks. M. & Knight, C. British Butterflies. A Complete Guide to. 1st. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 
1982  pp.vii, 159 with colour photographs throughout.  In dw. which has some chips and a 
one inch tear. Internally, foxing to early pages. Signed by Margaret Brooks.  A good copy.    
[28529]  £12.00 



 

215. Brooks, M. & Knight, C. A Complete Guide to British Butterflies. Their entire life histories 
described and illustrated in colour from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. 1st. Pub. J. 
Cape. 1982  pp. viii, 159 with many coloured photos. and other text illus. Fine in dw. From 
the library of  Philip S. Corbet.    [34975]  £15.00 
 

216. Butterflies Under Threat Team (BUTT). No.17 The management of chalk grassland for 
butterflies.  Pub. Nature Conservancy Council. 1986  pp, 80.  Pbk. A vg copy.    [28526]  £7.50 
 

217. Candy, D. J. & Kilby, B. A. (Ed.). Insect Biochemistry and Function.  1st. Pub. Chapman and 
Hall. 1975  pp, xii, 314 with figures.  Pbk, sunned to spine, o/w a vg copy.    [28767]  £7.50 
 

218. Carpenter, G.H. British Antarctic ’Terra Nova’ Expedition, 1910 Natural History Report. Zoology. 
Vol.111., No.9  Insecta Part1 Collembola and Part 11. Mallophaga.  Pub. B.M.(N.H) 1921  pp. 11 
with 1 plate. Fine in pictorial paper covers.    [34956]  £10.00 
 

219. Chinery, M. Complete British Insects.  1st. Pub. Collins. 2005  pp.384 with colour photographs 
to over 1500 species. Mint pbk. In print at £16.99.    [29049]  £15.50 
A very useful photographic guide confined to British species only. 
 

220. Clements, A.N. The Biology of Mosquitoes. Vol.1. Development, Nutrition and Reproduction. 
Vol.2. Sensory Perception and Behaviour. 1st. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1992-99  2 vols. vg in 
illus. boards. With inscription from the author to Philip S. Corbet. Scarce.    [34967]  £175.00 
 

221. Cody, John. Wings of Paradise - The Great Saturniid Moths.   1st. Pub. Univ. California Press. 
1996  pp.xviii, 163 with 72 fine plates by the author. Fine in dw.    [35032]  £40.00 
Because Saturniids or silkmoths are nocturnal, most people never  have the opportunity to see them alive. Many species are 
disappearing because of environmental degradation and urban sprawl. The author has travelled extensively to South 
America, Borneo and Madagascar in pursuit of these moths. There are 72 of the author’s paintings reproduced in this book. 
 

222. Corbet, P.S. A Biology of Dragonflies.  1st. Pub. HF and G Witherby. 1962  pp.xvi, 247 with 7 
plates and many figs.  Contents vg. in dw. with closed tear to rear, o/w. vg.    [35914]  £45.00 
 

223. Crosskey, R. W. (Ed.). Catalogue of the Diptera of the Afrotropical Region.  1st. Pub. BM (Nat. 
Hist). 1980  pp. 1437.  In blue boards, a vg. copy.    [28621]  £25.00 
 

224. d’Aguilar, J. et al. A Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain, Europe and North Africa.  1st. 
Pub. Collins. 1986  pp. 336 with colour plates, detailed colour illus. VG. in illustrated boards.    
[38034]  £35.00 
Illustrated key to genera and distribution maps.  
 

225. d’Aguilar, J. et al. A Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain, Europe and North Africa.  Pub. 
Collins. 1986  pp. 336 with 13 colour photographic plates and 27 illustrated plates. A vg. 
copy in illus. boards.    [39054]  £35.00 
This popular and accessible field guide will enable you to identify every dragonfly and damsel-fly you are likely to see in the 
British Isles or on holiday in Europe, and give you an insight into the insect’s natural history. 
 

226. Davis, B. N. K. Insects on Nettles. Handbook 1. Pub. Richmond. 1991  pp. 64 with colour and 
bw illustrations throughout.  Hdbk.  Mint. In print £15.95.    [39260]  £10.00 
 

227. de Azevedo, J. et al. The Reappearance of Glossina Palpalis Palpalis in Principe Island.  Pub. 
Junta De Investigacoes Do Ultramar. 1961  pp. 222  with 58 photos. and maps. Vg. in boards 
showing some wear. In English and Portuguese.    [39041]  £20.00 
 

228. de Barjac, Huguette & Sutherland, Donald J. (Eds.). Bacterial Control of Mosquitoes and 
Blackflies. Biochemistry, Genetics & Applications of Bacillus thuringiensis israelensis and Bacillus 



sphaericus. Pub. Rutgers Univ. Press. 1990  pp. xix, 349 with figures throughout.  In blue 
boards, a vg. copy.    [28673]  £12.00 
 

229. de Bruyn, C. Practical Beekeeping.  Pub. Crowood. 2009  pp. 288 with colour photographic 
plates and numerous b/w. photographs. A fine copy in same dw. Recommended.    [38700] £24.95 
In this book the author touches everything a beekeeper needs to know. Starting with a study of bees and their natural history, 
he goes on to look at the effects of weather, the plants bees require, and hives and frames. The qualities required in the 
beekeeper are then examined, along with colony management, record keeping and swarm control. 
 

230. Dijkstra, Klaas-Douwe. Ed. Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain and Europe.  Pub. BWP. 
2006  pp.320 with 1000 coloured artworks by the author. This edition covers all of Europe, 
western Turkey, Cyprus, Morocco, Algeria and Tunisia as well as the Azores, Canaries and 
Madeira. Mint copy in card covers. Also available in hdbk.     [36945]  £21.95 
 

231. Disney, R. H. L. A Key to British Dixidae. No.31. F.B.A. 1975  pp, 78 with illustrations.  VG.    
[27509]  £12.50 
 

232. Disney, R. H. L. A Key to British Dixidae. No.31. Pub. F.B.A. 1975  pp, 78 with illustrations.  
VG.    [28472]  £10.00 
 

233. Dobrotworsky, N.V. The Mosquitoes of Victoria. (Diptera, Culicidae.)  Melbourne Uni. Press, 
1965.  Pp.237 with numerous figs. & endpaper maps. VG, in chipped dw.    [15247]  £20.00 
 

234. Duncan, J. Foreign Butterflies.  Pub. W.H. Allen. nd.  pp. 208 with 30 hand-coloured plates. 
Overall a vg. copy.    [39146]  £100.00 
 

235. Edwards, F.W., Oldroyd, H. & Smart, J. British Blood-Sucking Flies.  British Museum, 1939.  
Pp.viii,156 with b/w frontis., 44 full-page colour plates & 64 figs. Ex-lib copy; covers stained 
faintly, front hinges tender. Good overall.    [20635]  £40.00 
 

236. Edwards, M. & Jenner, M. Field Guide to the Bumblebees of Great Britain & Ireland.  Revised 
Edition Pub. Ocelli. 2009  pp. 108 with many coloured photographs. New pbk.copy.    
[37900]  £12.50 
With 25 species described with photographs of both sexes plus life history. A most useful, comphrehensive guide. 
 

237. Eliot, J.N. & Kawazoe, A. Blue Butterflies of the Lycaenopsis group.  1st. Pub. B.M.(N.H) 1983  
pp. 309 with many illus. and text figs. Fine copy in dw.    [24970]  £30.00 
 

238. Erzinckioglu, Z. Blowflies. Naturalists’ Handbook 23. 1st. Pub. Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 
1996  pp, 71 with plates by Sarah Bunker. Mint softback. In print £9.95.    [39265]  £8.00 
 

239. Evenhuis, N. L. Catalogue of the Fossil Flies of the World (Insecta: Diptera).  1st. Pub. Backhuys 
Publishers. 1994  pp, 600. Near fine in illustrated boards.    [27431]  £68.00 
A very useful book for those interested in incorporating fossil information into their phylogenic interpretations. 
 

240. Forsythe, T.G. Ground Beetles. Naturalists’ Handbooks 8. Pub. Richmond. 2000  pp.iv, 96 with 
colour plates and line drawings. Fine copy.     [39240]  £12.00 
 

241. Gillett, J.D. Mosquitos. The World Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicholson. 1971  
pp.xiv, 274 with plates.  VG. in dw. lightly chipped and rubbed o/w. vg.  With the bookplate 
of Philip S. Corbet.    [34998]  £15.00 
 

242. Glasgow, J. P. The Distribution and Abundance of Tsetse.  Pub. Pergamon Press. 1963  pp, xi, 
241 with figures.  In slightly faded boards, o/w a vg copy.    [28634]  £14.00 
 



243. Glasgow, J.P. The Distribution and Abundance of Tsetse.  Pub. Macmillan / Pergamon. 1963  
pp.xii, 241 with many figs.  VG. in good dw.  With dedication and memo to Philip S. Corbet 
from J. Glasgow.  Also with Mr Corbet’s bookplate.     [35012]  £20.00 
 

244. Goater, B. British Pyralid Moths. A Guide to their Identification. 1st. Pub. Harley Books 1986  
pp. 175 with colour plates and some line drawings.  VG. in same dw.    [38024]  £35.00 
 

245. Guthrie, M. Animals of the surface film. Naturalists’ Handbook 12. Pub. Richmond. 1989  pp. 87 
with 4 colour plates and many line drawings.  Fine hardback. In-print £15.95.    [39242]  £12.50 
 

246. Hammond, Cyril. The Dragonflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  1st. Pub. Harley Books. 1983  
pp.116 with 20 coloured plates and many line drawings. Vg. in dw.    [39449]  £25.00 
 

247. Harris, W.Victor. Termites.  Their recognition and Control. 1st. Pub. Longmans. 1961  pp.xii, 
187 with photographs. A vg. copy in chipped and rubbed dw.    [28959]  £10.00 
 

248. Haugum, J. & Low, A.M. A Monograph of the Birdwing Butterflies. Vol.1. Ornithoptera;  Vol.2. 
Trogonoptera, Ripponia & Troides. Pub. Scandinavian Science Press. 1978-85  pp.308 ; 355 
with 28 coloured plates and many text figs. Vol.1 in 3 parts bound together and Vol.2 in 3 
separate parts with card covers. Complete work. All parts of volume 1 are scarce.    [35027] £300.00 
 

249. Headstrom, Richard. The Beetles of America.  Pub. A.S. Barnes, South Brunswick. 1977  pp. 
488 with 645 figs. VG. in chipped & rubbed dw.    [15177]  £25.00 
 

250. Heath, J. Lepidoptera Distribution Maps Scheme.  Pub. E.W. Classey. 1969-71  pp. 89-208 with 
some line drawings and figs. A fine copy in card covers.    [38954]  £5.00 
 

251. Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 1. Micropterigidae - 
Heliozelidae. Pub. Harley Books. 1983  pp. 343 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and 
line drawings.  A vg. copy in same dw.     [38976]  £45.00 
 

252. Heath, J. and Maitland Emmet, A. (Eds.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and 
Ireland. Volume 2. Cossidae - Heliodinidae. Pub. Harley Books. 1985  pp. 460 with colour 
plates, line drawings and dist. maps. VG. in same dw.     [38975]  £40.00 
 

253. Heath, J. and Maitland Emmet, A. (Eds.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and 
Ireland. Volume 7 Part 1. Hesperiidae - Nymphalidae. Pub. Harley Books. 1985  pp. 460 with 
colour plates, line drawings and dist. maps.  VG. in same dw.    [38977]  £40.00 
 

254. Heath, J. and Maitland Emmet, A. (Eds.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and 
Ireland. Volume 7, Part 2. Lasiocampidae - Thyatiridae with Life History Chart of the British 
Lepidoptera Pub. Harley Books. 1985  pp. 460 with colour plates, line drawings and dist. 
maps.  VG. in same dw.    [38978]  £45.00 
 

255. Highnam, K.C. Insect Reproduction. Sym. Roy. Ent. Soc. 2 1st. Pub. Roy. Ent. Soc. 1964  
pp.120. VG. in foxed paper covers.    [28964]  £15.00 
 

256. Holzinger, W.H., Kammerlander, I. & Nickel, H. The Auchenorrhyncha of Central Europe Die 
Zikaden Mitteleuropas. Fulgoromorpha, Cicadomorpha, excl. Cicadellidae. Pub. Brill. 2003  pp.xv, 
673 with 46 coloured plates. Fine hardback copy.    [34225]  £90.00 
 

257. Hopkin, S.P. Biology of the Springtails. Insecta Collembola. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 1997  pp.x, 330 
with text illus. and photos. A fine copy of this scarce book.    [36368]  £150.00 
Springtails are the most widespread and numerous insects in terrestrial ecosystems. This comphrehensive work is the only 
single volume review of the biology of springtails in the English language to appear this century. The book covers 



classification, behaviour, physiology, evolution, ecology and ecotoxicology. With some 2500 references at the end of the book 
this is a most comphrehensive volume. 
 

258. Howarth, T.G. Colour Identification Guide to Butterflies of the British Isles.  Rev. Ed. Pub. 
Viking. 1984  pp.151 with 48 fine coloured plates. A near fine copy in dw.    [27290]  £25.00 
 

259. Hynes, H.B.N. A Key to the Adults and Nymphs of British Stoneflies. (Plecoptera). Scientific 
Publication No. 17. Pub. Freshwater Biological Assoc. 1977  pp. 90 with figs. A vg. plus copy 
in card covers.    [39155]  £7.50 
 

260. Hynes, H.B.N. A Key to the British Species of Plecoptera. with notes on their ecology. No.2. F.B.A. 
1940  pp.39 with illus. Vg.    [27628]  £7.00 
 

261. Johnson, C.G. Migration & Dispersal of Insects by Flight.  1st. Pub. Methuen. 1969  pp.xxii, 
763 with text illus. A most comphrehensive review of the subject. Sl. fading to dw. o/w near 
fine.    [28100]  £25.00 
 

262. Kennedy, J.S.Ed. Insect Polymorphism. Sym. Roy. Ent. Soc. No.1. 1st. Pub. Roy. Ent. Soc. 1961  
pp.115 with graphs and tables. Good with some wear to spine.    [28963]  £7.00 
 

263. Kettle, D. S. Medical and Veterinary Entomology.  Pub. C.A.B. Int. 1990  pp. 658 with figures 
throughout text. Pbk. Some mild sunning to spine, o/w. a vg. copy.    [28756]  £35.00 
 

264. Kim, K. C. & Merritt, R. W. (Eds.).  Black Flies. Ecology, Population Management and Annotated 
World List. Pub. Penn. State Univ. 1987  pp.xv, 528 with figures and tables throughout.  In 
dw. which has a few minor chips and mild sunning to spine, o/w. a very clean, vg. copy.    
[28547]  £100.00 
 

265. Kirk, W. D. Thrips. Handbook 25. 1st. Pub. Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 1996  pp, 70 with 
colour plates by Anthony J. Hopkins. Mint softback. In-print £9.95.    [39266]  £8.00 
 

266. Kirk, W. D. J. Insects on cabbages and oil seed rape. Naturalists’ Handbook 18. 1st. Pub. 
Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 1992  pp, 66 with illustrations and plates by Miranda Gray. 
VG.    [27477]  £9.00 
 

267. Lacroix, Marc. Faune de Madagascar. 73 (1) Insectes Coleopteres Melolonthidae; 73 (2) Insectes 
Coleopteres Melolonthidae. 2 volumes Pub. Museum national d’Histoire naturelle Paris in 
2vols. 1989/93  pp. 875 with illustrations and distribution maps throughout.  In French.  Pbk. 
near fine ingrey card covers.    [28827]  £45.00 
 

268. Laidlaw, W.B.R. Butterflies of New Zealand.  Pub. Collins. 1970  pp. 48 with colour plates.  
Fine in vg. dw.    [39268]  £18.00 
 

269. Laithwaite, Watson & Whalley. The Dictionary of Butterflies & Moths.  1st. Pub. Michael 
Joseph. 1975  pp.xlvi, 296 with 405 fine coloured photos. Vg. in chipped dw.    [34946]  £10.00 
This dictionary covers some 2,000 entries with facts on distribution, habitats, food plants as well as sizes and some of the 
unusual  symbiotic relationships. A most informative volume. 
 

270. Lamb, K.P. Economic Entomology in the Tropics.  Pub. Academic Press. 1974  pp.vii, 195 with 
figs. and tables. A nr. vg. copy in same dw.    [38935]  £12.50 
 

271. Leather, S. R. & Bland, K. P. Insects on cherry trees, Naturalists’ Handbook 27. 1st. Pub. 
Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 1999  pp, 82 with illustrations by Miranda Gray. VG. In-print 
£9.95.    [27485]  £9.00 
 



272. Leather, S. R. et al. Insect Overwintering. The Ecology of. 1st. Pub. CUP. 1993  pp, x, 255 with 
figures throughout.  Ex-lib. CAB Int. A fine copy.    [28649]  £25.00 
 

273. Leclercq, Dr. Marcel. Entomological Parasitology. The Relations between Entomology and the 
Medical Sciences.   1st. English Ed. Pub. Pergamon. 1969  pp.xviii, 158 with figures and fold-
out maps.  Mild sunning and chipping to dw., o/w. internally a clean, vg copy.    [28807] £15.00 
One of the International Series of Monographs in Pure and Applied Biology, Modern Trends on Physiological Sciences, 
Volume 29. 
 

274. Lecoq, Jean-Claude. Faune de Madagascar. 79 Insectes Coleopteres Staphylinidae Paederinae, II 
Paederini. Pub. Museum national d’Histoire naturelle Paris. 1993  pp, 91 with 260 line 
drawings. In French.  Pbk. A vg copy.    [28826]  £15.00 
 

275. Leraut, P. Liste Systematique et Synonymique Des Lepidopteres De France, Belgique Et Corse.  
Pub. Alexanor. 1980  pp. 334. Very good. Front cover with corner creased.    [35188]  £20.00 
 

276. Lewington, R. Pocket Guide to the Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland.  Rep. Pub.British 
Wildlife. 2004  pp.144 with many fine illus. Mint in card covers.    [25457]  £9.95 
 

277. Liebherr, Kames K. (Ed). Zoogeography of Caribbean Insects.  Cornell Uni. Press, 1988.  
Pp.285 with text illus., figs. & endpaper maps. Fine.    [17717]  £15.00 
 

278. Lisney, Arthur, A. A Bibliography of British Lepidoptera. 1608 - 1799. Pub. Chiswick Press. 
1960  pp.xviii, 315 with b/w. plates.  Only 500 copies printed.  Fine condition.    [39267] £80.00 
A detailed and very interesting bibliography of British Lepidoptera books published between 1608 and 1799. 
 

279. Lounibos, L. Philip et al. (Eds.). Ecology of Mosquitoes: Proceedings of a Workshop. Pub. 
Florida Medical Entomology Laboratory. 1985  pp.xv, 579 with figures and tables 
throughout.  In slightly sunned dw., with rubbing to extrems., o/w. a vg. copy.  Scarce.    
[28704]  £75.00 
 

280. Macan, T.T. A Key to the British Water Bugs with notes on their ecology. No. 4 F.BA. 1941  pp.36 
with illus.VG.    [27627]  £6.50 
 

281. McCabe, P. et al. Collins Beekeeper’s Bible. Bees, Honey, Recipes & Other Home Uses. Pub. 
Collins. 2010  NEW PUBLICATION. pp. 412 with colour photographs and figs. throughout. 
A mint copy in illus. boards.    [38681]  £30.00 
This is an essential and comprehensive handbook for every active or aspiring beekeeper. With stunning illustrations and 
step-by-step photography, this is a guide to everything relating to beekeeping, from safe hive management to the culinary, 
medicinal, cosmetic and domestic uses of honey, beeswax and pollen. 
 

282. Marshall, J.A. & Haes, E.C. Grasshoppers and Allied Insects of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. 
Harley Books. 1990  pp.254 with 10 coloured plates and numerous maps and other figs. Near 
fine pbk. copy.    [27289]  £28.00 
 

283. Matthews, G.A. Cotton insect pests and their management.  1st. Ed. Pub. Longman.  1989  pp.x, 
199 with 80 colour and b/w. photographs and diagrams.  VG. in nr. vg. dw.    [35053]  £20.00 
 

284. Mattingly, P.F. The Biology of Mosquito-borne Disease. The Science of Biology Series 1. Pub. 
Elsevier. 1969  pp.xii, 184 with 12 photos. Fine copy in dw. from library of  Philip S. Corbet.    
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286. Miller, P.L. Dragonflies. Naturalists’ Handbooks 7. Pub. Richmond. 1995  pp. 118 with 4 pages 
of colour illus. and many line drawings. Fine copy.    [39249]  £12.00 
 

287. Morris, F.O. A History of British Moths.  5th Ed. Pub. J.C.Nimmo. 1896  4 vols. Vol. 2 and 3 
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288. Morris, F.O. & Kirby, W.E. History of British Moths.  5th Ed. Pub. J.C.Nimmo. 1896  Four 
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copy.    [28668]  £20.00 
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throughout.  In dw., a vg copy.    [28530]  £15.00 
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1996  pp.x, 180 with illus. and dist. maps.  Fine in fine dw.    [35009]  £14.00 
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293. Pinhey, E. Emperor Moths of South and South-Central Africa.  1st. Pub. C. Struik. 1972  pp.xi, 
150 with 43 plates and other text figs. Fine copy in dw. From the library of P.J.Wanstall.    
[25761]  £60.00 
 

294. Price, Peter W. Insect Ecology.  Pub. John Wiley. 1975  pp, xii, 514 with figures. In a grubby 
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70 with colour plates, figs. and line drawings. Mint softback. In-print £9.95.    [39262]  £8.00 
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99 with colour plates and many line drawings. Fine hardback. In-print £15.95.    [39241] £14.00 
 

297. Rennie, J. Insect Architecture. The Library of Entertaining Literature. Pub. Charles Knight. 1830  
pp.xii, 420 with small illus. throughout. A vg. copy, very handsomely bound in full-calf 
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in places.    [39056]  £20.00 
 

298. Rockstein, M. The Physiology of Insecta. Vols. 1-6 2nd. Ed. Pub. Academic Press. 1973-74  6 
vols in dw. with sl. fading to spines. A near fine set.    [28956]  £85.00 
 

299. Roubik, D.W. Ecology and Natural History of Tropical Bees.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1989  pp.x, 514 
with illustrations. Fine copy in dw.    [37805]  £35.00 
 

300. Russwurm, A. Aberrations of British Butterflies.  1st. Pub. Classey. 1978  pp.151 with 40 
coloured plates. Fine in dw.    [39450]  £25.00 
 



301. Salt, D. T. & Whittaker, J. B. Insects on dock plants. Naturalists’ Handbook 26. 1st. Pub. 
Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 1998  pp, 56 with illustrations by Michael J. Roberts. VG. In-
print £9.95.    [27486]  £8.00 
 

302. Scoble, Malcolm, J. The Lepidoptera. Form, Function and Diversity. Pub. OUP. 1992  pp.xi, 404 
with 4 pages of plates, and many illustrative figures. With extract from Proc. Roy. Ent. Soc. 
London. (A) Vol. 45, written by A.T. Marshall on ‘External parastitisation by Epipyrops 
anamola’.  In red boards, a nr. fine copy.    [28679]  £60.00 
 

303. Scourfield, D.J. & Harding, J.P. A Key to the British Species of freshwater Cladocera. No. 5 
F.B.A. 1966  pp.55 with illus. Fine.    [27626]  £9.00 
 

304. Skaife, S. H. African Insect Life. New revised and illustrated edition. Pub. Country Life. 1979  pp, 
279 with enlarged photography.  In chipped dw. which has been pasted onto boards, o/w 
internally a clean, vg. copy.    [28592]  £15.00 
 

305. Smith, Kenneth G. V. Insects and other Arthropods of Medical Importance.  Pub. British 
Museum (Nat. Hist.). 1973  pp, xiv, 561 with 12 plates and over 150 figures in text.  Angus 
McCrae’s review copy with notes and underlining in text.  In chipped dw with some minor 
loss.  A good reading copy.    [28754]  £15.00 
 

306. Southwood, T. R. E. (Ed.). Insect Abundance. Symposia of the Royal Entomological Society of 
London: Number Four. 1st. Pub. Blackwell. 1968  pp, viii, 160 with figures throughout.  In dw, 
sunned to spine and extrems.  A few minor chips and marks to dw, sunned to bottom ends of 
boards.  Internally clean.  A good copy.    [28627]  £10.50 
 

307. Stawell, R. Fabre’s Book of Insects. Retold from Alexander Teixeira De Mattos’ Translation of 
Fabre’s “Souvenirs Entomologiques” 4th. Print. Pub. Tudor Publishing Company. 1936  pp. 271 
with colour plates. A vg. copy in illus. boards. From the library of E.A.Ellis (author of New 
Naturalist No.46 - The Broads) with a dedication to him.    [38979]  £45.00 
 

308. Sutton, S. L. & Beaumont, H. E. Butterflies and Moths of Yorkshire. Distribution and 
Conservation. Pub. Yorks. Nat. Union. 1989  pp, xi, 367 with 50 line illustrations in text and 5 
distribution maps.  Pbk, a fine copy.    [28899]  £15.00 
 

309. Thomas, J. & Richard Lewington. The Butterflies of Britain & Ireland.  Rev. Ed. Pub. British 
Wildlife. 2010  pp. 288 with many fine illustrations by Richard Lewington. Mint copy in dw.    
[39030]  £24.95 
First published in 1991 this volume was an instant success, winning the Natural World Book of the Year. It has never been 
reprinted and has become difficult to obtain. The two authors have collaborated again to produce a new fully revised edition 
of this classic work. 
 

310. Thompson, F. C, Evenhuis, N. L. & Sabrosky, C. W. Family Group Names in Diptera. An 
Annotated catalogue. 1st. Pub. Backhuys. 1999  pp, 576.  A fine copy.    [27594]  £50.00 
 

311. Thomson, G. The Butterflies of Scotland. A Natural History. Pub. Croom Helm. 1980  pp.xviii, 
267 with 39 colour and b/w. plates.  VG. in vg. dw.  With the bookplate of Philip S. Corbet.    
[34999]  £45.00 
 

312. Townsend, M. & Waring, P. Concise Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. 
British Wildlife. 2007  pp. 160 with 1,600 superb illus. of almost 880  species. Excellent for 
use in the field. All the resident and immigrant macro-moths described and illustrated in a 
handy easy-to-use format. New copy. Ringbound pocket guide.    [34927]  £12.95 
 



313. Tumpel, R. Die Geradflugler Mitteleuropas.  Pub. M. Wilckens Verlag. 1901  pp. 308 with 20 
colour plates by W. Muller, 3 plates and numerous line drawings in text. German text. 
Illustrated green cloth with dragonflies and other insects on the front cover. Fine copy.    
[21854]  £150.00 
 

314. Tyler, Brown & Wilson. Swallowtail Butterflies of the Americas. A Study in Biological Dynamics, 
Ecological Diversity, and Conservation. 1st. Pub. Scientific Publishers. 1994  pp. 376 with 157 
coloured plates depicting many hundreds of images. A fine copy in dw.     [35029]  £35.00 
Some 40 of 143 species of New World swallowtails are on the critical list of the World Conservation Union, due to rapid loss 
of habitat, destruction of air and water resources and commercial collecting.  
 

315. Unwin, D.M. & Corbet, S.A. Insects, plants and microclimate. Naturalists’ Handbook 15. Pub. 
Richmond. 1991  pp. 68 with colour plates and line drawings. Mint hardback. In-print £15.95.    
[39263]  £10.00 
 

316. Waring, P. & Townsend, M. Field Guide to the Moths of Great Britain and Ireland.  Pub. BWP. 
2003  pp.432 with some 1600 coloured artworks of over 880 species showing moths in their 
natural resting postures by Richard Lewington. With some 80 photos. of larvae. This is the 
moth book to have.    [36944]  £29.95 
 

317. Wheater, C. P. & Read, H. J. Animals under logs and stones. Naturalists’ Handbook 22. 1st. Pub. 
Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd. 1996  pp, 90 with plates by Miranda Gray. Mint softback. In-
print £9.95.    [39264]  £8.00 
 

318. Williams, C.B. The Migration of Butterflies.  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1930  pp.473 with some 
text figs. VG. copy.    [27608]  £40.00 
 

319. Williams, D.J. Australian Mealybugs.  1st. Pub. B.M(N.H) 1985  pp.431 with many line 
drawings. A fine hardback copy .    [39451]  £15.00 
This volume discusses some 196 species of these bugs but there are probably more as yet, undiscovered. 
 

320. Wood, A. M. Insects of Economic Importance:  A Checklist of Preferred Names.  Pub. CAB Int. 
1988  pp, 150. With several corrections made to text and name of owner written on front 
cover.  A vg copy.    [28636]  £12.00 
 

321. Wood, W. Index Entomologicus: or, a Complete Illustrated Catalogue, consisting of the 1944 
Figures, of the Lepidopterous Insects of  Great Britain. William Wood, London, 1839.  Pp.xii,266 
with 53 plates bearing numerous col. figs., original pebbled cloth. Spine-ends frayed, some 
splitting along spine edges, boards stained.  Front hinges tender.  Text and illustrations very 
good.    [19421]  £180.00 
 

322. Woodhall, S.E. (Co-ord. Ed.). A Practical Guide to Butterflies and Moths in Southern Africa.  
Pub. Lepidopterists’ Soc. of S.A. 1992  pp. 223 with 8 colour plates, many photographic plates 
and line drawings.  Top corners of rear cover and last 20 pages missing, a small amount of 
index text is affected.  Scarce.    [35063]  £30.00 
This is a detailed work with chapters considering the history of collecting, scientific aspects of lepidopterology, collecting 
and field techniques, preservation and mounting techniques, rearing and breeding, photography and others. 
 

323. Yeo, P. F. & Corbet, S. A. Solitary Wasps. Naturalists’ Handbook 3. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. 
Richmond. 1995  pp, 68 with colour plates, figs. and line drawings. Mint hardback. In-print at 
£15.95.    [39261]  £10.00 
 



Fine illustrated and antiquarian 

324. Baxter, W. British Phaenogamous Botany; or figures and desciptions of the Genera of British 
Flowering Plants. 2nd. Ed. Pub. by the author, London. 1834-43  6 Volumes with 509 copper 
engraved hand-coloured plates. In identical original blind and gilt decorated boards. Evenly 
faded on the spines with wear to spine ends and a small piece of the outer casing on the spine 
of Vol. 2 missing. Contents in vg. - fine condition.     [38837]  £1,200.00 
 

325. Best, Thomas. A Concise Treatise on the Art of Angling.  6th Ed. B. Crosby & Co. 1804  pp.185 
with engraved frontis. Rebound in full calf. Small piece missing from title page o/w vg.    
[36306]  £100.00 
 

326. Bolton, J. Harmonia Ruralis. Or An Essay Towards the Natural History of British Song Birds: 
Illustrated with Figures, the Size of Life. Or the Birds, Male and Female, In Their Most Natural 
Attitudes; Their Nests and Eggs. Pub. W. Simpkin & R. Marshall. 1830  Volume 1 & 2 bound 
recently into handsome green morocco and marbled boards. 81 Hand-coloured copper-
engraved plates. Professional repairs to a small part of hand-coloured frontis. and also to the 
edges of pages 11 and 57. Small spots and thumb marks to a handful of plates. Overall a 
clean, fine copy of this very scarce work.      [38830]  £3,250.00 
 

327. Bowlker, Chas. The Art of Angling.  4th. Ed. Pub. M.Swinney, Birmingham. 1786  pp.xii, 120 
with engraved frontis. A fine copy bound in full tree calf with gilt panels to spine and 
marbelled endpapers. A handsome copy.    [36305]  £250.00 
 

328. Butler, Arthur Gardiner. Foreign Finches in Captivity.  1st. Pub.L.Reeve & Co. 1894-96  
pp.viii, 332 with 60 fine hand coloured plates after F.W.Frohawk by Brumby & Clarke. 4to 
bound in original red cloth. This volume is in superb condition with bright cloth covers and 
pristine plates. This is not to be confused with the octavo chromolithographed second edition. 
Very scarce in the first edition.     [35129]  £4,000.00 
This was Butler’s most important work and involved his favourite subject Cage Birds. Although some of the illustrations are 
not true finches the book does contain considerable information on their appearance, distribution, song and behaviuor in 
captivity.The illustrations by Frohawk are some of his best and are outstanding. 
 

329. Ching, R. Studies & Sketches of a Bird Painter.  1st. Pub. Lansdowne. 1981  pp. 260 with 
colour & b/w. illus. Thoroughly fine in slip case. Scarce.     [32015]  £250.00 
 

330. Ching, Raymond. The Bird Paintings. Water colours and pencil drawings. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Collins / 
Tryon Gallery 1978  pp. 142 with 24 full page coloured illus. and 31 illus. in b/w. A fine 
limited edition no. 232/360. Bound in full morocco in slip-case.    [35649]  £500.00 
 

331. Cox, E.H.M. Ed. The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer.  1st. New Flora and Silva. 1930  
pp.xi, 113 with 12 coloured plates and other illus. A near fine copy of this scarce volume. Ltd. 
to 500 copies of which 450 were for sale.    [27383]  £190.00 
 

332. Deakin, R. Florigraphia Britannica or engravings and descriptions of the Flowering Plants & Ferns 
of Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. in 4 volumes by Groombridge. 1841-48  pp.1304; 136 with 1571 hand 
coloured illus. plus 47 uncoloured. Binding showing some wear o/w. contents vg.    [28164] £600.00 
 

333. Forshaw, J.M. & Cooper, W.T. Parrots of the World.   Pub. Doubleday. 1973  pp, 584 with fine 
illus. by W.T. Cooper plus figs. & numerous distribution maps. Folio. A vg. copy in dw.    
[29112]  £200.00 
 



334. Halford, F.M. Dry-fly Fishing.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Samson Low. 1889  pp.xii, 289 with plates.  
Some foxing at ends, o/w. contents very clean.  In original boards showing some wear on 
corners. Overall a vg. copy.    [38896]  £150.00 
 

335. Howard, H Eliot. The British Warblers. A History with problems of their lives. Pub. R.H.Porter. 
1907-1914  pp.xv, 203; x, 260 with 35 chromolithographic plates plus many photogravure by 
Henrik Gronvold. With also 12 maps. A little foxing to prelimns. o/w a near fine copy bound 
in black half morocco with cloth boards. A handsome copy in 2 volumes.    [39515]  £900.00 
 

336. Hoyo, Elliott & Sargatal. Ed’s. Handbook of the Birds of the World.  Pub. Lynx Edicions. 
Barcelona. 1992-2008  The first 13 volumes of this magnificent series. All volumes are in 
fine condition. This is the first publication to illustrate and cover in detail all the species of 
birds of the world. With hundreds of full page colour plates and many thousands of colour 
photographs and distribution maps.    [37899]  £1,750.00 
Lynx Edicions are planning to publish volume 16 to complete this mammoth work in October 2011. Volume 14 is now 
available and Volume 15 is planned for release in September this year. 
 

337. Knight, Thomas, Andrew. Pomona Herefordiensis. Old Cider and Perry Fruits. Pub. Agricultural 
Soc. Herefordshire. 1811  pp. viii with 30 fine hand coloured plates of apples engraved and 
coloured by William Hooker after original drawings by Elizabeth Mathews of Belmont and 
the author’s daughter. Rebound in half green morocco leather with marbled boards, a very 
handsome and pleasing binding. Very scarce.    [32315]  £4,500.00 
Elizabeth Mathews drew 27 of 30 plates the others were drawn by the authors daughter Frances Knight. William Hooker was 
considered one of the finest pomological artists-he studied with Franz Bauer. Originally published in 10 parts. 
 

338. Lange, Jacob E. Flora Agaricina Danica. in 5 parts bound into 3 volumes. Pub. Copenhagen. 
1935  with 200 of the finest chromolithographed plates. All 5 parts bound into 3 hardback 
volumes. The condition of the plates are exceptionally clean and bright.    [35042]  £1,500.00 
The illustrations are reckoned to be some of the finest chromolithographic plates produced. An exquisite work. 
 

339. Langham, William. The Garden of Health. containing the fundry rare and hidden vertues and 
properties of all kindes of Simples and Plants. 2nd. Ed. Printed for Thomas Harper. London. 
1633  pp.702 with table of Simples to rear. Early manuscript at head of title, some browning 
with a few pages water stained. Bound in modern speckled calf with new endpapers. Very 
scarce.    [37652]  £1,400.00 
 

340. Luer, Carlyle. Thesaurus Dracularum. A Monograph of the Genus Dracula. Pub. Missouri 
Botanic Garden. 1988-94  7 volume set. Complete. Illustrated with full-page prints from fine 
botanical watercolours in each volume by Stig Dalstrom. Distribution maps support the 
descriptions. Text in English and German.  This is a thoroughly fine complete set of this 
work, which is not easy to find. Folio. Card covers.    [34908]  £250.00 
 

341. Luer, Carlyle. Thesaurus Masdevalliarum. A Monograph of the Genus Masdevallia. Parts 1 to 19. 
Pub. Helga Koniger. 1983-95  19 parts.  Illustrated with full-page plates from fine botanical 
watercolours. Text in English and German. A fine run of these books with all but one part in 
its original cardboard boxes.  Limited to 1,000 copies.    [34909]  £800.00 
Additionally we have 3 lists of all the names of the Masdevallias (Pub: Willibald Koniger 1988-93). 
 

342. Markham, Gervase. Markham’s Farewell to Husbandry or the inriching of all sorts of Barren and 
Sterill Grounds in our Kingdome, to be fruitfall in all manner of Graine, Pulse and Grasse as the 
best Grounds.  Printed by I.B. for Roger Jackson. 1628  pp.160. Title page a little browned. On 
page 157 a section of the margin has been torn with ‘st’ of August missing o/w no loss. 



Beautifully bound in full calf with bands, gilt title and blind tooling. With a few engraved 
images in text.    [35126]  £400.00 
 

343. Maw, G. The Genus Crocus.  Pub. Dulau & Co. 1886  pp.viii, 326 with 81 fine handcoloured 
plates after drawings by the author and numerous woodcut vignettes. title page a little 
browned at edges but generally contents of this scarce book in very good condition. The 
binding which is in the original olive green coloured cloth has the spine relaid, plate 17 was 
never published. Very scarce.    [39516]  £3,500.00 
The author was not a botanist by profession but a chemist and geologist. This work on crocus took the author some 10years 
to complete and is the most detailed and authoritive work on this or any other genus. 
 

344. Meyrick, William. The New Family Herbal or Domestic Physician.  Printed by Thomas Pearson. 
Birmingham.1st. Ed., 2nd. Issue. 1790  pp.xxiv, 498 with frontispiece and 14 hand coloured 
plates. With a page of errata and 7 pages of publisher’s advertisement. Rebound in half calf 
and marbelled boards. Frontispiece neatly repaired with occasional spotting. VG.    [37659] £350.00 
 

345. Millais, J. G. British Deer and their Horns.  1st. Pub. Henry Sotheran. 1897  pp. xviii, 224 with 
coloured frontispiece plus 185 text and full page illus.mostly by the author from drawings by 
Sidney Steel, E.Roe. Some photographs and including previously unpublished sketches by 
Landseer.  Ltd. Edition of 100 copies of which this is no. 38.  Signed by the author and bound 
in half morocco, with 2 page prospectus and 2 page limited prospectus.  Boards a little 
marked but condition Vg.  Scarce.     [32174]  £2,000.00 
 

346. Miller, Philip. The Gardener’s Dictionary: together with second volume published later [1740] 1st. 
Pub. Charles Riverton.  1731-40   With 4 plates as called for with frontispiece. Second 
volume first published in 1739 and a second edition pub. 1740 with 7 plates. Two volumes 
rebacked and spines re-laid. Matching half calf bindings showing some wear.    [32022] £700.00 
The Second Volume which was written 8 years after the original work incorporated plants not covered in 1731 edition and 
stands on its own. Later editions incorporated both volumes.  
 

347. Morris, Beverley. British Game Birds and Wildfowl.  1st Pub.  Groombridge & Son. 1855  
pp.iv, 252 with 60 fine hand-coloured plates.  Bound in half red morocco and marble boards 
with gilt motif to front boards.  A very nice copy.     [32181]  £1,800.00 
 

348. Morris, F.O. Rev. A History of British Birds.  4th Ed. Pub.John C. Nimmo. 1895  Six volumes 
with 394 hand cold. plates. This edition contains some 37 additional plates over earlier 
editions. Bound in mustard coloured cloth with some wear to tops/ bottoms of spine. A few 
plates lightly foxed as are prelimns, but generally plates are clean.    [35639]  £500.00 
 

349. Morris, F.O. Rev. A Natural History of the Nests and Eggs of British Birds.  2nd. Ed. Pub. 
George Bell & Son. 1875  Three volumes in near fine condition with a little cracking to 
internal hinge of Vol.1. A very nice bright set. Scarce.    [35551]  £950.00 
 

350. Morris, Rev. F.O. A History of British Birds.  2nd. Ed. Pub. George Bell & Sons. 1870  Six 
volumes complete in original bindings in nr. fine condition. Feint foxing to endpapers of a 
few volumes. A nice set of the preferred edition with fine hand coloured lithographs.    
[36073]  £750.00 
 

351. Parkinson, John. Theatricum Botanicum or The Theater of Plantes.  Pub. London. 1640  
pp.1755 with hundreds of fine wood cut illustrations. The frontispiece which is complete is 
mounted on contemporary paper. The very last page ‘the Errata fic Corrigenda’ which is the 
very last page in the herbal is in facsimile on 17th century paper. With these exceptions this is 
a complete, clean and delightful copy bound in later full calf.    [39452]  £6,000.00 



This herbal published in 1640 by John Parkinson who, devoted much of his life to the writing of this magnificent and most 
detailed herbal in the English language. In many ways a far superior herbal to that of John Gerard, had the title been 
more’catchier’ who knows may have surpassed the fame of the latter’s herbal. This herbal completed when Parkinson was 
72, is almost twice the size of Gerard’s listing some 3,800 plants.Copies of this herbal are scarce. 
 

352. Paxton, J. Magazine of Botany.  Pub. W.S.Orr. 1841  pp.xii, 280 with 48 fine handcoloured 
lithographs. Bound in half calf. 
These plates are exceptionally bright and clean.    [26931]  £650.00 
 

353. Pechey, John. The Compleat Herbal of Physical Plants.  2nd. Ed. Pub.for A.J. Bonwicke. 1707  
pp.349 with index of English Plants and separate index of foreign plants. With 3pp. of 
publisher’s catalogue at rear.Endpapers browned but generally a clean copy. Rebacked with 
original panelled calf boards. Scarce. Henry 288.    [37645]  £625.00 
 

354. Pratt, Anne. The Flowering Plants and Ferns Great Britain. in 5 volumes plus two additional 
volumes on ferns and grasses and sedges. Pub. S.P.C.K. circa1880  7 volumes all bound in 
matching bindings in half green morocco with raised bands.A handsome set.    [39453] £380.00 
 

355. Robinson, William. Gravetyre Manor  or Twenty Years’ Work round an Old Manor House. 1st. 
Pub. John Murray. 1911  pp.xii, 155 with frontipiece and 36 other engravings.Folio with 
handmade paper. A little wear to spine ends o/w fine.    [39454]  £400.00 
 

356. Sclater, P.L. and Hudson, W.H. Argentine Ornithology. A descriptive catalogue of the birds of the 
Argentine Republic. Pub. R.H.Porter in 2 vols. 1888  pp, xxiv, 208; xv, 251 with 20 fine hand 
coloured plates by Keulemans, probably the greatest bird illustrator. Rebound in half blue 
morocco. Fine and very scarce.      [32139]  £3,000.00 
W.H.Hudson was born in Quilmes Partido in Buenos Aires Province, Argentina, son of sttlers of U.S. origin. He spent his 
youth studying flora and fauna and observing both natural and human dramas on what was then a lawless frontier. He 
settled in England in 1869. He produced a series of ornithological studies including the above book. 
 

357. Sims, J. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. or Flower Garden Displayed: Pub. Sherwood & Jones. 
1825  With 82 fine hand coloured copper engravings, some folded. These plates are extremely 
bright and clean. Bound in  half calf  with some loss to spine and front board detached.    
[26932]  £690.00 
 

358. Sims, J. Curtis’s Botanical Magazine. or Flower- Garden Displayed: Pub. Sherwood, Neely & 
Jones. 1821  With  84 fine handcoloured copper engraved plates, some folding. Half calf with 
detached boards.    [26933]  £700.00 
 

359. Thornton. Temple of Flora.  Pub. Collins. 1951  pp.with 12 plates reproduced in colour and 24 
in collotype. Folio. A fine copy in worn dw. The best reproduction of this work.    [23576] £350.00 
 

360. White, Glibert. The Works of Natural History. with A Calendar and Observations by W. Markwick. 
Pub. J. White. 1802  pp. viii, 392; 300 with 2 coloured plates in volume two. Spines of both 
volumes re-laid. Bound in full speckled calf. This is the first collected edition in two volumes.    
[36805]  £550.00 
 

Gardening 

361. Allan, M. E.A. Bowles and his Garden at Myddelton House 1865-1954.  Pub. Faber and Faber. 
1975  pp. 264 with 46 b/w. and colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38571] £18.00 
 

362. Arbury, J. and Pinhey, S. Pears.  Pub. Wells & Winter. 1997  pp. 103 with 15 colour illus. 
plates at centre of text. A fine copy in same dw.    [38848]  £15.00 



Each cultivar in this work is comprehensively described and beautifully illustrated in water colour paintings by Sally Pinhey. 
The author has detailed over fifty cultivars. There are others, but he has selected those that the gardener or commercial 
grower in this day and age is most likely to come across in the gardens and orchards of Great Britain. 
 

363. Barnes, D. Daffodils. For home, garden and show. Pub. David & Charles. 1987  pp. 176 with 
colour and b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.     [39160]  £7.50 
 

364. Batey, M. Oxford Gardens. The University’s influence on garden history. Pub. Avebury. 1982  
pp.xvi, 256 with b/w. plates. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39031]  £12.50 
 

365. Bean, W.J. Trees & Shrubs Hardy in the British Isles.  8th Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1980  Four 
volumes in fine condition in similar dw’s. Now very scarce.    [38710]  £375.00 
Still the definitive text on the subject. 
 

366. Bertauski, T. Plan Graphics for the Landscape Designer- with section-elevation and computer 
graphics. 1st. Pub. Prentice Hall. 2003  pp. 231 with many photos, sketches and other text 
illus. Fine in card covers.    [39202]  £25.00 
This book provides an excellent introduction to landscape design, employing a balanced approach that integrates both the 
technical and artistic aspects of plan drawing and graphics. 
 

367. Bisgrove, R. William Robinson. The Wild Gardener. 1st. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2008  pp. 256 
with colour and b/w. photographs and line drawings throughout the text. New copy. With 
dustrwrapper.    [38859]  £30.00 
Curiously, despite his enormous literary output and his position at the centre of and international circle of distinguished 
horticulturists, William Robinson remains a suprisingly enigmatic figure. He was generous to friends and retainers but 
ferocious in his attacks on opponents. A populariser rather than a pioneer, but undoubtedly one of the greatest figures in late 
nighteenth and early twentieth-century gardening. 
 

368. Bishop, M. et al. Snowdrops. A Monograph of the Cultivated Galanthus. Pub. Griffin Press. 2006  
pp.xi, 369 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38684]  £40.00 
This is the definitive work of reference for the genus Galanthus, describing both wild species and horticultural cultivars in an 
accessible and interesting way. It is the product of five years research and careful observation. Untangling the myths, but 
retaining mystique, it presents a new look at the histories and descriptions of more than 500 Galanthus cultivars, many of 
which are recorded here for the first time. 
 

369. Blackburne-Maze, P. The Apple Book. The apple today, in history and in folklore. A fascinating 
account of this most favoured fruit.  Pub. Collingbridge. 1986  pp. 128 with colour plates. A vg. 
copy in similar dw.     [39070]  £4.00 
 

370. Bowe, P. Gardens in Central Europe. Germany, Poland, Czechoslovakia, Hungary, Yugoslavia. 
Rumania. Pub. Antique Collectors Club. 1991  pp. 215 with colour photographs throughout. A 
fine copy in similar dw.     [38851]  £18.00 
 

371. Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring.  My Garden in Summer.  My Garden in Autumn and Winter.  
Pub. David & Charles. 1972   3 Volumes with numerous b/w. plates. Ex-lib. Vg. set in same 
dw. with sl. fading to spines.    [39062]  £30.00 
 

372. Brickell, C. The RHS Encyclopedia of Gardening. The Definitive Practical Guide to Gardening 
Techniques, Planning and Maintenance, and to Growing Flowering Plants, Fruits, and Vegetables. 
Rep. Pub. DK.  1993  pp. 648 with colour photographs, line drawings and figs. throughout. A 
vg. copy in similar dw.     [38631]  £25.00 
A very comprehensive, practical gardening guide for amateur and professional gardeners alike. Over 3,000 specially 
commisioned colour photographs, including 400 step-by-step sequences - more than any other single guide on gardening. 
Shows the reader how to plan and implement techniques - from transplanting a young tree, to challenging tasks such as 
hybridizing a rose. 
 



373. Brickell, C. The RHS Gardener’s Encyclopedia. Plants and Flowers.  Rep. Pub. DK. 1993  pp. 
608 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.      [38630]  £25.00 
A very comprehensive guide to garden plants, including over 8,000 plants available today - 4,000 of them featured in full-
colour photographs. With text from a team of specialist plant experts, this superb book is designed to be the plantsman’s 
bible, a standard work of reference for every gardening bookshelf. 
 

374. Bridson, D. and Forman, L. (Eds). The Herbarium Handbook.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Royal Botanic 
Gardens Kew.  1998  pp.xii, 334 with line drawings and figs. throughout. A vg. copy in illus. 
card covers.    [38659]  £12.50 
 

375. Brown, J. Gardens of a Golden Afternoon. The Story of a Partnership. Edward Lutyens and Gertrude 
Jekyll. Pub. Allen Lane. 1982  pp. 208 with colour and b/w. photographs. A vg. plus copy in 
same dw.     [39069]  £20.00 
 

376. Brown, J. Lanning Roper and His Gardens.  Pub. Weidenfield & Nicolson. 1987  pp. 224 with 
b/w. and colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in similar dw.     [38650]  £12.50 
 

377. Carter, T. The Victorian Garden.  Pub. Bell & Hyman Ltd. 1984  pp. 186 with b/w. and colour 
illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [38629]  £20.00 
This book describes the varied aspects of practical horticulture and ornamental gardening: the efficiency of the kitchen 
garden, the splendours of the grand pleasure grounds, the single-minded dedication of those who grew flowers for exhibition 
and the relaxed atmosphere of the indoor garden. 
 

378. Chatto, B. The Dry Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1978  pp. 189 with b/w. plates.  Nr. vg. in 
same dw.    [38868]  £15.00 
 

379. Chinery, M. The Natural History of the Garden.  Pub. Collins. 1978  pp. 287 with 24 colour 
plates and line drawings. A fine copy in same dw.     [39061]  £7.50 
 

380. Clark, T. Margery Fish. Country Gardening. Pub. Garden Art Press. 2000  pp. 192 with colour 
photographs throughout. A mint copy in same dw.     [38843]  £25.00 
The author tells the engaging story of the making of Margery Fish’s own garden with the help and advice of her husband 
Walter. He then takes us through the principles of her use of plants in different settings before moving on to discussing her 
theories on seasonal planting. 
 

381. Clouston, B. (Ed). Landscape Design with Plants.  Pub. Heinemann. 1977  pp.xiv, 456 with 
b/w. photographs, figs. and tables. A vg. copy in sl. marked boards.    [38704]  £12.50 
 

382. Clouston, B. (Ed.). Landscape Design with Plants.  Pub. Heinemann. 1977  pp.xvi, 456 with 
b/w. plates throughout. VG.     [38835]  £12.50 
17 Chapters on Design with Trees, Planting for Forestry, Trees in Urban Areas, Shrubs and Ground Cover, Transplanting 
Semi-mature Trees, Planting to Stabilize Steep Slopes, Planting in Tropical Lowland Areas and Planting in Hot Arid 
Climates.  
 

383. Conder, S. Variegated Leaves. The Encyclopedia of Patterned Foliage. Pub. Macmillan. 1993  pp. 
191 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38846]  £9.00 
 

384. Conran, T. & Pearson, D. The Essential Garden Book.  1st. Pub. Conran Octopus. 1998  pp. 
272 with many photos. and other text illus. Folio. Vg. in dw. with a stamp on half title saying 
the book was damaged in transit. There is no sign of such damage.    [39201]  £20.00 
 

385. Cox, P.A. The Larger Rhododendron Species.  Pub. Batsford. 1990  pp. 389 with 82 colour 
photographic plates and some line drawings. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38589]  £10.00 
 

386. Crowe, S. Garden Design.  Pub. Country Life Limited. 1958  pp. 229 with b/w. photographic 
plates and line drawings. A fine copy in green boards.    [38955]  £20.00 
 



387. Darke, R. The Colour Encyclopedia of Ornamental Grasses. Sedges, Rushes, Restios, Cat-tails and 
selected Bamboos. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson.  1999  pp. 325 with many coloured 
plates. VG. copy in dw. lightly bumped on corners.  In-print at £32.50.    [38856]  £29.99 
 

388. Davies, J. The Victorian Kitchen Garden.  Pub. GPC. 1987  pp. 160 with photographs and 
many text illus. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.     [39079]  £12.50 
 

389. De’ Medici, Lorenza. The Renaissance of Italian Gardens.  1st. Pub. Pavilion. 1990  pp. 192 
with many fine coloured photos. Fine copy in vg. dw.    [39085]  £20.00 
Lorenza de Medici guides her readers in a second renaissance by selecting twenty-five of her favourite masterpieces of 
garden design. Many passionate gardeners have rebuilt ancient gardens on the evidence of archives, or have set about 
designing completely new landscapes. 
 

390. Desmond, R. Bibliography of British Gardens.  Pub. St. Paul’s Bibliographies. 1988  pp.viii, 
318 with 20 b/w. plates. Dusty top-edge, o/w. a fine copy in illus. boards.     [38566]  £30.00 
 

391. Elliott, B. Victorian Gardens.  Pub. Batsford. 1986  pp. 285 with b/w. photographs and illus. A 
vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38697]  £90.00 
In this book Elliott gives a lavishly illustrated and documented account of this fascinating period in horticultural history. 
Elliott examines developments in landscaping, woodland, terracing, conservatories, rock gardens and rooteries, and new 
thinking in the use of topiary, bonsai, lawns, gravels, ruins, statues and even the first garden gnomes. Colour theories are 
discussed, together with their crucial influence on carpet bedding and the flower garden. 
 

392. Fish, M. We Made A Garden.  Pub. Collingridge. 1956  pp.120 with b/w. photographic plates 
and colour frontis. A vg. good to vg. dw.    [39064]  £10.00 
 

393. Fisher, John. The Origins of Garden Plants.  1st. Pub. Constable. 1982  pp.xvii, 338 with illus. 
Fine copy in dw.    [27345]  £30.00 
 

394. Fleming, L. & Gore, A. The English Garden.  Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979  pp. 256 illus. 
throughout.  A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38858]  £10.00 
 

395. Fouquier, Marcel. De L’Art Des Jardins du XVe au XXe siecle.  Pub. Emile-Paul, Paris. 1911  
pp.x, 254 with 40 folio plates plus many hundreds of other engravings. Bound in buckram 
cloth with original card covers bound in to rear of book. Boards are a little stained but 
contents are in excellent condition. Scarce.    [39518]  £250.00 
Essentially French garden art from the Middle Ages and Renaissance right up to contemporary French and European 
garden design including some examples from the UK. 
 

396. Fox, R.L. V. Sackville-West. The Illustrated Garden Book. Pub. Michael Jospeh. 1987  pp. 192 
with colour photographs and illus. A vg. copy in illus. boards.    [39077]  £12.00 
 

397. Francko, D.A. Palms won’t grow here and other myths. Warm-climate plants for cooler areas. Pub. 
Timber Press. 2003  pp. 267 with colour and b/w. photographs.  Fine in fine dw.    [39247] £17.50 
 

398. Gerritsen, H. and Oudolf, P. Dream Plants for the Natural Garden.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 1999  
pp. 144 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [39159]  £18.00 
In this book the authors make accessible to all gardeners their personal choice of the 1,200 most beautiful and most 
dependable plants. 
 

399. Grey-Wilson, C. Cyclamen. A Gardener’s Guide.  New Ed. Pub. AGS. [1992]  pp. 64 with 
many coloured photos. Vg. in card covers.    [36057]  £5.95 
 

400. Grieve, M. A Modern Herbal. The medicinal, culinary, cosmetic and economic properties, 
cultivation and folklore of herbs, grasses, fungi, shrubs and trees with all their modern scientific uses. 



Rep. Jonathan Cape. 1974  pp.xvi, 916 with illus. throughout. A vg. copy in similar dw.     
[38657]  £20.00 
This book, which has always stood as a classic of its kind, is rich in practical advice on the cultivation of herbs, their uses 
and effects, in addition to interesting and amusing anecdotes. 
 

401. Grubb, Norman H. Cherries.  Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1949.  pp. 186 with 12 full-page colour 
plates & a number of b/w. plates. Light foxing to fore-edges and end papers o/w. vg. in 
chipped and worn dw.     [38562]  £18.00 
Part 1 of this book gives and outline of commercial cherry culture in England as practised in the past, and describes some of 
the methods that have been developed. Part 2, giving detailed descriptions of a large number of varieties, forms a 
comprehensive guide which growers will still find invaluable. 
 

402. Haldane, E.S. Scots Gardens. In Old Times. 1st. Ed. Pub. Alexander Maclehose. 1934  pp.xi, 
243 with 3 coloured illus. by Mary Wilson. A vg. copy in sl. tatty and grubby dw.    [38921] £15.00 
 

403. Harada, J. The Gardens of Japan.  Pub. The Studio Ltd. 1928  pp.viii, 180 with illus. and 139 
b/w. photographic plates at rear of text. Scattered light foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    
[38646]  £30.00 
 

404. Hardouin-Fugier, E. & Grafe, E. The Flower Painters. An Illustrated Dictionary. Pub. JG Press. 
1996  pp.344 with many coloured plates and other text illus. Mint in dw.    [25440]  £20.00 
 

405. Harvey, J. Mediaeval Gardens.  Pub. Timber Press. 1981  pp.xvi, 198 with b/w. and colour 
plates throughout and some figs. Scarce. DW. spine lightly faded, o/w. a vg. plus copy.    
[38624]  £225.00 
Still the definitive text on mediaevel gardens. This book demonstrates, with the aid of illustrations, that from the eleventh 
century at least, plants were grown and gardens laid out for their beauty as well as for their usefulness, and that gardening 
was linked to the planting of orchards and the formation of parks. 
 

406. Hibberd, S. The Ivy. A monograph comprising the history, uses, characteristics, and affinites of the 
plant and a descriptive list of all the garden ivies in cultivation. Pub. Groombridge & Sons. 1872  
pp. 115 with engraved plates. Some foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy in gilt and blind-tooled 
boards. From the library of E.A. Ellis, author of New Naturalist No. 46 - The Broads.    
[38972]  £175.00 
 

407. Hicks, D. Garden Design.  Pub. RKP. 1982  pp. 198 with photographs throughout. A vg. copy 
in card covers.    [39080]  £7.00 
 

408. Hills, L.D. The Propagation of Alpines.  Pub. Faber & Faber. 1950  pp. 464 with b/w. plates 
and line drawings throughout. Foxing to fore-edges and end-papers o/w. a vg. copy in good to 
vg. dw.     [38593]  £15.00 
 

409. Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual: A Guide to The Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain. 5th Ed. 
Pub. Jour. Hort. Office. 1884  pp.xxxix, 759. This is a very good copy of the scarce and 
preferred 5th. Ed.    [26852]  £300.00 
 

410. Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual  4th Ed. Pub. London. 1875  pp.viii, 600 with 48 line 
drawing of fruit to rear of book. Some light foxing with occasional marginal notes. Bound in 
dark green cloth, good and tight.    [39083]  £140.00 
 

411. Hunt, J.D. Garden and Grove. The Italian Renaissance Garden in the English Imagination 1600-
1750. Pub. Penn. 1996  pp.xix, 268 with b/w. illus. and photographs throughout. A vg. to fine 
copy in card covers.    [38565]  £20.00 
This book is a pioneering study of the English fascination with the Italian Renaissance gardens. John Dixon Hunt studies 
reactions of English visitors in their journals and travel books to the exciting world of Italian gardens. 
 



412. Hunt, J.D. and Willis, P. (Eds.). The Genius of the Place. The English Landscape Garden 1620-
1820. Pub. MIT Press. 1997  pp.xx, 392 with b/w. illus and photographs throughout. Sl. faded 
spine o/w. a vg. plus copy in card covers.    [38564]  £20.00 
This book reveals that the history of landscape gardening is much more than a history of design and style; it opens up a wide 
perspective of English cultural history, showing how landscape gardening was gradually transformed over two centuries into 
an art that has been widely imitated throughout Europe and North America. 
 

413. Jefferson-Brown, M. J. The Daffodil.  Pub. Faber & Faber Limited. 1951  pp. 264 with 
diagrams and plates.  Slight fading to spine, o/w. a vg. clean, tight copy.    [27806]  £5.00 
 

414. Jekyll, Francis. Gertrude Jekyll:  A Memoir.  Rep. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1934  pp. 247 with b/w 
portraits & illus. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [38966]  £40.00 
 

415. Jekyll, G. Children and Gardens.  1st. Pub. Country Life. 1908  pp.x, 110 with photographs. 
Boards a little marked o/w. vg.    [38986]  £80.00 
 

416. Jekyll, G. Colour Schemes for the Flower Garden.  5th. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1921  pp.xvi, 
159 with many photographs and planting plans. Sl. rubbed boards o/w. vg.    [38968]  £45.00 
 

417. Jekyll, G. Flower Decoration in the House.  Pub. Country Life. 1907  pp.xi, 98 with some b/w. 
plates. Foxing to contents o/w. a good plus copy in blue cloth boards.    [38962]  £50.00 
 

418. Jekyll, G. Lilies for English Gardens. A Guide for Amateurs. Compiled from Information Published 
Lately In ‘The Garden,’ with the Addition of some Original Chapters. 1st. Pub. Country Life. 1901  
pp.xii, 72 with 62 illustrations.  Mild foxing to end papers; in shelf worn boards.  Overall a 
good tight copy.    [27835]  £40.00 
 

419. Jekyll, G. Old West Surrey Some Notes and Memories. 1st. Ed. Longmans, Green & Co. 1904  
pp.xx, 320 with numerous b/w. photographs. VG.     [38960]  £90.00 
 

420. Jekyll, G. Wall, Water & Woodland Gardens.  Pub. Country Life. 1933  pp.xvi, 246 with plates 
throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [38964]  £35.00 
 

421. Jekyll, G. Wood & Garden. Notes and Thoughts, Practical and Critical, of a Working Amateur. 2nd. 
Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1899  pp, xvi, 286 with plates. Sl. fading to spine, o/w. a 
vg. copy.    [38973]  £40.00 
 

422. Jekyll, G. & Weaver, L. Arts and Crafts Gardens. Gardens for Small Country Houses. Pub. 
Garden Art Press. 1999  pp. 272 with many of the photographs from the original edition plus 
some additional ones in colour. Fine in fine dw.    [39052]  £25.00 
 

423. Jekyll, Gertrude. Old English Household Life. Some Account of Cottage Objects and Country Folk. 
1st. Ed. B.T. Batsford. 1925  pp.ix, 222 with many figs. Sl. wear to spine ends o/w. a vg. 
copy.     [38961]  £35.00 
 

424. Jekyll, Gertrude. Wall and Water Gardens.  Pub. Country Life. 1913  pp.xvi, 214 with b/w. 
photographic plates throughout. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.    [38963]  £70.00 
 

425. Jekyll, Gertrude & Weaver, Lawrence. Gardens for Small Country Houses.  Pub. Country Life. 
1924. Fifth Edition.  pp. 262 with colour frontispiece & copiously illustrated with colour 
photographs & plans. Spine ends sl. worn and little foxing to f.e.p. A vg. plus copy.     
[38969]  £120.00 
 

426. Johnson, A.T. A Garden in Wales.  1st. Ed. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1927  pp.xi, 324 with black 
& white photographs. A vg. copy in similar cloth boards.    [39058]  £25.00 



 

427. Johnson, A.T. The Mill Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. W.H. & L. Collingridge. 1950  pp. 207 with b/w 
plates. A vg. copy in red cloth boards.     [39059]  £9.00 
 

428. Johnson, A.T. A Woodland Garden.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1937  pp.xvi, 232 with many 
illus. VG. in burgundy cloth boards with some fading to spine.    [39063]  £12.50 
 

429. Kelway, C. Seaside Gardening.  Pub. W.H. & L. Collingridge. 1962  pp.2 11 with b/w. 
photographic plates. Foxing to fore-edges and f.e.p. o/w. vg. bound in sl. bumped green cloth 
boards.    [39147]  £10.00 
 

430. Keswick, M. The Chinese Garden.  Pub. Academy Editions. 1980  pp. 216 with colour and 
b/w. photographs and small illus. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.     [38579]  £20.00 
This book is the first attempt in any language to explore the meanings that lie behind the Chinese gardens. It traces their 
origins back to the earliest records of Chinese civilisations, chronicles their development over more than 500 years and 
describes the lives and gardens of China’s most famous poets. 
 

431. Knight, Richard Payne. An Analytical Inquiry into the Principles of Taste.  3rd. Ed. Pub.for T. 
Payne; J.White. 1806  pp.xx, 473. Re-bound in half calf with marbelled board. An attractive 
volume.    [38716]  £320.00 
Knight’s book was first published in 1805 as a respnse to Uvedale Price’s Essay on Picturesque, as well as Edmund Burke’s 
Sublime and Beautiful. He places emphasis on the value of light and colour and the aesthetics thereof and their value on the 
emotions and psychological states. 
 

432. Lincoln, F. Rosemary Verey’s Making of A Garden.  Pub. Frances Lincoln. 1995  pp. 192 with 
colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [39162]  £18.00 
 

433. Lindley, John. The Theory and Practice of Horticulture.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Longman, Brown & 
Green. 1855  pp.xvi, 606 plus 44pp. of adverts of other books published by Longmans. With 
text illus. Spine has been relaid with a  repair to the top.This has also faded from light green 
to light brown. Generally vg.    [39037]  £75.00 
 

434. Lurcat, Andre. 
 Terrasses et Jardins.  Pub. D’Art Charles Moreau, Paris. Circa 1930  This portfolio of 50 fine 
plates in a hardboard cover with ties. Covers a little grubby but plates in excellent condition. 
Scarce.    [39517]  £175.00 
 

435. McAllen, M. & Savill, R. Clematis  Plant Portraits of Species and Selected Cultivars. 1st. Pub. 
Book Guild . 2001  pp.104 with over 40 different  species and cultivars illustrated by Monica 
McAllen. A mint copy originally published at £25.00 and not generally available.    [37348] £10.00 
 

436. Massingham, B. Miss Jeykll. Portrait of a Gardener. Pub. Country Life. 1966  pp. 195.  Ex-
library copy.  A good reading copy.    [38869]  £12.00 
 

437. Miller, Philip. The Gardeners Kalendar;  Pub. by Author. 1760  pp.xiv, 369 with frontispiece. 
Bound with an incomplete ‘Knowledge of the Science of Botany’ missing 5 plates and 16pp. 
Bound in full calf showing some wear to spine. Contents clean.    [39038]  £140.00 
 

438. Mowl, T. & Earnshaw, B. Trumpet at a Distant Gate.  Pub. Waterstone. 1985  pp.xii, 237 with 
many photos. A fine copy in dw.    [39048]  £25.00 
This pioneering study offers the reader a much needed introduction to an extraordinary charming art form. Far from 
reflecting their humble function, lodges were the earliest small houses to be architect designed and appeared in a a variety of 
guises from Classical temple to Gothic summerhouse, Palladian pavilion to medieval castle in miniature. 
 

439. Nightingale, G. Growing Cyclamen.  Pub. Croom Helm, Timber Press. 1982  pp.xi, 148 with 
19 colour photographic plates and numerous figs. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [38604]  £12.00 



 

440. Osler, M. The Secret Gardens of France.  Pub. Pavillion. 1993  pp. 158 with colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [39068]  £12.00 
 

441. Parkinson, John. Paradisi in Sole Paradisus Terrestris. Faithfully Reprinted fron the Edition of 
1629. Pub. Methuen. 1904  pp. 612 with 109 full page wood block engravings. A fine copy of 
this faithful reproduction of 1629 edition. Beautifully bound in half morocco and marbled 
boards. Another copy in original cloth and paper covered boards at £300.    [23768]  £400.00 
 

442. Perer, Maria Luisa Gatti. Dal Monastero di S. Ambrogio al’Universita Cattolica.  1st. Pub. Vita e 
Pensiero. Milano. 1990  pp. 301 with many fine photographs of the monastery and its 
grounds and archeological sites. This volumes identifies the archeological sites associated 
with this medieval monastery.    [34945]  £35.00 
 

443. Pietropaolo, James & Patricia. Carnivorous Plants of the World.  Rep. Timber Press. 1999  pp. 
206 with col. plates & figs. A vg. plus copy in card covers.    [38862]  £17.00 
 

444. Plumptre, G. Garden Ornament.  Five Hundred Years of History and Practice. Pub. Thames and 
Hudson. 1989  pp. 256 with colour and b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same 
dw.    [38621]  £25.00 
With a survey of ornament in the garden design of the past and an analysis of the use of different types of ornament in 
gardens old and new, this volume must be reckoned one of the most significant additions to the literature of horticulture in 
recent times. 
 

445. Porter, M. Welsh Marches Pomona.  Pub. March Apple Network. 2010  pp. 95 with colour 
plates by Margeret Gill and other illus. A mint copy in same dw.     [38692]  £25.00 
This book provides information on 31 varieties of apple which originated in the Welsh Marches. Although most of these have 
been growing for generations, several have only recently been ‘re-discovered’. This is the first time they have been fully 
documented. Detailed botanical descriptions, accompanied by coloured illustrations of blossom and fruit, and line drawings 
with anatomical features should enable all these varieties to be identified. 
 

446. Price, Uvedale. An Essay on the Picturesque as compared with the Sublime and Beautiful.  Pub. J. 
Robson. 1796  pp.xx, 414. Bound in brown calf to match ‘A Letter to H. Repton’. Scarce.    
[38713]  £400.00 
 

447. Price, Uvedale. A Letter to H. Repton, Esq. The practice as well as principles of Landscape-Painting 
to Landscape-Gardening. 2nd. Ed. Pub. J. Robson. 1798  pp.viii, 180. Bound in full calf. Fine.    
[38712]  £250.00 
This work was intended as A Supplement to the Essay on the Picturesque. 
 

448. Reid, G.W. Landscape Graphics. Plan, Section, and Perspective Drawing of Landscape Spaces. Rev. 
Ed. Pub. Watson-Guptill .NY 2002  pp. 208 with many text illus. and sketches. Fine in card 
covers.    [39195]  £15.00 
 

449. Repton, Humphry. The Art of Landscape Gardening. Edited by John Nolan. Pub. Houghton, 
Mifflin. NY. 1907  pp.xxiii, 252 with 21 plates and other text illus. Vg. with repair to top of 
spine.    [38717]  £120.00 
 

450. Robinson, W. (Founder). The Garden. An illustrated weekly journal of horticulture in all its 
branches. Jan-June 1878. Pub. London Office. 1878  pp.xii, 630 with 24 colour plates and 
numerous line drawings. Foxing to contents. Bound in half calf leather. Boards rubbed in 
places o/w. a vg. copy.    [39176]  £95.00 
 

451. Robinson, W. (Founder). The Garden. An illustrated weekly journal of horticulture in all its 
branches. July-Dec 1878. Pub. London Office. 1878  pp.xii, 588 with colour plates and 



numerous line drawings. Some foxing to contents. Bound in half calf leather which is rubbed 
in places. Overall a vg. copy.    [39177]  £95.00 
 

452. Robinson, William. Flora and Sylva.  Pub. London. 1903  Three volumes of the de-luxe 
edition bound in half vellum and white cloth with 66 fine chromolithograph plates and many 
engravings. Folio. This is a presentation copy from William Robinson to James Kelway the 
nurseryman.    [38719]  £850.00 
 

453. Rothschild, M., et al. The Rothschild Gardens.  Pub. Gaia. 2000  pp. 190 with colour and b/w. 
photographs & plates.  Fine in card covers. With the signatures of all three authors.    [34979] £20.00 
This book explores the Rothscild gardens as they are now and as they were. 
 

454. Sitwell, Sir. G. On the Making of Gardens. With and introduction by Sir Osbert Sitwell. Rep. Pub. 
Duckworth. 1951  pp.xix, 76 with 16 b/w. photographic plates at rear of text. A vg. copy in 
same dw.    [38559]  £15.00 
 

455. Sitwell, Sir George. On the Making of Gardens.  Pub. Dropmore Press. 1949  pp.xvi, 113 with 
decorations by John Piper. A limited edition, this being no.272 of 1000 copies. A very good 
copy in same dw. with some minor closed tears.    [39050]  £120.00 
 

456. Smit, T. The Lost Gardens of Heligan.  Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1997  pp. 269 with colour 
photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw. Signed by the author.    [39157]  £10.00 
 

457. Spens, M. The Complete Landscape Designs and Gardens of Geoffrey Jellicoe.  Pub. Thames and 
Hudson. 1994  pp. 212 with colour plates. A new copy.    [38847]  £35.00 
 

458. Stern, F.C. Snowdrops and Snowflakes. A study of the genera Galanthus and Leucojum. 1st. Ed. 
Pub. RHS. 1956  pp.128 with 14 plates plus other text illus. A fine clean copy of this scarce 
book.    [28245]  £220.00 
 

459. Stone, Jean. The Rustic Garden.  1st. Pub. Batsford. 1992  pp .176 with many photographs and 
other illustrations. Vg. in dw.    [39203]  £20.00 
A historical survey of ’rustic taste’and how it has been applied to gardens, garden buildings and garden furnature from the 
Middle Ages to the present day. 
 

460. Strong, R. The Artist and The Garden.  Pub. Yale Univ. Press. 2000  pp. 288 with colour plates 
throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38853]  £25.00 
 

461. Strong, R. Creating Small Formal Gardens.  Pub. Conran Octopus. 1989  pp. 160 with colour 
photographs and illus. A vg. copy in same dw.     [39075]  £20.00 
 

462. Strong, R. The Laskett. The Story of a Garden.  Pub. Bantam Press. 2003  pp. 272 with colour 
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [37571]  £15.00 
This is the story os Roy Strong who, along with his wife, has been at the centre of the arts for half a century. It illustrates 
their journey to creating the largest formal garden made in this country since 1945. 
 

463. Sweetinburgh, R. Small Garden Planner. Planning, Construction and Planting. Pub. Chancellor 
Press. 2002  pp. 144 with many illus. A fine copy in dw.    [39200]  £9.50 
 

464. Taylor, H.V. The Apples of England.  2nd. Ed. Crosby Lockwood & Son Ltd. 1945  pp. 205 
with figs. throughout and colour frontis. A vg. copy in similar dw.    [38563]  £30.00 
 

465. Taylor, H.V. The Apples of England.  3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Crosby Lockwood. 1948  pp.x, 218 
with 36 full colour plates. Sl. grubby and chipped dw. o/w. a vg. copy.  Contents in fine 
condition.    [38625]  £50.00 



This is the preferred edition with colour plates. 
 

466. Taylor, J. The Milder Garden.  Pub. Dent. 1990  pp.vii, 273 with 16 colour photographic 
plates. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38605]  £10.00 
 

467. Thacker, C. The Genius of Gardening. The History of Gardens in Britain and Ireland. Pub. 
Weidenfield & Nicolson. 1994  pp. 352 with colour photographs. A vg. copy in sl. creased dw.    
[38643]  £10.00 
 

468. Thompson, I. The Sun King’s Garden. Louis XIV, André Le Nôtre and the Creation of the Gardens 
of Versailles. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2006  pp.xiii, 370 with b/w. and colour illus. throughout. A 
fine copy in same dw.    [38864]  £15.00 
In this lovely illustrated book, Ian Thompson reveals with knowledge, wit and insight the intertwined stories of an 
extraordinary garden and an extraordinary friendship.  
 

469. Thompson, P. Creative Propagation.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 2005  pp. 359 with 
numerous figs. and line drawings throughout. A fine copy in flexible card covers.    [38845] £17.99 
Regarded as a classic among practical gardening guides, Thompson’s book has been thoroughly revised and updated, with 
amlost twice as much text and nearly three times as many plants as are found in the first edition. This book still offers the 
same key philosophy of basing techniques on “observing how plants reproduce naturally”. 
 

470. Tooley, M. & Arnandar, P. Gertrude Jekyll. Essays on the life of a working amateur. 1st. Pub. 
Michaelmas Books. 1995  pp.xi, 245 with illustrations, garden plans and calendar of her life. 
Full of useful reference material. Pbk. Scarce.    [24297]  £20.00 
 

471. Triggs, H.Inigo. Formal Gardens in England and Scotland. Their planning arrangement 
architectural and ornamental features. Pub. Batsford. 1902  pp.xxiv, 63 with 122 plates. 
Subscribers edition. VG. copy bound in half morocco. Cloth boards a little marked and half 
title creased.    [26425]  £400.00 
H.Inigo Triggs was born in 1876 and became a landscape gardener, architect and writer. He designed many formal gardens 
and later undertook the design of country houses, mostly in southern England. He specialised in historical research and the 
recreating gardens from the past. His books influenced the Italian mode of the Arts and Crafts style in England. In 1926 he 
entered a partnership with the architect William Unsworth. 
 

472. Tyne & Wear County Council Museums. Capability Brown and the Northern Landscape.  Pub. 
Tyne & Wear Museums. 1983  pp. 48 with many illus. Fine copy in card covers.    [39207] £12.00 
This book was produced to accompany the exhibitions held at four museums and art galleries in 1983. 
 

473. Van Gelderen, D.M. and Van Hoey Smith. Conifers.  2nd. Ed. Pub. B.T. Batsford Ltd. 1989  
pp. 356 with colour photographs throughout and illustrative plates at rear of text. Sl. faded 
spine of dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38645]  £20.00 
After a short introduction, the book is arranged alphabetically by genus. Each genus is first surveyed overall - with brief 
notes on distribution, botanical characteristics and classification, and mention of those species which are of particular 
interest to gardeners, nursery-men and landscape designers. 
 

474. van Wyk, B-E. Food plants of the World. An illustrated guide. Pub. Timber Press. 2006  pp.480 
with hundreds of colour photographs.  Fine hardback.    [39243]  £25.00 
 

475. Verey, Rosemary. Secret Gardens Revealed by their Owners.  1st. Pub. by Ebury Press. 1994  
pp. 207 with many fine coloured photos. A small knick at top of spine of dw. o/w. near fine.    
[39204]  £15.00 
All the secret gardens mentioned in this book are real, not imaginery, although they posses the beauty and mystery of their 
literary forebears. 
 

476. Wemyss-Cooke, J. Primulas Old and New. Auriculas. Primulas. Primroses. Polyanthus. Pub. 
David & Charles. 1986  pp. 200 with colour and b/w. photographs and some line drawings. A 
vg. copy in same dw.     [38572]  £15.00 



In this book the author explains the requirements in simple terms, with comprehensive advice for cultivation, from 
propagation right through to preparing for exhibition. 
 

477. Wescoat, J.L. and Wolschke-Bulmahn, J. Mughal Gardens. Sources, Places, Representations, and 
Prospects. Pub. Dumbarton Oaks. 1996  pp. 288 with b/w. photographs, illus. and maps. A 
fine copy in similar dw.     [38854]  £40.00 
This work presents the research of scholars from different disciplines who have a mutual interest in Mughal gardens. Their 
contributions cover the aesthetic and horticultural as well as social, economic, religious, and political dimensions of Mughal 
gardens. 
 

478. Willis, P. Capability Brown in Northumberland.  Pub. Garden History Soc. 1983  pp. 158-183 
with photos. Fine booklet.    [39206]  £7.50 
 

Natural history 

479. 80. Walters, Max. Wild & Garden Plants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993  A 
thoroughly fine copy of this scarce work.    [39274]  £800.00 
 

480. Alderton, D. Wild Cats of the World.  1st. Pub. Blandford. 1993  pp. 192 with many photos. 
and maps. A fine copy in dw.    [39196]  £20.00 
The author examines all aspects of development and behaviour with chapters covering form and function, evolution and 
distribution. There is very little available on the biology of wild cats. 
 

481. Andrews, J.R.H. The Southern Ark. Zoological Discovery in New Zealand. 1769-1900.  Pub. 
Century. 1987  pp.xii, 237 with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38651] £20.00 
This book surveys 130 years of discovery, description and illustration of New Zealand’s unique fauna. It begins with the 
voyages of Captain Cook and concludes at the end of the Victorian era. 
 

482. Arnold, H. R. (Ed). Provisonal Atlas of the Amphibians and Reptiles of the British Isles.  Pub. 
Biological Records Centre. 1973  pp. 4 with 15 full-page distribution maps at rear of text. A 
good to vg. copy in ringbound covers.    [38552]  £5.00 
 

483. Arnold, N. & Ovenden, D. Reptiles & Amphibians of Britain & Europe.  2nd.and latest edition 
Pub. Collins. 2004  pp.288 with 49 coloured plates and many dist. maps. Mint copy in 
illustrated boards. LATEST EDITION. in print at £25.00.    [36677]  £12.50 
 

484. Bates, H. W. The Naturalist on the Amazons.  Pub. Dent. 1969  pp.xiii, 427 with illus. 
throughout. A vg. copy in similar dw..     [38556]  £12.50 
 

485. ‘BB’. The Autumn Road to the Isles.  Pub. Colt Books. 2001  pp. 175 with illus. A vg. copy in 
same dw.     [38950]  £18.00 
 

486. BB. Ramblings of a Sportsman-Naturalist. Illustrated by D.J. Watkins-Pitchford. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Michael Joseph. 1979  pp. 176 beautifully illustrated.  Thoroughly vg. in similar dw.    
[35155]  £70.00 
 

487. Beckwith, C. and Fisher, A. African Ceremonies.  Pub. Harry N. Abrams. 1999  2 vols. 
profusely illustrated with colour photographs and supporting text.  Fine in slipcase.    [38953] £70.00 
A very interesting set of books with photographs from many African nations on subjects including birth and initiation, 
courtship and marriage & royalty and power. 
 

488. Boyd, J.M. The Song of The Sandpiper. Memoir of a scottish naturalist. Pub. Colin Baxter. 1999  
pp. 240 with some b/w. photographs and illus. A fine copy in same dw.     [38680]  £12.50 
This autobiography brings together an exceptionally diverse range of experiences between man and nature. It draws on 
encounters in many parts of Scotland as well as in the Middle East, East Africa and some of the Pacific Islands. 
 



489. Brenders, C. Wildlife. The Natural Paintings of Carl Brenders. Pub. Harry N. Abrams. 1994  pp 
.88 with colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38942]  £45.00 
Meticulously realistic paintings. 
 

490. Brightwell, L.R. (Ed). Buckland’s Curiosities of Natural History.  Pub. Batchworth. 1948  
pp.xviii, 176 with some small illus. A vg. copy in similar dw.     [38557]  £10.00 
 

491. Chatfield, J. F.W. Frohawk. His Life and Work. Pub. Crowood. 1987  pp.184 with colour illus. 
and b/w. photographs. Spine of dw. lightly faded o/w. a vg. copy.     [39461]  £30.00 
 

492. Crowcroft, P. The Life of the Shrew.  Pub. Reinhardt. 1957  pp. 166 with figs. throughout. Sl. 
foxing to fore-edges o/w. a vg. copy in similar dw.     [38560]  £10.00 
 

493. Crowe, S. and Mitchell, M. The Pattern of the Landscape.  Pub. Packard. 1988  pp. 126 with 
colour photographic plates. A fine copy in card covers at much reduced price.    [38929]  £6.00 
The purpose of this book is....”is to introduce the students of landscape design (and the interested layman) to the 
fundamentals of landscape art - the distillation of the lifetime’s experience of a thoughtful practitioner....Let the student 
absorb himself/herself in these skillfully chosen pictures, symbols only they may be of reality. The benefit will be at least 
three-fold: an enhanced perception of the natural world unknowingly dulled by the ethos of modern life; a fertilisation of the 
imagination beyond all measure; and above all confirmation that within the artist, landscape architect or whom you will, lies 
the power to translate the beauty ’that is in the eye of the beholder’ into a far grander concept of that which lies, or could lie, 
in his mind” (Sir Geoffrey Jellicoe in Landscape Design). 
 

494. Cusa, N. Tunnicliffe’s Birdlife.  1st. Ed. Pub. Clive Holloway. 1985  pp. 150 with over 90 
colour illus. by C.F. Tunnicliffe. VG. in nr. vg. dw.    [39067]  £15.00 
A friend of Tunnicliffe’s for 32 years, here Noel Cusa writes of his friends achievements and throws light on Tunnicliffe’s 
interests and thoughts. 
 

495. Darwin, C. Journal of Researches. Into the Natural History and Geology of the Countries Visited 
During the Voyage of H.M.S. Beagle Round the World. Pub. T. Nelson and Sons. 1891  pp. 615 
with engraved plates plus frontis. A good - vg. copy in blue boards.    [39012]  £20.00 
 

496. Darwin, Charles. The Formation of Vegetable Mould,  through the Action of Worms, with 
Observations on their Habits. 4th Ed. Pub.John Murray 1881 4th Thousand,   Pp.vii,328 with 
illustrations. Original green cloth with gilt lettering and borders to spine. A fine copy in bright 
clean boards. Freeman 1360    [21038]  £130.00 
 

497. Darwin, Charles. On the Origin of Species. Freeman 381. 3rd. Ed. 7th thou. Pub. John Murray. 
1861  pp.xix, 538. Bound in original green cloth. There is evidence of a little wear to of spine 
ends and pages 156-157 a little browned, otherwise very good.    [39447]  £2,750.00 
 

498. Darwin, Charles. The Origin of Species.  6th. Ed. 12 thou. Pub. John Murray. 1872  pp.xxi, 
458. External front hinge has been repaired and spine ends a little wear o/w contents very 
good. Freeman 392.    [39448]  £400.00 
 

499. Davies, C. et al. Freshwater Fishes in Britain. Their species and their distribution. Pub. Harley 
Books. 2004  pp. 176 with 16 colour plates, dist. maps and each specie is depicted using 
mostly illus. from Francis Day’s 19th century lithographic drawings.  Fine copy. Hardback.    
[39250]  £20.00 
 

500. Dean, T. The Natural History of Walney Island.  Pub. Faust. 1990  pp. 304 with colour 
photographs and figs. throughout. A nr. fine copy in card covers.    [39154]  £12.00 
 

501. Eagle, R. Seton Gordon.  The Life and Times of a Highland Gentleman. Pub. Lochar Publishing. 
1991  pp.xi, 308 with b/w. photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [38698] £20.00 
 



502. Firouz, E. The Complete Fauna of Iran.  Pub. I.B. Tauris. 2005  pp.xiv, 322 with colour illus. 
and photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38683]  £40.00 
This book is the most comprehensive work to date on the fauna of Iran. Indeed it is the only book to cover all of Iran’s 
vertebrate fauna, comprising mammals, birds, reptiles, amphibians and fish. With details of a total of more than 1,000 
species, it also summarises the history of zoological work previously undertaken in Iran. 
 

503. Flattely, F.W. and Walton, C.L. The Biology of the Sea-Shore.  Pub. Sidgwick & Jackson. 1922  
pp.xvi, 336 with some plates and figs. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [39016]  £7.50 
 

504. Fussell, G.E. James Ward R.A. Animal Painter 1769-1859 and his England. Pub. Michael Joseph. 
1974  pp. 179 with some plates. VG. in good to vg. dw.    [38951]  £8.00 
 

505. Galton, F. Natural Inheritance.  1st. Ed. Pub. Macmillan & Co. 1889  pp.ix, 259 with some 
figs. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [38656]  £200.00 
 

506. Gilbert, F.F. & Dodds, D.G. The Philosophy and Practice of Wildlife Management.  3rd. Ed. 
Pub. Krieger. 2001  pp.xiv, 355 with figs. in text.  Spine a little faded. Otherwise a vg. plus 
hardback. Latest edition.    [39251]  £25.00 
 

507. Goldsmith, Oliver. A History of the Earth and Animated Nature.  Pub. Blackie & son. 1866  2 
volumes with 35 hand cold. plates in original red cloth binding some light foxing to a few 
pages of text and slight fading to spines o/w. a very good set.    [38711]  £120.00 
The coloured plates in the set published by Blackie are superior to those published by Fullerton. 
 

508. Greenhalgh, M. & Ovenden, D.  Freshwater Life. Britain and Northern Europe. 1st. Pub. Collins. 
2007  pp.256 with many fine illus. Mint pbk. in print at £20.00. A few copies still left at this 
price.    [31526]  £10.00 
 

509. Guggisberg, C.A.W. Wild Cats of the World.  Pub. David & Charles. 1975  pp. 328 with some 
b/w. photographic plates. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38696]  £10.00 
 

510. Hammond, N. Twentieth Century Wildlife Artists.  1st. pub. Croom Helm. 1986  pp. 224 with 
many examples of the wildlife art of several artists. VG. plus in  dw. a little pulled along top-
edge.    [38943]  £20.00 
Over 40 of the world’s foremost artists are covered herein, including Robert Bateman, Robert Gillmor, Lars Jonsson, Bruno 
Liljefors, Roger Tory Peterson, Peter Scott, Keith Shackleton, Arthur Singer, Archibald Thorburn and Charles Tunnicliffe. 
 

511. Hand, N. et al. Amphibians and Reptiles of Herefordshire.  Pub. HART. 2003  pp.72 with colour 
photographs and figs. throughout. Damp marked bottom edge o/w. vg. in card covers. Signed 
by all authors.    [39426]  £5.00 
 

512. Harrison, G. Mosquitoes, Malaria & Man. A History of the Hostilities Since 1880. 1st. Pub. John 
Murray. 1978  pp, viii, 314 with 9 photographs and 5 line drawings by Wynne Brown. A little 
fading to the spine of the dw, o/w a vg copy.    [27979]  £18.00 
 

513. Harvie-Brown, J.A. and Macpherson, H.A. Rev. A Vertebrate Fauna of Scotland. North-West 
Highlands and Skye.  Pub. David Douglas. 1904  pp.civ, 378 with b/w plates, line drawings 
and a fold-out map. Boards slightly rubbed. Contents clean. Overall a vg. copy.    [38971] £200.00 
 

514. Henry, B. Highlight the Wild. The Art of the Reid Henrys. Pub. Palaquin. 1986  pp.viii, 103 with 
colour and b/w. illus. throughout.  Fine in laminated boards.    [35106]  £15.00 
 

515. Herber, E.C. (Ed). Correspondance Between Spencer Fullerton Baird and Louis Agassiz. Two 
Pioneer American Naturalists. Pub. Smithsonian Institute. 1963  pp. 237 with some b/w. 
photographic plates. A vg. copy in blue boards.    [38694]  £15.00 
 



516. Hill, M. Bruno Liljefors. The Peerless Eye. Pub. The Allen Publishing Ltd. 1987  pp. 174 with 
colour plates. Ex-Lib. with usual markings. A nr. fine copy in vg. dw.    [38944]  £50.00 
 

517. Johnson, Walter. Gilbert White Pioneer, Poet and Stylist.  1st. Pub. John Murray. 1928  pp.xvi, 
340. Fine copy in vg. dw.    [36822]  £30.00 
 

518. Johnson, Walter.Ed. Journals of Gilbert White.  Pub. George Routledge. 1931  pp.xlviii, 463 
with frontis. and 20 photos. Vg.    [36829]  £30.00 
 

519. Kavanagh, M. A Complete Guide to Monkeys, Apes and other Primates.  Pub. Jonathan Cape. 
1983  pp. 224 with colour photographs and distribution maps throughout. A vg. copy in same 
dw.     [38576]  £12.00 
 

520. Keynes, R.D. Charles Darwin Beagle Diary.  1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1988  pp.xxix, 464 with illus. A 
vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [38535]  £50.00 
This volume contains a fresh transcript of the diary kept by Darwin throughout the voyage in which he recorded his daily 
activities, not only on board the ship but also during the several long journeys that he made on horseback in Patagonia and 
Chile. 
 

521. Kirkpatrick, T.W. Insect Life in the Tropics.  Longmans, Green & Co., 1957.  Pp.xiv,311 with 
146 text illus. & figs. Good, tight copy in frayed & rubbed dw.    [15650]  £15.00 
 

522. Lacey, W. S. (Ed). Welsh Wildlife in Trust.  Pub. North Wales Naturalists Trust. 1970  pp.xiv, 
185 with some illus. and b/w. photographs throughout and a fold out map at rear of text.  
Good only dustwrapper illus. by Tunnicliffe. Contents in vg. condition.    [38550]  £10.00 
 

523. Lewes, G.H. Sea-Side Studies. At Ilfracombe, Tenby, The Scilly Isles & Jersey. Pub. William 
Blackwood & Sons. 1858  pp.ix, 414 with 7 plates at rear of text plus frontis. Spine relaid and 
repairs to end-papers. Some foxing to contents o/w. a vg. copy.    [38932]  £50.00 
 

524. Mabberley, D.  Ferdinand Bauer. The Nature of Discovery. Pub. Merrel Holberton. 1999  pp. 
128 with colour and b/w. plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [38682]  £15.00 
 

525. Mabey, R. Gilbert White. A biography of the author of The Natural History of Selborne. Pub. 
Century. 1986  pp.xiv, 239 with plates and illus.  Fine in same dw.    [36841]  £18.00 
 

526. McGowan, C. Diatoms to Dinosaurs. The Size and Scale of Living Things. Pub. Island Press. 
1994  pp. 288 with figs. throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [39153]  £15.00 
 

527. Majerus, M. Moths. New Naturalist Series. 1st. Pub. Collins. 2002  VG. plus copy. Pbk.    
[35606]  £40.00 
 

528. Marren, P. & Gillmor, R. Art of the New Naturalists. Forms from Nature. Rep. with corrections 
Pub. Collins. 2009  pp.310 plus many coloured illustrations of dust jackets. Small folio. Mint.    
[38478]  £60.00 
A must for those interested in the New Naturalist series of books. 
 

529. Martin, Edward. A Bibliography of Gilbert White. The Naturalist & Antiquarian of Selbourne. 1st. 
Pub. Halton  & Co. 1934  pp.viii, 188 with frontis. portrait. Vg.    [36827]  £12.50 
 

530. Meehan, A.P. Rats and Mice. Their biology and control. Pub. The Rentokil Library. 1984  pp. 
383 with figs.  Fine copy in vg. dw.    [39259]  £29.00 
 

531. Mellanby, K. Pesticides and Pollution. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1967  A little 
grubby on rear of dw. and sl. chipped o/w. vg.    [38594]  £75.00 
 



532. Moorehead, A. Darwin and the Beagle.  Pub. BCA. 1973  pp. 280 with colour plates and some 
b/w. photographs. A vg. copy in nr. vg. dw.    [38554]  £10.00 
 

533. Newbigin, M.I. Frequented Ways. A general survey of the land forms, climates and vegetation of 
western Europe, considereed in their relation to the life of man; including a detailed study of some 
typical regions. Pub. Constable and Company Ltd. 1922  pp.xi, 321 with 31 b/w. photographic 
plates. Some foxing to contents. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38584]  £10.00 
 

534. Niall, I. Portrait of a Country Artist. C.F. Tunnicliffe RA. 1901-1979.  Pub. Victor Gollanz. 1983  
pp. 160 with colour illus. and sketches throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.    [38649] £20.00 
This illustrates a sample from Tunnicliffe’s enormous output of work in its various facets. The superb early etchings are well 
represented, as are his fine wood-engravings from the late 1930s. His watercolours are reproduced in colour, together with 
some of his sketches and measured drawings of birds. 
 

535. Niall, I. Tunnicliffe’s Countryside.  1st. Ed. Pub. Clive Holloway. 1983  pp. 216 with illus. 
throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.     [38689]  £25.00 
This book is based on three of Tunnicliffe’s books - My Country Book, Mereside Chronicle and Shorelands Summer Diary. It 
looks at these and a selection of his illustrative work; chosen to reflect the genius that he brought to the task, by seeing into 
the minds of the many country writers whose world he knew, and understood, so well.  
 

536. Nimrod Nimrod’s Hunting Tours. Interspersed with characteristic anecdotes, sayings, and doings of 
sporting men, including notices of the principal Crack Riders of England, to which are added 
Nimrod’s letters on riding to hounds, with analytical contents and general index of names. Pub. 
Kegan Paul. 1903  pp.xxiii, 400 with hand-coloured plates. Sl. tears to top and bottom of 
spine o/w.a vg. copy.This edition limited to 500 copies.    [38703]  £150.00 
 

537. O’Sullivan, D. In Search of Captain Cook. Exploring the man through his own words. Pub. I.B. 
Tauris. 2008  pp.vii, 263 with some figs. and illus. A fine copy in same dw.     [38679]  £12.50 
In this book the author seeks to do just that and casts vivid light on Cook’s character, teasing out his personality from the 
pages of his own journals. Presenting Cook’s life thematically, O’Sullivan examines his ideas and attitudes in the context of 
the ideas and conflicts of the turbulent eighteenth century. 
 

538. Ott, R. Alaska’s Copper River Delta.  Pub. Inmerc. BV, Wormer. 1998  pp. 160 with colour 
plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38937]  £25.00 
This book visits the largest wetland on the Pacific coast to North America - with its associated rain forest, barrier islands, 
mountains, and glaciers, and its wildlife and human inhabitants - and reveals the Delta through the work of 22 artists from 
11 countries.  Beautifully illustrated. 
 

539. Rackham, O. The Illustrated History of the Countryside.  Pub.Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1994  pp. 
239 with many colour photographs.  Fine in vg. dw.    [39248]  £20.00 
This is a re-worked version of Rackham’s ‘The History of the Countryside’, first published in 1986.  The two versions are 
complementary.  The text in this edition has been abridged, omitting many of the maps and diagrams and nearly all 
references. This work benefits from many colour photographs. 
 

540. Ratcliffe, D.A. In Search of Nature.  1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2000  pp.xii, 249 with 
illustrations. Mint copy in dw. In-print at £27.00.    [38675]  £10.00 
The only autobiography of the distinguished naturalist, Derek Ratcliffe who passed away in 2006.  Born in 1929, the book 
tells the tale of his life from boyhood, when his interest in birds, butterflies, moths and dragonflies started to develop, 
through to the period in his life before 1970. Ratcliffe took the opportunity presented by writing this book of paying tribute to 
some of the people who helped him along the way and became lifelong friends.  Among his publications are the two books 
published by Poyser, namely ‘The Peregrine’ and ‘Lapland’. He wrote ‘Lakeland’and ‘Galloway and the Borders’ in the 
New Naturalist Series and ‘Birds of Mountain and Upland’ published by Cambridge University Press. In his early life he 
worked as a Botanist in the Nature Conservancy Council and was editor of the Nature Conservancy Review published in 
1977.  
 

541. Rice, Dr. T. Voyages of Discovery. Three centuries of natural history exploration. Pub. Potter. 1999  
pp. 335 with colour plates and illus. throughout. A vg. copy in similar dw.    [38648]  £15.00 
 



542. Robles Gil, P. The Red Book. The extinction crisis face to face. Pub. CEMEX. 2001  pp. 309 
profusely illus. with full-page colour photographs throughout. Top corner of pages a little 
creased, o/w. vg. in vg. dw.    [35169]  £15.00 
Published in conjunction with the ICUN and the Species Survival Commission (SSC). This book provides detail on the issue 
of species extinction, ‘from remote geological aeras to the foreseeable chain reactions of ecosystem alterations and the 
disappearance of entire biological communities’. 
 

543. Scott. Peter. Travel Diaries of a Naturalist.  Pub. Collins. 1983-87  3 volumes with colour illus. 
and photographs throughout. A vg. set.    [38699]  £50.00 
The diaries reveal the other interests and achievements of this remarkable man. He writes about gliding, sailing, scuba-
diving, and above all about conservation, in which field he is one of the world’s most knowledgable advocates, respected 
worldwide for his balanced and enlightened view. 
 

544. Scott, Walter. White of Selborne.  Pub. Nimrod Book Services. 1985  pp. 260 with illus.  Spine 
of dw. a little faded o/w. near fine.    [36877]  £6.00 
 

545. Scott, Walter. White of Selborne and his Times.  Pub. Westinghouse. 1946  pp. 166 with illus. 
VG. in dw. with small piece missing from top spine.    [36878]  £15.00 
 

546. Shackleton, K. Wildlife and Wilderness.  An Artist’s World. Pub. Clive Holloway. 1986  pp. 120 
with colour plates throughout. A vg. copy in same dw.    [38940]  £15.00 
 

547. Taylor, C. Fields in the English Landscape.  Pub. Alan Sutton. 1987  pp. 174 with figs. 
throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.    [38549]  £10.00 
 

548. Taylor, Dr. J.E. Half-Hours at the Sea-side. Or recreations with marine objects. Pub. W.H. Allen. 
1890  pp.xii, 266 with illus. throughout and a 77 page catalogue at rear. Boards lightly pulled, 
rubbed and marked o/w. a good plus copy. Contents very clean.    [38635]  £12.00 
 

549. Thapar, V. Tiger. The Ultimate Guide. Pub. CDS Books. 2004  pp.ix, 339 with colour plates 
throughout. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.    [38952]  £45.00 
 

550. Tunnicliffe, C.F. Shorelands Summer Diary.  1st. Pub.Collins. 1952  pp. 160 with illus. and 
sketches by the author. In dw. with closed tears and some repairs o/w. vg. plus.    [38948] £120.00 
 

551. Tunnicliffe, C.F. Shorelands Winter Diary. With introduction by Robert Gillmor. 1st. Ed. Pub. 
Robinson. 1992  pp. 159 with colour plates throughout. A nr. fine copy in same dw.     
[38939]  £30.00 
 

552. Venables, B. A Pleasure of Fishes.  1st. Ed. Ltd. Ed. Pub. Medlar Press. 2006  pp. 131 with 
colour plates by Venables.  Fine copy. Ltd. Ed. of which this is no.63 of 525.    [38897]  £45.00 
 

553. Venables, L.S.V and U.M. Birds and Mammals of Shetland.  1st. Ed. Pub. Oliver and Boyd. 
1955  pp.xii, 391 with 8 plates, 4 maps and many tables.  Lightly foxed at ends and to fore-
edges, otherwise internally fine.  Chipped dw., near vg.     [34988]  £50.00 
 

554. Waters, David. Archibald Thorburn. Artists and Illustrator- The prints and proofs 1889-1934. Pub. 
Langford Press. 2009  pp.181 with many reprints of Thorburn’s illustrations. Mint folio copy 
in dw.    [38479]  £38.00 
A must for those interested in Thorburn’s work. 
 

555. Westcott, F. The Beaver. Nature’s Master Builder. Pub. Hounslow. 1989  pp.139 with lovely 
illus. by Juliana Hawke also there are 3 colour photographs tipped in. A vg. plus copy in same 
dw. Scarce.    [39172]  £40.00 



In this lovely book, the author has patiently and diligently recorded the life in two beaver colonies in each of the four 
seasons. Besides the seasonal accounts and numerous margin entries, there is a detailed information about other fascinating 
aspects of the beaver. 
 

556. White, G. Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne. With notes by Frank Buckland, a chapter on 
Antiquities by Lord Selborne and New Letters. New Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1887  pp.xxxii, 480 plus 
catalogue. Front internal hinge showing some wear.  Corners and spine ends also showing 
some wear.  Still a very nice copy and very clean internally.    [36852]  £50.00 
 

557. White, G. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited, with notes by Sir William Jardine. Pub. George 
Routledge. 1890  pp.xxviii, 475 plus adverts. Illustrated.  Boards a little rubbed and bumped.  
Contents vg. Overall vg.    [36843]  £25.00 
 

558. White, G. The Natural History of Selborne. with extensive additions by Captain Thomas Brown, 
F.L.S. &c. 8th. Ed. Pub. I.J. Chidley. 1843  pp.xxiv, 356 with 8 engravings. Original boards 
showing some light wear and discoloured in places.  Contents vg.     [36845]  £50.00 
 

559. White, G. The Natural History of Selborne. edited by Edward Jesse. Pub. George Bell. 1898  
pp.xxiv, 416 with forty hand-coloured engravings plus catalogue. Some foxing to title page 
and page fore-edges.  Otherwise a very clean vg. copy.    [36847]  £40.00 
 

560. White, G. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited with notes by Grant Allen and illustrated by 
Edmund H. New. Pub. John Lane The Bodley Head. nd  pp.xl, 552.  Spine lightly faded and 
pulled.  Contents vg.    [36851]  £30.00 
 

561. White, Gilbert. The Illustrated Natural History of Selborne. with introduction by June Chatfield. 
Pub. Webb & Bower. 1981  pp. 256 with 124 fine coloured plates. Fine copy in vg. dw.    
[36880]  £15.00 
 

562. White, Gilbert. Natural History and Antiquites of Selborne.  2nd Buckland Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 
1876  2 volumes in folio bound by Brooklyn Library in USA. with 23 photographs by carbon 
process. Ex-Brooklyn Public Library.  This must be a unique copy as the  the gilt title to each 
volume is spelt ‘Natural History of Shelborne’. Just a little foxing. Some library markings. 
Still a vg. set.    [39084]  £110.00 
 

563. White, Gilbert. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne.  4th. Harting Edition Pub. 
Swan Sonnenschein. 1887  pp.xxii, 568 with engravings by Bewick and ten letters not 
included in previous editions. Spine re-laid on full calf binding. Cloth reinforcement to both 
internal hinges. VG.    [36797]  £50.00 
 

564. White, Gilbert. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne.  2nd. Harting Edition Pub. 
Bickers & Son. 1876  pp.xxii, 532 with engravings by Bewick. A fine copy in full calf with 
gilt school  design on front board. A handsome copy.    [36799]  £60.00 
 

565. White, Gilbert. Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne. with notes by Frank Buckland. 1st. 
Buckland Ed. Pub. Macmillan. 1875  pp.xxx, 591 with engravings by P.H.Delamotte. Bound 
in half calf with marbelled boards. Spine has been re-laid. A little foxing to coloured map and 
first page of text adjacent, otherwise a clean tight copy.    [36800]  £50.00 
 

566. White, Gilbert. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne. New Edition with notes by 
Edward Turner Bennett. New Edition Pub. Longman et al. 1837  pp.xxiii, 640 with 46 
engravings. A nice copy bound in full calf.    [36804]  £70.00 
 



567. White, Gilbert. The Natural History and Antiquities of Selborne. Edited by Thomas Bell. Pub. Van 
Voorst. 1877  2 volumes with frontis. Some wear to external hinges o/w. very good and clean.    
[36819]  £120.00 
The first volume contains the whole of White’s work. The second volume contains a rich harvest of material which has been 
collected by the editor, throwing further light on the character of Gilbert White. 
 

568. White, Gilbert. The Natural History & Antiquities of Selborne & A Garden Kalendar Edited by R. 
Bowdler Sharpe with an introduction to the Garden Kalendar by Very Reverend Dean Hole. Pub. 
S.T.Freemantle. 1900  pp.xxiii, 427; xv, 443 with numerous illus. by Keulemans, Railton & 
Sullivan. Both volumes with armorial bookplate of Robert Clayton Swan. Bound in vellum 
with the spine of vol.1 rebacked preserving most of the original spine. A little foxing to one or 
two plates o/w. bright and clean. This large paper edition Ltd. to 160 copies of which this is 
No.67 and signed by Editor and Artists.    [36807]  £550.00 
 

569. White, Gilbert. The Natural History & Antiquities of Selborne.  Pub. Macmillan.  1911  pp.x, 
476 with coloured frontis. and 23 further illustrations by George Edward Collins. Top/bottom 
of spine chipped o/w. near vg.    [36828]  £55.00 
 

570. White, Gilbert. The Natural History & Antiquities of Selborne.  Pub. Macmillan. 1900  pp.x, 
476. Vg. in slightly stained boards.    [36830]  £12.00 
 

571. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Henry Bohn with suppl. notes by 
William Jardine. 1851  pp.xxiv, 416 with 40 engravings. Re-bound in half calf with cloth 
boards. With long latin inscription on free endpaper. Light foxing to frontis. o/w. fine, clean 
copy.    [36798]  £40.00 
 

572. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited by Thomas Brown. Pub. Chatto & 
Windus. 1890  pp.iv, 348. Bound in half calf with marbelled boards.    [36801]  £25.00 
 

573. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  New Edition Pub. Longman et al. [1832]  
pp.xii, 562. Bound in half calf with marbelled boards.     [36803]  £70.00 
 

574. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. By the late Rev. Gilbert White A.M. Fellow of 
Oriel College, Oxford. To which are added The Naturalist’s Calendar, miscellaneous observations, 
and poems. Pub. C. and J. Rivington et al. 1825  Two volumes. Some foxing to front of 
volume 1 and then occasionally thereafter. With engraved frontis. to vol.1 and hand-coloured 
frontis. to vol. 2; a further two plates. Untrimmed pages.  Original blue boards, spines (with 
printed paper labels) worn with joints showing wear and a little loss to extremities.    [36806] £150.00 
 

575. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Blackie & Son. [1910]  pp. 252 with 
frontis. Bound in full calf. Some wear to external hinges o/w. vg.    [36809]  £20.00 
 

576. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  1st. Pub. Orr & Smith. 1836  pp.xix, 418 with 
a few engravings. A waterstain to top of map and title page. Some light foxing to some pages. 
Bound in full calf. Vg.    [36810]  £35.00 
 

577. White, Gilbert. Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Bell & Daldry. 1862  pp.vi, 426. A rebound 
copy of Bell & Daldry’s Pocket library edition. This has been beautifully rebound in a full 
calf panel binding. A most handsome copy.    [36811]  £60.00 
 

578. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Arranged for young persons. Pub. Thomas Tegg. 
1840  pp.x, 316 with some engravings. Some foxing to title page otherwise a very attractive 
copy in full calf binding.    [36812]  £45.00 
 



579. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. A new edition with notes by Rev. Leonard Jenyns. 
Pub. John Van Voorst. 1843  pp.xiii, 398. A very good copy re-bound in half morocco with 
marbelled boards.    [36814]  £50.00 
 

580. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Thornton Butterworth. 1929  pp. 416 
with fold-out map and illustrated from 16 mounted engravings on wood by Eric Daglish.  
Scattered light foxing, largely confined to ends.  In original quarter cloth boards.  Boards a 
little browned in places, o/w. a nice copy of this work.    [36817]  £125.00 
 

581. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited with notes by Grant Allen. 1st. Pub. in 
book form by Bodley Head. 1900  pp.xl, 528 with many illustrations by Edmund New. 
Quarto. Spine a little darkened but otherwise a very good copy.    [36818]  £110.00 
This volume was originally published in monthly parts commencing October 1899. 
 

582. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited with notes by Grant Allen. Pub. Bodley 
Head. 1900  pp.xl, 528 with many illus. by Edmund New. This book has been re-bound in 
buckram cloth with a leather label. VG.    [36825]  £80.00 
 

583. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Edited with an Introduction and Notes by 
W.S.Scott. Pub. Folio Society. 1962  pp.x, 213 with drawings by John Piper. Spine sl. 
darkened o/w. vg.    [36832]  £10.00 
 

584. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Blackie. 1895  pp. 252, 32pp. adverts. a 
little foxing to a few pages and fore-edge o/w. vg.    [36834]  £12.50 
 

585. White, Gilbert. Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Appleton N.Y. 1895  2 volumes with photos.  
Some underlining of text o/w. a near fine copy.    [36835]  £25.00 
 

586. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Methuen. 1901  pp.xi, 386. Spine a little 
faded and corners knocked o/w. good.    [36854]  £10.00 
 

587. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. George Routledge. 1890  pp.xxvi, 475 
with coloured plates and numerous engravings. A vg. copy in attractive illustrated spine and 
front board.    [36857]  £12.00 
 

588. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Chandos Classics. Pub. Warne. [1879]  pp.xvi, 
470 with engravings. Spine a little faded o/w. vg.    [36859]  £10.00 
 

589. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Cassell. 1911  pp.xvi, 294 with many 
illus. With notes and photos. by Richard and Cherry Keaton. Vg.    [36861]  £9.00 
 

590. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Everyman’s Library. Pub.Dent. 1939  pp.xvi, 
255. Vg. in dw. with darkened spine.    [36864]  £8.00 
 

591. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. Compiled by Ronald Davidson-Houston. Pub. 
Thames & Hudson. 1993  pp. 256 with 124 coloured illustrations. A fine copy in dw.    
[36866]  £12.00 
 

592. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. with observations on various parts of nature and 
The Naturalist’s Calendar. Pub. Nathaniel Cooke. 1853  pp.xviii, 342 with many engravings. A 
little fading to front cover o/w. vg.    [36867]  £15.00 
This edition was edited by William Jardine. 
 



593. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Cassell. 1905  pp.xvi, 294, 8pp. adverts. 
Frontispiece plus many photos. by Cherry & Richard Kearton. A fine copy in bright, clean 
boards.    [36870]  £15.00 
 

594. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. The World’s Classics. Pub. O.U.P. 1971  pp. 
300. A lovely copy in dw.    [36872]  £10.00 
 

595. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne. with introduction by Ian Niall. Pub. Folio 
Society. 1994  pp. 384 with engravings by Chris Wormell.. A fine copy in slip case.    [36876] 
 £12.50 
 

596. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. BCA. 1978  pp.x, 150 illus. from 
engravings by Thomas Bewick. VG. in dw.    [36879]  £10.00 
 

597. White, Gilbert. The Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Arrowsmith. 1924  pp. 248 with photos. 
by Cherry & Richard Kearton. Vg. in chipped dw.     [36881]  £15.00 
 

598. White, Rev. G. The Natural History of Selborne. Observations on Various Parts of Nature; and the 
Naturalist’s Calendar. With additions and further notes by William Jardine. Pub. Hurst, Chance and 
Co. 1830  pp.xviii, 430 with frontis. Contents very clean in original boards with the exception 
that a new spine has been sympathetically added. Original boards rubbed heavily on corners 
o/w. still in vg. condition. Marbled fore-edges.    [38840]  £35.00 
 

599. Williams, W.T. & Vallins, G.H. Eds. White’s Natural History of Selborne.  Pub. Methuen. 1935  
pp.vii, 227 Spine faded o/w. vg.    [36837]  £5.00 
 

600. Willock, C. Kenzie. The Wild-Goose Man.  5th. Imp. Pub. Andre Deutsch. 1977  pp. 159 with 
small illus. A nr. fine copy in same dw.     [38936]  £30.00 
 

601. Willoughby, David P. All About Gorillas. Distribution, Intelligence, Family Life, Anatomy, 
Ecology, Growth and Diet. 1st. Pub. Barnes. 1978  pp. 264 with many illus.  A vg. copy in sl. 
rubbed dw.    [35214]  £30.00 
 

602. Wilson, E.H. A Naturalist in Western China.  Pub. Methuen. 1986  pp. 229 with one map at 
rear. A vg. copy in card covers.    [39148]  £15.00 
 

603. Woodcock, G. Henry Walter Bates, A Naturalist of the Amazons.  Pub. Faber and Faber. 1969  
pp. 269 with some illus. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38587]  £12.50 
 

604. Woodward, M. White’s Selborne for Boys and Girls.  Pub. Basil Blackwell. [1927-28]  pp.xvi, 
308 with colour frontis. and reproductions of Bewick’s woodcuts. VG. in green boards.    
[36846]  £15.00 
 

605. Woodward, Marcus. Ed. White’s Selborne for Boys and Girls.  Pub. Blackwell. [1928]  pp.xv, 
308 with 8 coloured plates and many engravings by Thomas Bewick. Covers a little rubbed 
o/w. vg.    [36865]  £15.00 
 

Ornithology 

606. Ali, Salim. The Birds of Sikkim.  1st. Ed. Pub. O.U.P. 1962  pp.xxx, 414 with 17 coloured 
plates, 9 half-tone and 41 line drawings. Foxing to top-edge not affecting contents o/w. a vg. 
copy in dw.    [25799]  £80.00 
Over 400 species are described with more than 140 depicted in colour with b/w. drawings of another 36 species. 
 



607. Ali, Salim & Ripley, S. Dillon. A Pictorial Guide to the Birds of the Indian Subcontinent.  
Bombay Natural History Society / Oxford Uni. Press, 1989. 2nd Impression.  Pp.177 
depicting all bird species arranged family-wise on 106 plates, painted by John Henry Dick. 
Covers faintly mottled. Tight & good, in chipped & worn dw.    [22416]  £10.00 
 

608. Arlott, N. Birds of the Palearctic. Non-Passerines.  Pub. Collins. 2009  pp. 240 with 80 colour 
plates and numerous distribution maps at rear of book. A fine copy in illus. boards.    [39109] £25.00 
This book, along with it’s companion volume covering the passerines, is the only field guide to illustrate and describe every 
species of non-passerine you may see in the Palearctic. 
 

609. Arlott, N Birds of the Palearctic - Passerines.  1st. Pub. Collins. 2007  pp. 240 with 80 coloured 
plates and many hundreds of dist. maps. Fine copy in illustrated boards.    [37833]  £20.00 
 

610. Baker, E.C.S. Cuckoo Problems.  Pub. Witherby. 1942  pp.xv, 207 with 12 photographic plates. 
Light foxing to fore-edges. Chipped and lightly marked dw. o/w. a good to vg. copy.    
[38607]  £15.00 
 

611. Bannerman, David A. & Bannerman, W. Mary. The Birds of the Balearics. Illustrated by Donald 
Watson. Croom Helm, 1983.  Pp.230 with reproductions of colour paintings, line drawings & 
figs. VG, in slightly creased dw.    [16928]  £50.00 
 

612. Barrett, L. Costa Rica. Where to Watch Birds. Pub. Helm.  2009  pp.xv, 365 with figs. and 
distribution maps. A fine copy in card covers.    [39089]  £19.99 
Features 53 top birding locations across the country with information on access, accomodation and target species. Includes 
over 100 maps for sites and regions. 
 

613. Beletsky, L. Collins Birds of the World. The Most Complete Bird Guide to Every Bird Family in the 
World. Albatrosses to Wrens. Pub. Collins. 2006  pp.xi, 513 with colour plates throughout. A 
fine copy in same dw.    [39097]  £25.00 
This book captures the beauty of the world’s birds. In more than 500 pages, ornithologist Les Beletsky has gathered over 
1,600 original paintings that reveal the form, posture, and plumage of every single bird family found in the world. 
 

614. Birkhead, T.R. The Magpies. The ecology and behaviour of Black-billed and Yellow-billed 
Magpies. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 1991  pp. 270 with photographs and many text illus. Very good in 
dw.    [39197]  £20.00 
 

615. Bond, Terance James. Birds - The Paintings of,  1st. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1988  pp.86 with 
42 fine full page illus. Fine in dw. Folio.    [34947]  £40.00 
These painting are reproduced in full colour on high quality art paper. Many of the paintings were commissioned by RSPB 
and others specially painted for this book. 
 

616. Borrow, N. and Demey, R. Birds of Western Africa.  Pub. Helm. 2004  pp. 512. New in card 
covers.    [35249]  £29.99 
The first comprehensive field guide to the 23 western African countries - from Mauritania east to Chad and south to Congo, 
including all the island groups.  A total of 1,304 species are covered.  One hundred and forty-eight colour plates are used to 
display the birds. 
 

617. Brazil, M. Birds of East Asia. Eastern China, Taiwan, Korea, Japan and Eastern Russia. Helm 
Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2009  pp. 528 with colour illlus. and distribution maps. A mint copy 
in card covers.    [37632]  £29.99 
 

618. Bromhall, D. Devil Birds. The Life of the Swift. 1st. Pub. Hutchinson. 1980  pp. 92 with photos. 
Front soft cover creased o/w vg.    [39199]  £15.00 
 



619. Brooke, M. The Manx Shearwater.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990  pp. 246 with b/w. photographs, 
illus. and numerous figs. Ownership inscription of G.A. Williams, co-author of Poyser’ 
“Birds in Wales”. A fine copy in same dw.     [38623]  £150.00 
In this book the author describes the fruits of his own and others research, synthesizing a wealth of data for the scientist and 
amateur alike. The breeding, biology, vocal behaviour, transequatorial migrations and population dynamics of the bird are 
described in detail and comparisons are drawn with other shearwaters. 
 

620. Brown, L. and Amadon, D. Eagles, Hawks and Falcons of the World.  1st. Ed. Pub. Country 
Life. 1968  2 vols. with 125 full colour paintings.  A thoroughly fine set in slipcase.    [35061] £140.00 
This is a very detailed work with 22 chapters on subjects including classification and distribution, migration, consumption, 
nests and nest-building, eggs and incubation. 
 

621. Brown, Newman, Fry, Keith & Urban (Editors). The Birds of Africa. 7 volumes complete. Pub. 
Academic Press. 1982-2004  Seven volumes complete in fine condition in dw’s. Small folio.    
[37898]  £700.00 
This work of seven volumes has been universally recognised as the most authoritive work on the subject of African birds ever 
published. Complete sets of this work do not become available very often and certainly not in this condition. 
 

622. Brown, P. The Scottish Ospreys. From Extinction to Survival. Pub. Heinemann. 1979  pp.xvi, 190 
with b/w. and colour photographs throughout. Ex-Lib. with usual library markings. Some sl. 
stains to f.e.p. o/w. a vg. copy.    [39087]  £10.00 
 

623. Buller. Birds of New Zealand. A New Edition of Sir Walter Lawry Buller’s A History of the Birds of 
New Zealand reproducing in Six-Colour Offset the 48 Stone-Plate Lithographs by J.G. Keulemans, 
from the Second Edition, 1888. Whitcombe & Tombs, Christchurch, NZ, 1967, 2nd printing. 
Edited & brought up to date by E.G. Turbott.  Pp.xviii,261 with tipped-in colour plates. Folio. 
Pristine copy in similar  marble-papered slipcase.    [15638]  £65.00 
 

624. Burton, P. Birds of Prey of the World.  
 Pub. Dragons World. 1989  pp. 208 illustrating 286 species from around the world in full 
breeding plumage. Fine in fine dw.    [35107]  £12.00 
 

625. Burton, R. The World of the Hummingbird.  Pub. Firefly. 2001  pp. 158 with many colour 
photographs.  Bottom corner of fep. has been clipped and the dw. has a 1cm closed tear at the 
top of the spine.  Otherwise this is a fine copy.    [35076]  £25.00 
An in-depth scientific knowledge of these birds is demonstrated in this book through an easily read text.  The birds natural 
history is explored along with its interaction with plants, flight, elaborate social life, nesting behaviour and migratory habits.  
Hummingbirds relationships with humans, including myth and legend, trade in feathers and current threats to habitat are 
also reviewed. 
 

626. Busby, J. The Living Birds of Eric Ennion.  Pub. Victor Gollancz Ltd. 1982  pp. 128 with 
colour illus. and sketches throughout. Fading to dw. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38619]  £20.00 
This book shows a selection of the beautiful studies and field sketches kept by Eric Ennion as references for his larger 
paintings as well as illustrations and descriptive extracts from some of his articles and books.  
 

627. Buxton, J. The Birds of Wiltshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Wiltshire Lib. 1981  pp.ix, 194 with illus. and 
maps.  VG. in card covers.    [39049]  £10.00 
 

628. Carter, Ian. The Red Kite.  1st. Ed. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2001  pp.xii, 187 with colour plates 
and photographs.  Fine in fine dustwrapper.    [39209]  £35.00 
 

629. Ching, Raymond. A Monograph of the Family Apterygfidae:  Kiwis. Text by J.R.H. Andrews, et al. 
Pub. Swan-Hill Press. 1991  pp.187 with 24 colour plates & 15 b/w .drawings by the artist, 
plus historical paintings, photographs & maps. Fine copy, in dw.    [21976]  £40.00 
 



630. Ching, Raymond. New Zealand Birds: An Artist’s Field Studies. Pub. Reed Methuen, Auckland. 
1986.  pp. 232 reproducing 69 paintings in oil & watercolour & 78 pencil drawings. Folio. 
VG. in similar dw.    [38949]  £150.00 
 

631. Clancy, P.A. The Birds of Natal and Zululand.  1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1964  pp.xxxiv, 511 
with 41 fine coloured plates, 40 b/w. text figs. and 17 photographs, plus folding map at rear of 
book. Foxing to top-edge not affecting contents o/w. a vg. plus copy.    [25907]  £100.00 
 

632. Clarke, T. Birds of the Atlantic Islands. Canary Islands, Madeira, Azores and Cape Verde. Pub. 
Helm. 2006  pp. 368 with 69 plates. Mint pbk. In print at £29.99.    [29032]  £28.00 
The first comprehensive field guide to these islands. Covers all residents, migratory and vagrant species, including all 
subspecies that occur on the islands, many of which are endemic. 
 

633. Clements, J.F. and Shany, N. A Field Guide to the Birds of Peru.  Pub. Lynx. 2001  pp.xvii, 281 
with 128 colour plates at centre of text. A vg. plus copy in card covers. Scarce.    [39098] £65.00 
This is the first field guide ever published on the world’s most inportant birding country, and fills a huge gap in our 
knowledge of South American ornithology. Almost all 1,800 species are illustrated on the 127 colour plates, more than 
appear in any other field guide to date. The extensive text describes the main identification features of each species, plus its 
range in Peru, preferred habitat and worldwide range. 
 

634. Clements, J.F. and Shany, N. A Field Guide to the Birds of Peru.  Pub. Ibis. 2001  pp.xvii, 283 
with 127 colour plates. A nr. fine copy in card covers.    [39386]  £65.00 
This is the first field guide ever published on the world’s most important birding country, and fills a huge gap in our 
knowledge of South American ornithology. Almost all 1800 species are illustrated on the 127 colour plates, more than 
appear in any other field guide to date. The extensive text describes the main identification features of each species, plus its 
range in Peru, preferred habitat and worldwide range. 
 

635. Cobb, A. F. Birds of the Falkland Islands. A record of observation with the camera. Pub. H. F. & 
G. Witherby. 1933  pp. 88 with b/w. photographs throughout. With a dedication from author. 
A vg. copy in good dw.    [38551]  £20.00 
 

636. Conlin, A. et al. North West England & the Isle of Man. Where to Watch Birds. Pub. Helm. 2008  
pp. 287 with maps and small illus. A fine copy in card covers.    [39105]  £16.99 
The essential guide to finding birds in North West England. Covers over 90 sites in detail. Fully revised and updated with 
over 30 new sites added. Each site described in terms of habitat, species, seasons and access. 
 

637. Cooper, W.T. &  Forshaw, J.M. The Birds of Paradise and Bower Birds.  1st. Pub. Collins. 1977  
pp.xi, 304 with fine illustrations by Joseph Forshaw. Folio. Fine copy in dw. and slip-case.    
[38989]  £250.00 
 

638. Cramp, Stanley.Ed. Handbook of the Birds of Europe the Middle East and North Africa. 9 
Volumes. 1st. Ed. Pub. O.U.P. 1977-1994  A complete set of the original Oxford University 
Press Edition complete in nine volumes. All first editions in dustwrappers which are a little 
faded on spines but still vg.    [38839]  £350.00 
 

639. De Schauensee, R.M. & Phelps, W.H. A Guide to the Birds of Venezuela.  1st. Pub. Princeton. 
1978  pp.xxii, 424 with 40 coloured plates. VG. pbk. copy.    [16893]  £25.00 
 

640. Dudley, S. A Birdwatching Guide to Lesvos.  Pub. Arlequin Press. 2009  pp. 272 with colour 
photographs and distribution maps. A new copy in card covers.    [38396]  £20.00 
In this guide the author shares his in-depth knowledge of this popular Aegean island. He has chosen over 60 of the island’s 
best birdwatching sites for you to explore, and with specially commissioned maps, he provides up-to-date and accurate 
information for each site. 
 

641. duPont, J.E. Philippine Birds.  Pub. Delaware Mus. of Nat. Hist. 1971  pp.x, 480 with lovely 
colour plates throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [38958]  £18.00 
 



642. Ennion, E.A.R. Adventurers Fen.  Pub. Herbert Jenkins. 1949  pp.xvii, 109 with illus. 
throughout. Sl. foxing to fore-edges. DW. in good to vg. condition.     [38558]  £15.00 
 

643. Ennion, E. A. R. The Story of Migration.  Pub. George G. Harrap & Co. Ltd. 1947  pp. 100 
with illus. throughout. Some stains to boards. o/w. a vg. copy.    [38548]  £15.00 
 

644. Evans, M.I. Important Bird Areas in the Middle East.  Pub. Bird Life International. 1994  pp. 
409 with figs. and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in card covers.    [39086]  £8.50 
 

645. Falla, R.A. et al. The New Guide to the Birds of New Zealand.  Rev. Pub. Collins.  1979  pp. 247 
with colour illus. plates and line drawings. Sl. foxing to top edge o/w. a vg. copy in illus. 
boards.     [37773]  £30.00 
This comprehensive guide covers the known birds of the main islands of New Zealand, and of the many smaller islands 
around, from the Kermadecs in the north to Macquarie in the south, some 300 species. 
 

646. Ferguson-Lees, J. and Christie, D.A. Raptors of the World. Helm identification Guide. Pub. 
Helm. 2001  pp. 992 with 2,115 illustrations (1,135 in flight). Dustwrapper showing a few, 
small closed tears.  This is a heavy book and the internal hinges are showing some wear.  
However, the contents are fine in condition and this copy would make a very good working 
copy.  This book is in print at £55.00.    [35133]  £40.00 
Comprehensively covers all of the 313 raptor species known around the world.  Distribution, habitat, voice, food, and 
breeding biology, with full, up-to-date references. 
 

647. ffrench, R. A Guide to the Birds of Trinidad and Tobago.  2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1991  pp.xvii, 
426 with 38 colour plates and some figs. A fine copy in card covers.    [39093]  £28.00 
Individual species accounts make up the core of this practical identification guide, covering habitat and status, range and 
subspecies, field description and measurements, voice, food, nesting, and behaviour. 
 

648. Fjeldsa, J. & Krabbe, N. Birds of the High Andes.  1st. Pub. Zoo. Mus. Copen. & Apollo Books. 
1990  pp. 876 with 64 coloured plates plus many maps. Fine in illus. boards. Scarce.    
[38828]  £110.00 
This book covers the area of the temperate and alpine zones of the Andean region from Venezuela and Columbia in the north, 
through Ecuador, Peru, Bolivia, Argentina, to the southernmost part of the continent in Chile. 
 

649. Forshaw, J.M. & Cooper, W.T. Parrots of the World.   3rd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Lansdowne. 1989  
pp. 771 with fine illus. by W.T. Cooper. Folio. A nr. fine copy in same dw.    [38947]  £60.00 
 

650. Forsman, D. The Raptors of Europe and the Middle East. A handbook of field identification. 1st. 
Rep. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.xviii, 589 with over 700 colour photographs. A fine copy in 
card covers.    [39102]  £29.99 
This book presents the most complete and up-to-date guide to the recognition of the diurnal raptors of Europe and the 
Middle East yet published. 
 

651. Fray, R. et al. The Birds of Leicestershiere and Rutland.  Pub. Helm. 2009  pp. 768 with 16 
colour photographic plates, graphs and distribution maps. A mint copy in same dw.     [37629] 
 £40.00 
This work provides a definitive review of birds of Leicestershire and Rutland, and includes 30 years of records from Rutland 
Water, home of the British Birdwatching Fair and an outstanding inland nature reserve. Will be the standard reference for 
years to come. 
 

652. Fry, Keith and Urban. The Birds of Africa. Vol. VII. Sparrows to Buntings. Pub. Helm. 2004  
pp.xxii, 666 with colour plates and dist. maps.  In dustwrapper. New copy.     [36753]  £135.00 
 

653. Fuller, E. Extinct Birds.  Pub. Viking/Rainbird. 1987  pp. 256 with illus. throughout. A fine 
copy in good to vg. dw.     [38569]  £15.00 



This book is an absorbing study of the world’s recently extinct bird species, the first complete survey since Walter 
Rothschild’s classic work of 1907. Drawing together many strands of evidence and supposition, Errol Fuller succeeds in 
combining scientific accuracy with a lively and readable style. 
 

654. Garrido, O.H. and Kirkconnell, A. Birds of Cuba. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm.  2000  
pp.xviii, 253 with 51 pages of colour plates illustrating males, female and juveniles plumages.  
New pbk. In-print at £19.99.    [35260]  £17.00 
Information to identify all species recorded in Cuba, with text covering identification, range, status, habitat, voice and food.  
Also information on birdwatching and conservation in Cuba. 
 

655. Gensbol, B. Collins Guide to the Birds of Prey of Britain and Europe. North Africa and the Middle 
East. Pub. Collins. 1984  pp. 384 with colour photographs, some illus. and distribution maps. 
A vg. plus copy in illus. boards. Scarce.    [39096]  £18.00 
A highly comprehensive handbook covering the 46 birds of prey recorded as breeding in Britain and Europe, North Africa 
and the Middle East. 
 

656. Gillmor, R. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor.  Pub. Langford Press. 2006  pp. 178 
with illustrations throughout. A mint copy in same dw.     [37720]  £38.00 
In this book, after describing his working methods, Robert writes of the inspiration behind the 90 prints illustrated. These 
often evoke memories which allow him to wander into autobiographical anecdotes, thoughts about the artistic process and 
any other ideas that a particular print provokes. In the final section he demonstrates the use of linocuts for postersand book 
jackets, especially those he has designed for the prestigious New Naturalist series. 
 

657. Glenister, T.W. Falkland Islands Dependancies Survey: Scientific Reports No.10. Emperor 
Penguin Aptenodytes forsteri (Gray) . II. Embryology. Pub. Colonial Office. 1954  pp.19 with 8 
embrological plates . Good ex-lib. copy.    [34950]  £10.00 
 

658. Gooders, J. Birds of Canada.  Pub. Dragon’s World. 1984  pp. 159 with full-page colour plates 
and many line drawings.  VG. in vg. dw.    [34990]  £10.00 
Featuring what the contributors considered to be 24 of the country’s most beautiful and interesting birds, including the 
Canada Goose, Starling, Mallard, Bald Eagle, Shoveler, Willow Grouse, Ring-necked Pheasant and Gold-crested Kinglet. 
 

659. Goodman, S. et al (Eds.). The Birds of Egypt.  Pub. Oxford. 1989  pp.xxi, 551 with 6 colour 
plates and 103 distribution maps. A fine copy in same dw.     [39103]  £40.00 
The new information is here synthesized and incorporated with a critical review of earlier knowledge. The species found in 
the area, both resident and migratory, are surveyed and details are given of their occurence, distribution and breeding 
patterns. 
 
 

660. Goodwin, D. Estrildid Finches of the World.  1st. Pub. B.M.(N.H.) & O.U.P. 1982  pp.328 with 
8 coloured plates and many text figs. A vg. plus copy in sl. bumped and marked dw.     
[39409]  £70.00 
 

661. Gordon, W.J. Our Country’s Birds and How to Know Them. A guide to all the birds of Great 
Britain. Pub. Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent. c.1920  pp.vii, 152 with 32 colour illustrated 
plates. Sl. foxing to f.e.p. Overall a vg. copy in illus. boards.    [39173]  £15.00 
 

662. Gould, John. The Birds of Great Britain. Translated by D. Dunn. Pub. Eric Maylin. 1980   
Reduced-size reprints with a portrait of Gould and the colour paintings of the original 
publication. In English and the original German. Thoroughly fine set, in slipcase which is 
lightly marked in places. Ltd. ed. of 1,100 copies of which this is no.1,009. Signed by Peter 
Scott.    [39113]  £130.00 
 

663. Graham, H.D. The Birds of Iona and Mull. 1852-70.  Pub. David Douglas. 1890  pp.xvi, 279 
with b/w illus. Boards showing some fading on spine. Foxing to fore-edge. Contents very 
clean. Overall vg.    [38983]  £175.00 
 



664. Gray, A.P. Bird Hybrids. A Check-list with Bibliography. Pub. C.A.B. 1958  pp.x, 390. VG. in 
similar dw.    [39297]  £80.00 
 

665. Green, R. The Birds of Regent’s Park.  Pub. The Royal Parks. 1999  pp. 118 with illus. by 
Maggie Silver. A fine copy in card covers.    [38633]  £9.50 
 

666. Grimmett et al. Birds of Nepal. Helm Field Guides. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2000  pp.288  with 110 
coloured plates. New pbk. In print at £24.99    [26889]  £23.00 
 

667. Grimmett, R. et al. Birds of Pakistan. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2008  pp. 256 with colour 
illus. an distribution maps. A very fine copy in card covers.    [37631]  £24.99 
 

668. Grimmett, R., et al. A Guide to the Birds of India. Pakistan, Nepal, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Sri Lanka 
and The Maldives. Pub. Princeton. 1999  pp. 888 with 153 colour plates and numerous 
distribution maps. A fine copy in same dw.     [39088]  £45.00 
The first comprehensive guide to the 1,300 bird species found in India, Pakistan, Nepal, Bangladesh, Bhutan, Sri Lanka and 
the Maldives. With colour plates depicting every bird species and subspecies, as well as variations by age and sex. Detailed 
information on identification, habit, vocalizations, habitat, breeding, distribution and status.  
 

669. Hagemeijer, W.J.M. and Blair, M.J. The EBCC Atlas of European Breeding Birds. Their 
distribution and abundance. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1997  pp.cxli, 903 with maps and illus. 
throughout.  Bottom corner of pages lightly creased.  Otherwise vg. in vg. dw.    [34989] £40.00 
 

670. Hale, W.G. The Meyer’s Illustrations of British Birds.  1st. Ed. Pub. Maggs Bros and Peregrine 
Books. 2007  xv, 257 plus copies of original lists of subscribers and covers.  Contains 42 
plates.  Fine folio in fine dw. This book was limited to a print run of 120 standard copies of 
which this is No.46. A beautiful production now reduced in pricefrom £250 to £150. A 
limited number available.    [35386]  £150.00 
Meyer’s ‘Illustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most 
valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens and Swann 1917) and ‘with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds -- 
the finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna (with their eggs) ever published’ (Woods 1931).  Hale’s 
book aimed at determining the number and content of the various ‘series,  ‘issues’ and/or editions of the folio ‘Illustrations’ 
and the octavo ‘Coloured Illustrations’  The contribution of other members of the Meyer family is examined. 
 

671. Hall, B.P. & Moreau, R.E. An Atlas of Speciation in African Passerine Birds.  Pub. British 
Museum (Nat.Hist.). 1970.  pp.xv, 423 with over 400 distrib. maps. Top of spine knocked, 
o/w. contents in vg. - fine condition. In good dw.    [38834]  £60.00 
 

672. Hancock, J. and Kushlan, J. The Herons Handbook.  Pub. Croom Helm. 1984  pp. 288 with 
colour paintings by Robert Gillmor and Peter Hayman and numerous distribution maps. A vg. 
copy in nr. vg. dw.     [38606]  £12.00 
 

673. Harrington, B. and Flowers, C. The Flight of the Red Knot. A natural history account of a small 
bird’s annual migration from the Arctic Circle to the tip of South America and back. Pub. Norton. 
1996  pp. 192 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [38922]  £12.50 
 

674. Harris, M.P. The Puffin.  Rep. Pub. Poyser. 1991  pp. 224 with numerous figs. and line 
drawings and 24 b/w. photographic plates at centre of text. A nr. fine copy in similar dw.     
[38658]  £40.00 
In this book all aspects of the puffin’s life style are considered as well as its current situation and the threats posed by man 
and his activities. 
 

675. Harrison, G. et al. West Midlands. Where to Watch Birds. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 343 
with maps and illus. A fine copy in card covers.    [39110]  £15.00 
This guide covers the areas of Herefordshire, Staffordshire, the former West Midlands County, Warwickshire, 
Worcestershire & Shropshire. 



 

676. Harthan, A.J. The Birds of Worcestershire.  Pub. Littlebury. c.1945  pp. 79 with b/w. 
photographic plates.  VG. in dw. lacking rear one-third, chipped and rubbed elsewhere.    
[35050]  £15.00 
 

677. Hawkey, K.J.G. Understanding Indian Game. Large and Bantams. Pub. SPC. 1978  pp.viii, 151 
with b/w. photographs and some colour illus. A vg. copy in same dw.     [38634]  £30.00 
In this book the author examines the development of the breed, as well as the management, breeding, preperation for shows, 
and other aspects of poultry keeping. 
 

678. Higgins, P.J. and Davies, S.J.J.F. (Eds.). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic 
Birds. Volume 3. Snipe to Pigeons. Pub. Oxford. 1996  pp.1028 with 60 colour plates and 
numerous distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to spine.     [39400] £300.00 
 

679. Higgins, P.J. (Ed). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds.  Volume 4. Parrots to 
Dollarbird. Pub. Oxford. 1999  pp.1248 with 54 colour plates and some distribution maps.  A 
nr. fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to spine.     [39398]  £300.00 
 

680. Hill, Robin. Australian Birds.  1st. Pub. Nelson. 1967  pp.xxviii, 281 with many illustrations. 
Fine copy in dw. in original box.     [34943]  £15.00 
This book will be of interest to layman and expert ornithologist. With revised classification of the birds of the world.  
 

681. Hilty, Steven L. Birds of Venezuela. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2003  pp.ix, 878 with 67 
plates covering 1381 species and 44 habitat photos. New pbk. In print at £40.00.    [29033] £36.00 
The most comprehensive up-to-date, and best illustrated guide to this country. Venezuela has nearly 40% of all species in 
South America. 
 

682. Hinde, R.A. Ed. Bird Vocalizations- their relation to current problems in biology and psychology.. 
Essays presented to W.H. Thorpe. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1969  pp. 394 with text figs. Fine copy in dw. 
From the library of Philip S. Corbet.    [34973]  £20.00 
This book contains 16 essays by specialists, grouped in sections dealing with the physical analysis of bird song. 
 

683. Hollom, P. A. D. Trapping Methods for Bird Ringers.  Pub. British Trust for Ornithology. 1950  
pp. 40 with line drawings and figs. throughout. Overall a good copy with some foxing to 
paper covers.    [38545]  £10.00 
 

684. Horsbrugh, P. Gamebirds and Waterfowl of Southern Africa.  Pub. Winchester Press. 1986  
pp.190 with 68 colour plates. A nr. fine copy in dw. which is lightly sunned to the spine. In 
slip case. Limited edition to 5,026 of which this is No. 3008.    [39496]  £50.00 
A collection of 68 water-colours by C.G. Finch-Davies, originally commissioned to illustrate Lt.-Col. Boyd Robert 
Horsbrugh’s 1912 volume “The Game-Birds and Water-Fowl of South Africa”. 
 

685. Howard, H. Eliot. Territory in Bird Life.  Pub. John Murray. 1920.  pp.xiii,308 with b/w. illus. 
Sl. foxing to fore-edge o/w. a vg. copy.    [38985]  £15.00 
 

686. Hubert, A. et al. Aviculture. A Treatise on the Management of Foreign and British Birds in 
Captivity. 1st. Ed. Pub. Avicultural Society. 1925-31  3 Volumes with colour plates and figs. 
Light foxing to contents. Spines showing a little wear o/w. a vg. set. Scarce, particularly the 
third volume.    [39365]  £200.00 
 

687. Illingworth, F. Falcons and Falconry.  Pub. Blandford Press. nd  pp. 111 with bw. plates.  
Front internal hinge tender, o/w. a vg. copy.    [35010]  £15.00 
 

688. Inskipp, C. & T. A Guide to the Birds of Nepal.  1st. Pub. Croom Helm. 1985  pp, 392 with 
many identification drawings, vignettes, 8 colour plates and many maps.  Stamped ‘damaged’, 
but no obvious defects.  In lightly chipped dw., a vg. copy.    [27497]  £35.00 



A complete guide to Nepalese birds, providing fully illustrated analysis of the distribution and status of Nepal’s 835 species, 
with 676 distribution maps covering all but the rarer and more localised birds. 
 

689. Jaramillo, Burke & Beadle. Birds of Chile. including the Antarctic Peninsula, the Falklands and 
South Georgia. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 240 with 96 plates depicting 470 species. Mint pbk. In 
print at £19.99.    [29034]  £18.50 
This is the first comphrehensive field guide to the birds of Chile. 
 

690. Jardine, W. The Natural History of Humming-Birds.  Pub.W.H. Lizars in 2 vols.                      
1833-34  pp.191; 192 with 34 and 30 plates respectively. Volume 1 has been re-backed with 
original spine relaid. Each plates has a very small black stamp with ‘ Society for attainment of 
useful knowledge, Newton Abbot’. This does not detract greatly from the plates as the size of 
the stamp is very small.    [39444]  £300.00 
 

691. Jobling, James A. Helm Dictionary of Scientific Bird Names.  1st. Pub. Christopher Helm 2010  
pp. 432. Mint copy in dw.    [38483]  £40.00 
Many scientific bird names describe a bird’s habits, habitat or distribution, or a plumage feature, while others are named 
after their discoverers or in honour of prominent ornithologists or patrons. This reference book lists the generic, specific and 
subspecific names of every form of bird in the world - some 20,000 entries in total and provides  their meanings and 
derivations. 
 

692. Johnsgard, Paul. The Plovers, Sandpipers, and Snipes of the World.  1st. Pub. Univ. of Nebraska 
Press. 1981  pp.xvi,493 with 60 coloured photographs and 60 b/w plus many text drawings by 
the author. A vg. copy in same dw.     [39419]  £30.00 
 

693. Jonsson, L. Birds of Europe.  Pub. Helm. 1999  pp. 559 with colour illus. plates and colour 
distribution maps throughout. A fine copy in same dw.     [39099]  £29.99 
This guide covers all but a few of the Western Palearctic’s breeding birds, and includes information on all regularly 
encountered vagrants. It has over 400 colour plates and, with distribution maps and illustrations on facing pages, it is 
practically designed and easy to use. 
 

694. Kear, J. and Duplaix-Hall. Flamingos.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1975  pp. 246 with colour and 
b/w. plates.  Some light scattered foxing to ends.  Some sellotape residue to dustwrapper turn-
ins and to end-papers. Dustwrapper spine showing some fading in places. Overall a vg. copy. 
Scarce.    [38581]  £350.00 
 

695. Kenefick, M. et al. Birds of Trinidad and Tobago. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 256 
with 107 colour plates. A fine copy in card covers.    [39112]  £19.99 
A comprehensive and portable field guide to all the birds of Trinidad and Tobago. All 470 species found on the on the 
islands, including vagrants, are illustrated. 
 

696. Knystautus, A. Birds of Russia. Collins Guide. Pub. Collins. 1993  pp. 256 with 88 colour 
photographic plates, numerous other b/w. photographs and figs. A vg. plus copy in same dw. 
Scarce.    [39108]  £40.00 
This book discusses the physical geography of the area and gives a general introduction to the bird fauna, highlighting how 
the varied geography has influenced which birds occur where. 
 

697. Lack, D. The Birds of Cambridgeshire.  1st. Ed. Pub. Cambridge Bird Club. 1934  pp. 118 with 
folding map. VG. Scarce.    [38982]  £40.00 
 

698. Langrand, Olivier. Guide to the Birds of Madagascar. Illustrated by Vincent Tretagnolle. Yale Uni. 
Press, 1990.  Pp.xi,364 with map, figs., & 40 plates of colour paintings. Fine, in dw.     
[20944]  £50.00 
 

699. Latta, S. et al. Birds of the Dominican Republic and Haiti. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2006  
pp.viii, 258 with 57 pages of colour plates. New pbk. In-print at £24.99.    [35259]  £22.50 



Covers all 302 species known to have occurred on the island, including 31 endemics. 
 

700. Lee Jones, H. Birds of Belize. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.xii, 317 with 56 pages of 
colour plates.  New pbk. In-print at £29.99.    [35266]  £20.00 
The first field guide to the identification of all species known to occur in Belize.  573 species are described in comprehensive 
accounts covering appearance, behaviour, voice, habitat, distribution and status. 
 

701. Lynes, Rear-Admiral H. Review of the Genus Cisticola. Twelfth Series, Volume VI. The Ibis. Pub. 
British Ornithologists Union. 1930  2 Volumes. Volume 1 is the text volume. Volume 2 is the 
plate volume comprising a total of 20 plates. Both volmes in original card covers showing 
some wear commensurate with age. Contents in fine condition.    [38831]  £175.00 
A detailed and beautifully illustrated work on the Genus Cisticola or Warblers. 
 

702. Mansfield, A.W. Falkland Island Dependancies Survey. Scientific Reports No.18 The Breeding 
Behaviour and Reproductive Cycle of  The Weddell Seal- Leptonychotes weddelli( Lesson)  Pub. 
Colonial Office. 1958  pp. 41 with 6 plates. Good ex-lib. in paper  covers.    [34952]  £10.00 
 

703. Marchant, S. and Higgins, P.J. (Eds.). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds. 
Volume 2. Raptors to Lapwings. Pub. Oxford. 1993  pp.984 with 67 colour plates and numerous 
distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to spine.     [39399]  £150.00 
 

704. Marchant, S. and Higgins, P.J. (Eds.). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds. 
Volume 1. Ratites to Duck. Part A. Ratites to Petrels. Pub. Oxford. 1990  pp.735 with 53 colour 
plates and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to spine.    [39401] £100.00 
The Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds is one of the most exciting and significant projects in 
Australasian ornithology. They will provide a comprehensive and accurate synthesis of our knowledge of all the birds that 
occur in the regions. 
 

705. Marchant, S. and Higgins, P.J. (Eds.). Handbook of Australian, New Zealand & Antarctic Birds. 
Volume 1. Ratites to Duck. Part B. Australian Pelican to Ducks Pub. Oxford. 1990  pp.1400 with 
96 colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A nr. fine copy in dw. which is sl. faded to 
spine.    [39402]  £100.00 
 

706. Marshall, A.J. (Eds). Biology and Comparative Physiology of Birds.  Pub. Academic Press, New 
York. 1960. 2 vols.  pp.xii,518; x,468 with text illus. & figs. Excellent set in sunned dws.    
[18516]  £20.00 
 

707. Mason, P. and Allsop, J. The Golden Oriole.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2009  pp. 280 with many 
figs. in text.  Mint in dw.    [38825]  £45.00 
 

708. Merikallio, E. Finnish Birds. Their distribution and numbers. Pub. Helsinki. 1958  pp. 181 with 
dist. maps.  Some pages uncut. VG. in card covers.    [38984]  £30.00 
 

709. Message, S. & Taylor, D. Waders of Europe, Asia and North America.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2005  
pp.224 with 77 plates. Mint pbk. copy.    [29042]  £22.50 
A definitive field guide to 124 species of northern hemisphere waders with dist. maps. 
 

710. Noroji, R. Birds of Prey of the Indian Subcontinent.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2006  pp. 692, with colour 
plates and distribution maps throughout the text. Fine copy in fine dw. In-print at £40.00.    
[35420]  £38.00 
The Indian subcontinent is renowned for the diversity of its raptors. This is the definative reference to these magnificent birds 
covering all 69 species recorded in the subcontinent plus several well-marked races and 2 unconfirmed species. 
 

711. O’Brien, M. et al. The Shorebird Guide.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp.xiv. 477 with many colour 
photographs and distribution maps. Fine copy in card covers.    [35683]  £20.00 



This guide includes more than 870 stunning colour photographs, starting with a  general impression of the species and 
progressing to more detailed images of the bird throughout its life cycle. 
 

712. Ogilvie-Grant, W.R. Report on the Birds collected by the British Ornithologists’Union Expedition 
and the Wollaston Expedition in Dutch New Guinea.  Pub. Ibis 1915  pp. 240 with 8 plates by 
Gronvold and two maps. Folio bound in quarter morocco and cloth. Jubilee supplement No.2, 
tenth series of ‘The Ibis’: A quarterly journal of ornithology.  Scarce.     [28293]  £500.00 
A.F.R. Wollaston lead the second expedition Dutch New Guinea and was completely successful, reaching the high peaks of 
the Snow mountains and bringing back large collections. This report covers both collections-representing 321 species and 
includes additional forms obtained by other expeditions. It contains a vast amount of information upon the relationship and 
status of birds of this portion of New Guinea which could only be obtained from adequate series of specimens collected on 
this expedition. Many new forms were first described here. 
 

713. Parkin, D.T. & Knox, A.G. The Status of Birds in Britain & Ireland.  1st. Pub. Christopher 
Helm. 2010  pp. 440 with 86 coloured photos. Mint copy in dw. Just published.    [38482] £50.00 
This new volume to the Helm library was written to update the British Ornithologists’ Union’s last full checklist, published 
under the same title in 1971. Since then there have been remarkable changes in both distribution and abundance of the 
region’s birds. Some species have become extinct as breeding birds, whereas others have colonised and even become quite 
common; many of our most familiar have suffered  critical declines withj changes in land use and climate. Many birds have 
appeared as vagrants, and many previous vagrants now occurr much more frequently. There has also been a major 
revolution in bird taxonomy. This book summarises all these changes. A must for the serious ornithologist. 
 

714. Parmelee, D.F. Antarctic Birds. Ecological and Behavioural Approaches. Pub. Minnesota. 1992  
pp.xviii, 203 with colour photographs and numerous figs. A fine copy in same dw.     [39090] £15.00 
 

715. Parmenter, T. & Byers, C. A Guide to the Warblers of the Western Palearctic.  Pub. Coleman. 
1991  pp. 143 with colour plates. Fine in illus. boards.    [39043]  £15.00 
 

716. Paulson, D. Shorebirds of North America. The Photographic Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 2005  pp. 
361 with more than 530 colour photographs.  Fine in card covers.    [35990]  £23.99 
This is the first complete guide to North and Central American shorebirds.  This work is specifically produced to identify 
shorebirds and identification tips are provided for all species.  
 

717. Perry, Kenneth W. The Irish Dipper.  Published privately. 1986  pp.142 with col. & b/w 
photographs. VG. copy with small bump to bottom edge of rear board.    [16958]  £15.00 
 

718. Phelps,Jr, W.H. & de Schauensee, R.M. Una Guia de las Aves de Venezuela.  Pub. Graficas 
Armitano. 1979  pp.xxv, 484 with colour plates.  VG. in good to vg. dw.    [39257]  £20.00 
 

719. Pizzey, G. A Field Guide to the Birds of Australia.  Rev. Ed. Pub. Harper Collins. 1991  pp. 460 
with 88 b/w. and colour plates, 725 distribution maps and some small illus. A vg. plus copy in 
card covers.    [39107]  £14.99 
 

720. Pollard, E.H. The Birds of my Parish.  Pub. John Lane. The Bodley Head. 1900  pp.xiii, 295 
plus 4 page John Lane catalogue.  With 6 lovely plates.  Top of spine gently pulled and 
showing a little wear.  Illus. boards show rubbing on corners.  Otherwise a very good copy.    
[35003]  £20.00 
 

721. Porter, R.F. et al. Birds of the Middle East. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm 1996  pp.xv, 460 with 
112 with distribution maps. A fine copy in card covers.    [39092]  £24.99 
Covers the Arabian peninsula, Socotra, Jordan, Lebanon, Israel, Syria, Iraq, Iran, Turkey and Cyprus. Over 700 species, 
including all breeding species and regular visitors. 
 

722. Prestwich, A.A. Records of Parrots Bred in Captivity. 6 Volumes Plus Additional Vol. Pub. Arthur 
A. Prestwich. 1950  7 Volumes with v. light foxing to some volumes o/w. a vg. set. Scarce.    
[39376]  £200.00 
 



723. Redman, N. et al. Birds of the Horn of Africa. Ethiopia, Eritrea, Djibouti, Somalia and Socotra. 
Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2009  pp. 496 with colour illus. and distribution maps. A mint 
copy in card covers    [37627]  £29.99 
 

724. Rees, E. Bewick’s Swan.  1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 2006  pp. 296 with illus. by Dafila Scott.  Mint 
in dw.    [38823]  £40.00 
 

725. Restall, R. et al. Birds of Northern South America. Helm Field Guides. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2006  2 
volumes with nearly 6,400 images on 306 pages of colour plates.  Fine pbk. set. In-print at 
£100.00.    [35267]  £90.00 
Volume 1 comprises Plates and Maps and Volume 2 in-depth species accounts.  This is an indespensible guide and reference 
to the identification of all the birds of Ecuador, Columbia, Venezuela, Aruba, Curacao, Bonaire, Trinidad and Tobago, 
Guyana, Suriname and French Guiana. 
 

726. Richards, Alan. Birds of Tideline. Shorebirds of the Northern Hemisphere. 1st. Pub. Dragon’s 
World. 1988  pp. 224 with illus. Fine in dw.    [35204]  £15.00 
 

727. Richmond, W. K. British Birds of Prey.  1st. Pub. Lutterworth Press. 1959  pp. xii, 172 with 34 
b/w. plates. Fowing to fore-edges, not affecting text. Overall vg. in chipped, lightly marked 
dw.    [35067]  £25.00 
 

728. Ridgely, R. & Greenfield, P. The Birds of Ecuador. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2005  
pp.xvii, 740 with 96 coloured plates. Mint pbk.    [29038]  £40.00 
Ecuador has one of the richest avifaunas in the world with nearly 1,600 species. 
 

729. Ridgely, R.S. and Tudor, G. Birds of South America. Passerines. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 
2009  pp.viii, 750 with 121 colour plates and distribution maps. A fine copy in card covers.    
[39091]  £35.00 
This authoritative text covers almost 2,000 species. With 121 magnificent colour plates from Guy Tudor which include many 
new illustrations. Extensively updated colour range maps for every species appear opposite the plates for easy reference. 
 

730. Ripley, S. Dillon. Rails of the World. A Monograph of the Family Rallidae. 1st. Pub. David 
Godine. Boston. 1977  pp.xx, 406 with 40 coloured plates plus a number of b/w. photos. 
Large folio. Generally, a very good copy.    [37850]  £45.00 
 

731. Ripley, S.Dillon. Rails of the World. A Monograph of the Family Rallidae. 1st. Pub. David 
Godine. Boston. 1977  pp.xx, 406 with 41 paintings by J. Fenwick Lansdowne. A pristine 
copy in dw. in slip-case.    [39467]  £50.00 
 

732. Roberts, T.J. The Birds of Pakistan. Vols. 1 and 2. Pub. Oxford. 1991  2 vols. with full colour 
plates, line drawings and dist. maps.  Dw. spines lightly sunned, evenly so.  Otherwise a 
thoroughly vg. set of this work.  Scarce set.    [35150]  £90.00 
Volume 1 considers non-passeriformes and 2 looks at the passeriformes. 
 

733. Robinson, P. The Birds of The Isles of Scilly.  1st. Pub. Helm. 2003  pp. 608 with many 
coloured photographs and numerous text illus. Fine in dw.    [24832]  £30.00 
 

734. Ruttledge, R.F. Ireland’s Birds.  Pub. Witherby. 1966  pp.xv, 207 with b/w. plates. A vg. copy 
in nr. vg. dw.     [38567]  £18.00 
This book summarises in concise form the status, distribution and migrations of birds that are found in Ireland. Lengthy lists 
of bird occurances have been omitted fromt the text, and the records have been analysed to present the reader a clear picture 
of the overall position of each species. 
 

735. Sample, G. Warbler Songs & Calls. Britain and Europe. Field Guide. Pub. Collins. 2003  pp.ix, 
55 in illus. boards. Contains 3 CDs. A fine copy.    [37713]  £20.00 



Warblers are one of the hardest groups of birds to identify - often the only way to tell them apart is by thier songs and calls. 
This unique CD audio guide to the warblers of Britain and Europe will help you do just that.  
 

736. Samuels, E.A. The Birds of New England.  Pub. Boston. 1870  pp.vii, 591 with colour plates 
which show foxing. Contents otherwise clean. Spine relaid. Boards rubbed and lightly marked 
in places    [38600]  £20.00 
 

737. Schulenberg, T.S et al. Birds of Peru.  1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 2007  pp.656 with 304 fine 
coloured plates depicting some 1792 species. A mint copy of this new guide in print at 
£29.99.    [33779]  £28.00 
 

738. Selby, P.J. Natural History of  Pigeons. being Vol.5 of  Jardine’s Ornithology. 1st. Pub. W.H. 
Lizars. 1835  pp.ix, 228 30 fine hand coloured lithographs. Each plate has a very small neat 
stamp ‘Society for attainment of useful knowledge’. This stamp does not detract from the 
plate. Vg.    [39446]  £100.00 
 

739. Shawyer, C. R. The Barn Owl in the British Isles.  1st. Pub. The Hawk Trust. 1987  pp, xi, 113 
with some colour plates, distribution maps, supporting tables and graphs.  Minor shelf wear, 
o/w. a near fine copy.    [27460]  £10.00 
 

740. Shimba, T. A Photographic Guide to the Birds of Japan and North-East Asia. Helm Field Guides. 
1st. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 504 with hundreds of colour photographs.  New pbk. In-print at 
£24.99.    [35265]  £22.50 
Covers almost 600 species of birds, including all resident and migrant species and most vagrants recorded in the region. 
Each species has a distribution map accompanied by detailed notes on world range, habitat and status in Japan. 
 

741. Short, L. Woodpeckers of the World.  Pub. DMNH. 1982  pp.xviii, 676 with 101 colour plates. 
A fine copy in lovely boards.     [39095]  £80.00 
This book is seperated into 4 sections :- 1. Biology of the Woodpeckers: Family Picidae, 2. Species Accounts, 3. Colour 
Plates and 4. References and Index.  
 

742. Short, L. & Horne, J. Toucans, Barbets and Honeyguides. Bird Families of the World. Pub. 
Oxford. 2001  pp.xxiii, 526 with 35 coloured plates and 17 coloured figs. plus many other 
illus. Fine copy in same dw.     [39355]  £130.00 
Presenting the volume in two parts, the authors first seek to encourage a wider appreciation for their habitats, combining 
description and analysis of their life cycles with beautiful and detailed illustrations. 
 

743. Shrubb, M. The Lapwing.  1st. Ed. Reprint. Pub. Poyser. 2010  pp. 232 with illus. by Robert 
Gillmor.  Mint in dw.    [38824]  £50.00 
 

744. Sibley, C.G. and Monroe, B.L. Distribution and Taxonomy of Birds of the World.  Pub. YALE. 
1990  pp.xxiv, 1111. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a nr. fine copy.     [39424]  £90.00 
In this book two eminent ornithologists present authoritative and comprehensive descriptions of the geographic distributions, 
and comments about the species-level taxonomy, of the living birds of the world. 
 

745. Sibley, D. The North American Bird Guide. The Sibley Guide to Birds. Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 544 
with more than 6,600 detailed individual species.  Fine in card covers.    [35988]  £24.99 
A total of 810 species and 350 regional variations are described.  Key features of the birds are shown to aid identification.  
Illustrations are arranged so that comparison can be made between easily confused species.  An indespensible guide. 
 

746. Sick, Helmut. Birds in Brazil:  A Natural History. Illustrated by Paul Barruel. Pub. Princeton Uni. 
Press. 1993. Translated by William Belton.  pp. 703 describing over 1,600 bird species, with 
colour paintings, line drawings, text illus. & maps. Small stain mark to rear of dw. and a 
couple of small closed tears. O/w. a fine copy.    [38829]  £30.00 
 



747. Sitwell, S. Fine Bird Books. 1700-1900.  Pub. Witherby. 1990  pp.xi, 180 with colour plates 
throughout. A fine copy in same dw.    [38693]  £35.00 
This volume is a tribute to the world’s greatest natural history monographs and it is a comprehensive illustrated guide to 
collectible colour plate books.  
 

748. Sladen, William J.L. Falkland Islands Dependancies Survey. Scientific Reports No.17. The 
Pygoscelid Penguins- Pygoscelis adeliae(Hombron & Jacquinot) 1. Methods of Study. 
2. The Adelie Penguin Pub. Colonial Office. 1958  pp. 97 with 12 plates to rear. Good in paper 
covers ex.lib.    [34951]  £10.00 
 

749. Smythies, Bertram E. The Birds of Burma. With 31 Colour Plates by Commander A.M. Hughes. 
Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1953. 2nd, revised edn.  pp.xliii,668 with folding map. A few minor 
blemishes to covers, otherwise VG. in original cloth binding.    [17103]  £35.00 
 

750. Sterry, P. Birds of the Mediterranean. A photographic guide. Pub. Helm. 2004  pp.192 with 100 
photographs of some 440 species. New pbk. In print at £19.99.     [29036]  £14.99 
 

751. Stevenson, T. and Fanshawe, J. Birds of East Africa.  Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 602. New in card 
covers.    [35248]  £24.99 
This is the first comprehensive field guide to the countries of Kenya, Tanzania, Uganda, Rwanda and Burundi.  One thousand 
three hundred and eighty-eight species are covered using 3,400 colour images.  A colour distribution map is given for each 
species. 
 

752. Stiles, F.G. and Skutch, A.F. A Guide to the Birds of Costa Rica.  Pub. Helm. 1989  pp.ix, 511 
with 52 colour illus. plates, b/w. photographs and some line drawings. A nr. fine copy in same 
dw.     [39357]  £22.00 
This lavishly illustrated book is the most comprehensive treatment of a tropical avifauna ever presented in a single volume 
suitable for the field. With its full coverage of waterbirds and migrants as well as resident tropical species, and its coverage 
of such topics as plumages, vocalizations, food habits, nesting, and much more. 
 

753. Stiles, F.G. & Skutch, A.F. A Guide to the Birds of Costa Rica.  1st. Pub. Helm. 1989  pp. 511 
with 52 full page coloured plates. Sl. creased covers o/w. vg.    [38086]  £22.00 
Full coverage of waterbirds and migrants as well as resident tropical species, and its coverage of such topics as plumages, 
vocalizations, food habits, nesting, and much more. 
 

754. Stillwell, J.E. Check List of Birds of Dallas County, Texas.  3rd. Ed. Pub. Boyd Printing Co. 
1939  pp.vii, 83. A vg. copy in lightly marked and rubbed card covers (small piece missing 
from front bottom corner).    [38637]  £15.00 
 

755. Stonehouse, B. Falkland Island Dependancies Survey Scientific Reports No.23 The King Penguin 
(Aptenodytes patagonica) of South Georgia. 1. Breeding Behaviour and Development. Pub. 
Colonial Office. 1960  pp. 81 with 7 plates. Good ex-lib. in paper covers with re-inforced 
spine.    [34953]  £10.00 
 

756. Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide. 2nd Edition. The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and 
Europe. Pub. Collins. 2009  pp. 448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A 
mint copy.    [38334]  £25.00 
 

757. Taylor, D. et al. Where to watch birds in Kent, Surrey & Sussex.  3rd. Ed. Helm..  2002  pp.300 
with text figs. and maps. Fine paperback copy in print at £12.99.    [23262]  £8.50 
 

758. Thorpe, W.H. Bird Song. The Biology of Vocal Communication and Expression in Birds. Pub. 
Cambridge. 1961  pp.xi, 142 with many frequency/time graphs. Fine copy in dw. from the 
library of Philip S. Corbet.    [34974]  £15.00 
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This guide covers the identification of all 185 species recorded in the Falklands or within 200 miles around the islands. 21 
colour plates with brief identification notes are all cross-referenced to the text where fuller descriptions and notes on 
behaviour, calls and distribution are given. 
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775. Zimmerman, D et al. Birds of Kenya and Northern Tanzania.  Pub. Helm. 2007  pp. 576.  New 
in card covers.    [35247]  £24.99 
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Gustave Havard, Paris. 1858  pp.312; 312; 360 with hundreds of figs., on plates and in text. 
Half morocco, marbled boards, raised bands, gilt.  Bookplates.  Leather rubbed but otherwise 
a very good, tight set with only slight foxing.    [28772]  £150.00 
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[38602]  £15.00 
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802. Hanak, V. et al. European Bat Research 1987.  Pub. Charles University Press. 1989  pp. 718 
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and communities. 
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820. Newell, G.E. & R.C. Marine Plankton. A Practical Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hutchinson 
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Volume 1 covers Atypidae - Theridiosomatidae, Volume 2 Linyphiidae and Volume 3 comprises colour plates illustrating 307 
species. 
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337 with b/w. photographs, line drawings and figs. Scattered foxing to top-edge. A vg. copy 
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coloured frontis. map with 26 map and text illus. Some foxing to frontis. map and title page 
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841. Wood, Searles V. A Monograph of the Ceag Mollusca with a description of shells from the upper 
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